
 JUGADAS ESPECIALES

PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF"-----------3:14 P.M 

PICK 5 "CROSS COUNTRY "----------4:15 P.M 

PICK 5 "COSTA A COSTA" -----------4:52 P.M 

PICK 3 "SANTA A.TURF "-------------6:09 P.M

"Jugar responsablemente también es parte del juego"

 SÀBADO 15 DE FEBRERO DE 2025 



Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

7 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Claiming GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Playground Legend (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Collected - Paluxy Princess by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue, Black Road on White Ball, White Hoops on Black Sleeves, Blue Cap

80 $25,000 Own: Pinnacle Racing Team (Michael Ravallo)
Trn: Douglas Nunn (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 9 1 3 2 $73,200
2024: 5 0 2 1 $33,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 5 2 $97,820 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 GP10 fm p 5f¸¸ :21¹¸ :43½» :55¸º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 67-77 6 12 12¶^ 12¶^ 11¿ 10¾¢ Gonzalez J L 120 bL 38.70 Asher's Edge122¸¢ Esperon122«¬ Masked Man120¨© outrun 2wd 12
15Dec24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:39¼½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66-84 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¼¢ Saez L 121 bL 17.90 Union Trail121¶¡ Cuban Thunder118£ Kid Cairo118º wbmp st,3-4p,faded lane 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/5 8 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 25/35 1 Dec 24 Pmm p 5F fm :59.2bd 2/21

2
6-1

Kosher Capone (L)
B.g.4 Mendelssohn - Experience (IRE) by Excellent Art (GB), KY
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

75 $25,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $58,134 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,214
Life: 6 1 0 1 $61,214 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¾ 1:12º¶ 1:39½^ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 66-81 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 3¨µ 3º Ruiz J 122 bL 6.20 Four Top122¡ Never Say Never122¹¡ Kosher Capone122£ 3wd, led 3/8, held 3rd 8
10Jan25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :45º¿ 1:03¿¶ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 44-69 5 6 6º¡ 6» 6º£ 6¹¡ Ruiz J 122 bL 5.00 nOrtus122¡ nKantknowitall122¡ Fregon122£ wbroke in a tangle 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 5/20 15 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 48/53

3
30-1

Guaicaipuro (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 The Factor - Grant Park by Action This Day, ON
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

65 $25,000 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Oscar M. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $21,330
2024: 13 1 1 0 $28,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 0 $29,830 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :44¿^ :57¸¸ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 102-60 1 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5º£ Jaramillo E 122 L 5.20 Walt Whitman122¡ Ours for Sure122¨µ Insisting122¸£ rail duel, weakened 9
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 78-75 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 7º¡ Vasquez M A 120 L 64.10 Longbranch Lou123¨µ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨µ wbump st, 2path, wknd 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 21/40 1 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 7/38 29 Nov 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 4/18 22 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 43/51

4
12-1

Racket (L)
B.g.6 Will Take Charge - Game Factor by The Factor, KY
White, Orange 'LQ,' Orange Sleeves, White Cap

67 $25,000 Own: Luis Quercia
Trn: Ernesto Ochoa (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,500 Turf: 8 0 0 3 $14,310
2024: 7 0 0 1 $4,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 1 6 6 $93,800 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $7,670

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:11¿^ 1:40½¹ 4g Clm 17500nw2/L 80-80 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ Perez E 122 bL 6.30 Carentan122¶ Racket122º£ Gemstone Warrior122¨µ pace 2path, late yield 6
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 71-79 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 3¸¢ Gil C 123 bL 51.90 Longbranch Lou123¨µ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨µ rail, bid, outkicked 11
Workout(s): 7 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 21/34

5
30-1

Frost Bitten (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - Spider Dust by Broken Vow, ON
Orange, Orange Maple Leaf on Blue Shamrock, Royal Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

67 $25,000 Own: Track West Racing Inc. (David Clancy)
Trn: Steven Owens (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $21,316
2024: 9 1 1 0 $26,804 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 0 $27,463 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jan25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :46¿^ 1:10¸¹ 1:34^º 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 66-71 7 9½ 7¼ 9½¢ 9¾£ 8¿¡ Castellano J 122 L 14.90 O Captain122¨µ Into You122¸¢ Monet Never122¸¡ wbump after start, 4-3w 10
03Nov24 WO3 fm h 5f¹º :22»^ :45¹¾ :57º» 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 50-68 7 3 6¼¢ 6¾¡ 6¿¡ 5¿¡ Munger R 121 bL 22.10 Red River Rebel123¸¡ Silent Reserve121¸ Daddy Send Money123¶ always outrun 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 19/70 5 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 10/42 21 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/25 6 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/9

6
5-1

Victory Dash (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Confidently by War Front, KY
Gold and Blue Diamond Halves, Red '3,' Gold Sleeves, Red Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Lauren Robson (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $33,761
2024: 9 1 0 2 $39,716 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,499
Life: 9 1 0 2 $39,716 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,735

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov24 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :45¿¸ 1:10½^ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 86-71 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 6¶¶¡ Cancel E 120 bL 24.50 Confabulation123¸ Register121¶ Tomacon120º£ dueled 4-3w, tired 8
02Nov24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48^^ 1:12»¹ 1:48¼¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 130-83 2 3º¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 11¿£ Cancel E 120 bL 5.10 Steadfast Resolve120¡ Brigade Commander121¹¡ Modica120¡ 2-3p,4p1/4,led,empty 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 4/18 31 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 8/34 24 Jan 25 GP o 3F ft :37.2b 2/2

7
12-1

Noble Tiger (L)
Ch.g.5 Noble Bird - A Lot of Drops by Numerous, FL
Orange, White Belt, White Band On Sleeves, Orange Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Carolynn Stable (Joseph C. Catanese, III)
Trn: Joseph C. Catanese III (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,640 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $35,110
2024: 10 1 2 1 $43,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 18 1 3 1 $52,450 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¾ 1:12º¶ 1:39½^ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 59-80 7 7¹¡ 7¹ 5¶¡ 4¶£ 4º£ Perez E 122 bL 17.20 Four Top122¡ Never Say Never122¹¡ Kosher Capone122£ whead turned start, 3wd 8
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 69-78 10 5¹ 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¸¡ 5¸£ Perez E 123 bL 23.80 Longbranch Lou123¨µ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨µ wbump start, evenly 2wd 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 28/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 87/104 12 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 54/59 5 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 23/42

8
6-1

Be There (L)
B.g.6 Medaglia d'Oro - Tin Type Gal by Tapit, KY
Black and Pink Blocks, Pink Sleeves, Black Seams, Pink Cap

71 $25,000 Own: Joseph Boff and Daniel A. DelMastro
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $82,223
2024: 8 1 1 0 $33,499 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $9,026
Life: 20 1 2 1 $95,348 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,656

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :48¾¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:42¼¼ 4g Str 25000nw1/x 60-61 3 7¾¡ 6º¢ 6º 7½£ 7¶¾¢ Davis D 122 bL 25.60 Talbingo122º Break Out122¶¢ Billy the Greek122¨µ trail2p erly,no threat 7
22Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¾¸ 1:12¸º 1:41»¿ 3g Mcl 25000 57-76 1 7º£ 7»¡ 7» 5¸£ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 bL 2.30 Be There124¶ Triumphant Road124¨µ Muchomachomac124£ ins, 4wd 3/16, up late 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 7/58 2 Feb 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.0bd 39/48 12 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.2bd 7/16 8 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51bd 7/22

9
6-1

Sir Mendel (L)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Twirlin Curlin by Curlin, PA
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

64 $25,000 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $31,930
2024: 8 1 2 2 $37,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 2 $37,140 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $8,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Del4 gd p¹» *1B¾^ :48¿¾ 1:12¿¹ 1:44º¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 86-73 10 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ 6º¢ 7¿¢ Beato I 121 bL 15.60 Big Big Star122¨µ Coronova115¶¡ Mission Mike119¶¢ tracked 4w,faded 10
13Sep24 Del5 fm p 1N»¼ :45¼¼ 1:10¹¿ 1:49½^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 85-57 9 4½¡ 4¶¶ 6¶º 10¾ 10¶¼¡ Mena R E 119 bL 19.40 Hanksdiviningrod119º£ Bean Machine119¸ Homer Jones119¡ chased 4 wide, tired 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 46/97 2 Feb 25 GP o 4F ft :46.4b 2/21 24 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 3/18 17 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 7/43

10
9-2

Never Say Never (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Support the Cause by Put It Back, FL
Turquoise and Black Quarters, Black Band on Turquoise Sleeves, Black Cap

76 $25,000 Own: Nicholas Cammarano, Jr.
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,180 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $29,410
2024: 10 1 1 1 $41,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 2 2 $57,660 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $27,960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¾ 1:12º¶ 1:39½^ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 64-86 8 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Velazquez J R 122 bL 4.00 Four Top122¡ Never Say Never122¹¡ Kosher Capone122£ 4p, led 1/4, grudging 8
22Dec24 GP7 fm p 1m½½ :47¸¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 64-79 1 6¹¡ 7º¢ 9º 4¸ 4¸¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 7.90 Longbranch Lou123¨µ Joint Resolution123¸ Racket123¨µ rail, rallied 11

Claimed by Cammarano, Jr. Nicholas from Champion Equine LLC for $25,000, Braddy J. David - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 4/9 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 7/104 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 23/97 24 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 18/60

11
4-1

Flat Top Box (L)
Ch.g.5 Munnings - Devil's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, White and Red Sash, White Sleeves, Green Cap

65 $25,000 Own: Double Tall Racing Stables (Kevin A. Dole)
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 8 1 2 2 $49,290
2024: 5 1 2 0 $33,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,300
Life: 11 1 2 2 $59,500 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $27,210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 GP9 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :24^¸ :46¾¶ 1:28^¾ 4g Clm 50000nw2/L 83-89 3 2 6» 6½ 5»¡ 6º¡ Reyes L 122 bfL 14.40 Causin' Mayhem122¨µ Oskar Martinez122«¬ Deadpan122¶ failed to menace, 2-3w 7
08Dec24 GP9 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48¾º 1:12¹» 1:35¶º 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 69-79 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º¡ Zayas E J 123 bfL 8.40 Break Out120¸ Adventurous Spirit120¨µ Royal Salute123¶ rail, pace, tired 7
Workout(s): a6 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/3 30 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :37.1b 13/20 20 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 3/30 a2 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 1/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

10 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $97,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winnersOf A Race Since November 15
Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the
turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 45 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Gilded Edge (L)
Ch.f.4 Justify - Rather Special (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Purple, White Seams, White Stripes on Sleeves, Purple Cap

86 Own: Derrick Smith and Michael B. Taylor
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $30,780
2024: 6 2 0 1 $61,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $61,580 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $56,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¾¸ 1:11^¾ 1:39º¿ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 140k 65-93 11 7» 7¼ 7º¢ 6»¡ 6»¡ Maragh R 120 49.50 See You Around122¨µ In Our Time122¸£ De Regreso122¶ 3p,rail far trn,no bid 11
02Nov24 GP7 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11¸½ 1:42¿¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83-90 8 10¶¸ 11½£ 6º 5º 1¨µ Bravo J 118 L 11.10 Gilded Edge118¨µ Burnaway121¨µ Tape Runner118«¬ wstdy'd early, 5wd move 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 62/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 81/104 10 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 22/24 3 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 11/30

2
5-1

Princess Bettina (L)
Ch.m.5 Will Take Charge - Aiden's Girl by First Dude, FL
White, Red Diamonds on Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

73 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC (Donald Ray Dizney)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,350 Turf: 12 2 1 4 $163,290
2024: 4 0 1 0 $16,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 5 $173,890 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47¶¼ 1:10º» 1:33½¹ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 80-89 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Velazquez J R 118 10.00 Ashima118¶¢ Great Venezuela120¡ Princess Bettina118¡ 2p-ins,cue3/16,kept on 7
20Dec24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾¹ 1:10¼½ 1:39¶^ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 79-66 7 6¸£ 4º 6¸ 10¶¶ 10¶¿¡ Alvarado J 121 L 15.60 Infinite Diamond121¸£ Random Harvest120¨µ Gloria's Princess121£ midpack4p,retreat3/16 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 77/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 41/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 25/102 3 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 3/43

3
12-1

Starship Agenda (L)
B.m.5 Always Dreaming - Byrama (GB) by Byron (GB), KY
Orange, White Star, Black Sash, White Stars on Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

82 Own: Starship Stables (Laurence Leavy)
Trn: Steven Dwoskin (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $11,180
2024: 3 0 1 0 $10,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 1 $101,410 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $37,190

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 68-87 2 6¸£ 6¹ 7¸£ 7¹ 5¸ Reyes L 120 L 18.00 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ rail, 4wd far, mildly 9
18May24 GP5 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47¶¸ 1:09¸¸ 1:39½¹ 3gk Stk - MonroeB - 95k 69-61 5 5¸£ 5¸£ 7» 7¿¢ 7¶»£ Leon S 120 6.20 Ocean Club122¶ Towser120¸ Angel Nadeshiko124¡ wno threat4p,vanned off 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 79/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/38 11 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.4b 33/35 3 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/7

4
4-1

Candy Gray (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Twirling Candy - Lady Pamela by Tapit, KY
Hunter Green, White 'GF,' White Cap

81 Own: Gentry Farms (Anthony Gentry)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $40,800
2024: 6 1 1 1 $53,698 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 7 2 1 1 $77,698 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,638

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 GP11 fm p 1m½½ :47¿¿ 1:11¹^ 1:35^¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86-98 11 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Zayas E J 118 fL 7.10 Candy Gray118«¬ Catalyzed118£ Aspen Dawn118¶ pace,dug in,prevailed 12
29Sep24 RP9 ft 1B»^ :48¸¿ 1:12º¿ 1:43¶¸ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 51-61 2 8º¢ 7º¡ 6»¢ 6¶^ 6¸¹£ Van Dyke D 116 f 4.10 1064 Alpine Princess116¿£ Miss Code West120¶¢ Just Be Quiet116¨© inside, no menace 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48b 7/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1bd 12/45 25 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 33/59 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2bd 4/44

5
20-1

Tito's Calling (L)
B.m.5 Society's Chairman - Unstablenthemornin by First Dude, ON
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

90 $62,500 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $188,815
2024: 9 1 1 1 $80,588 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 4 3 $373,918 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $127,356

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :50^½ 1:14½¶ 1:45^» 3gklStk - LaPrevyntB - 100k 74-85 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¸£ 6¿¡ Campos J L 122 bL 11.85 Fashionably Fab126¨© Fortyfiveseventy122¹ War Painter122¶¡ hound pace,wilted1/8 6
09Nov24 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :23¼^ :46¼¸ 1:22º¹ 3gk Stk - BessarbnG3 - 135k 40-90 1 11 10» 11»¡ 9¼¡ 7¹£ Flores E 122 bL 48.35 Stormcast121¡ Love to Shop121¸ Tripolina119«¬ trail,pass tired ones 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/8 31 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :47.1b 4/8 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 37/70 7 Dec 24 WO o 4F ft :49.3b 24/46

6
15-1

Violet Gibson (IRE) (L)
B.m.5 Expert Eye (GB) - Soul of Houdini by Perfect Soul (IRE), IRE
Forest Green, Peach Cross Sashes, Peach Dots on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

76 Own: Michael J. Ryan
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 113½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $86,184
2024: 2 1 0 0 $27,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $86,934 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $27,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 108-61 3 6¹¢ 5¸ 6¹ 10¾£ 10¸¹ Zayas E J 118 12.50 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ chased ins, retreated 11
13Jul24 GP9 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46º¶ 1:09¾¹ 1:41½¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85-82 2 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 7¼¡ 3» 1«¬ Zayas E J 123 L *1.60 Violet Gibson123«¬ Big Band Luzziann125¶ Fancy Martini123¶¢ bobble st,4w 3/8,surge 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 66/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 74/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 67/102 18 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 58/81

7
30-1

Dozen Diamonds (L)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Twelve Jewels by Yes It's True, KY
Brown, White 'JB,' Orange Sleeves, Orange and Brown Quartered Cap

71 Own: Joanne Batchelor
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $97,190
2024: 2 0 0 0 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $116,703 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $84,303

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jul24 Ind4 gd p 1m¸^ :47¾^ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¶¾ 3 k Stk - HrsshoInHB - 150k 81-76 6 8¼ 8¾ 7½ 11¶¶ 10¶» De La Cruz F 123 bfL 78.00 Charlene's Dream123¶ Buttercream Babe123¡ Neom Beach119¡ well back,late bid 11
06Apr24 Kee7 gd p 1m¿¹ :47¸» 1:12¹½ 1:36¹¼ 3 k Stk - ApplachnG2 - 400k 139-71 7 2¶ 2¡ 6¹ 12¶¶ 12¸^£ Geroux F 118 bf 78.81 Buchu120¡ Mo Fox Givin118¨µ Dancing N Dixie118¹ stalk 3p btw,caved 1/4 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :50bg 5/14 3 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/15 25 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 4/17 a17 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 1/6

8
10-1

Nineteenamendment (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Magger Bags by Indian Charlie, MD
Black and White Halves, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

80 Own: R. Larry Johnson
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $8,030 Turf: 8 2 4 2 $149,115
2024: 6 2 2 1 $121,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 4 3 $205,205 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $78,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49»½ 1:13¸¸ 1:41¸º 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 59-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 18.30 Life's an Audible120¸¡ New Ginya122¸ Nineteenamendment122¨© pace inside, held show 7
30Nov24 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47½¶ 1:11½¹ 1:40¿¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87-89 7 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Gutierrez R 123 bL 8.00 Nineteenamendment123¶£ Roscoe Village118¶ Sleepwalker118¨µ ins,cue5/16,inch clear 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 8/19 8 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/5 31 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 27/74 22 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 3/74

9
30-1

She Prospers (L)
B.f.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Prosperite by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Blue, Green Ball Sash, Green Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

77 Own: Copper Thoroughbreds (Suzanne Sackleh)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,110
2024: 7 2 0 0 $55,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 8 2 0 0 $56,710 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $27,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 72-86 9 5¸¢ 5¸ 3¶ 6¸ 6¸£ Morelos J E 120 fL 23.40 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ 4wd turns, faded 9
17Nov24 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¹ 1:12»¿ 1:40º¿ 3gk Hcp 75000 70-80 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 7» Morelos J E 118 fL 27.50 No Valla119£ nSand and Sea124«¬ nMaryquitecontrary121«¬ prompted pace3p,faded 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 21/23 8 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 28/32 22 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/15 13 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 3/51

10
6-1

Bedazzle 'Em (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 American Pharoah - Jenda's Agenda by Proud Citizen, KY
Gray, Black Emblem, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC (Tommy Stull)
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,650 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $139,255
2024: 7 2 2 1 $209,820 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $42,810
Life: 10 2 3 1 $240,207 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49»½ 1:13¸¸ 1:41¸º 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 40-76 3 7» 7»¡ 6¹ 6¸£ 4º¡ Alvarado J 120 L 5.70 Life's an Audible120¸¡ New Ginya122¸ Nineteenamendment122¨© whead turned st, 2-3wd 7
09Oct24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22»¿ :45¾¾ 1:10»¿ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 74-80 5 6 5¶£ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¿ Torres J A 120 L 6.02 Silver Rose118¸¡ Sing a Little Song118¸¢ Lady Moscato118¡ track 4w,closer,tired 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 6/38 20 Jan 25 GP 4F sy :49.3b 4/8 13 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 2/9 6 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 9/13

11
8-1

Eastern Empress (GB) (L)
B.m.5 Dubawi (IRE) - Intrigued (GB) by Darshaan (GB), GB
Dark Green, Gold Hoop, Green and Gold Vertical Halved Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

82 Own: Denford Stud (Faisal Salman)
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $87,830
2024: 4 2 2 0 $85,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $90,885 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $34,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jul24 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1m¸¼^ :46¾» 1:11^¿ 1:36¸» 3gk Alw 70000nw1/x 90-82 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Cheminaud V 124 L *.60 Eastern Empress124¸¢ Union Suit117¶£ Runaway Diva119¨µ in hand rail,tippd out 7
15Jun24 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :51¹¼ 1:16¸¾ 1:45¾½ 3gk Msw 48725 49-80 4 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Rendon J 123 L *1.00 Eastern Empress123¹ Shade of Pale119¡ Gasparilla119¨µ well placed, willingly 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 14/20 1 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.1b 16/17 25 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 9/17 14 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 4/13

12
9-2

Hello Hollywood (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Oscar Performance - Creative Grace by Creative Cause, KY
White, Black Hearts, White Chevrons on Black Sleeves, White and Black Cap

91 Own: Double Heart Racing LLC (Tia Andreini)
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,650 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $105,818
2024: 6 2 0 1 $105,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $109,468 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $43,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 72-89 8 4¸ 4¸ 5¶£ 4¨µ 4¡ Davis D 120 L 4.90 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ steadied 1st turn,2-3w 9
07Jul24 Elp9 fm p 1Bº» :48½¾ 1:12^¹ 1:41¸¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73-102 3 5º 6º 5¹¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Torres C A 120 L 3.31 Hello Hollywood120«¬ Kehoe Beach120¡ Gold Lightning120¨µ 3pbtw,rail grind,up 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.3b 18/20 1 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.1b 16/17 9 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.2b 2/3 2 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

12 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Claiming GP - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price $75,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta
Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 45 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Bay of Bengal (L)
Ch.c.3 Speightstown - Bengala (FR) by Pivotal (GB), KY
White, Forest Green Braces, Forest Green Shamrock, Forest Green Sleeves, White Cap

72 $75,000 Own: Niall J. Brennan and Robert S. Evans
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:13¶^ 1:41¸» 3 Mcl 75000 61-72 5 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5¸ 4¹£ Jaramillo E 118 L 10.00 What Me Worry118¡ Bakers Street118£ Back in the Saddle118¸¡ 2wd, one-paced 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.2b 16/20 1 Feb 25 Pay p 5F fm 1:04b 6/9 10 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:05.2b 8/10 3 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.2bg 4/9

2
7-2

Governing Party (L1)
B.c.3 Constitution - Oscar Party by Dixie Union, KY
Royal Blue, White Circle and 'RCR,' Blue and White Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

69 $75,000 Own: Rodeo Creek Racing, LLC (John M. Capek)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $22,025
2024: 4 0 0 1 $26,025 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $26,025 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,025

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¶» 1:10¿¸ 1:41¶º 2 Msw 65000 82-80 2 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹£ 7¸£ Gaffalione T 118 5.40 Walking in Memphis118¨µ No More War118£ Roger Roger118«¬ wbumped repeatedly 12
12Oct24 Kee2 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :47¶¶ 1:12½¸ 1:43º» 2 Msw 100000 83-69 7 8½¡ 6º 6¹¡ 5º 4» Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.06 Geometry119¸ Plensa119¶¢ Executive119¶£ bobble st,4-2p,altr1/8 11
07Sep24 KD4 fm p 1m¹¿ :45¿¶ 1:11¶» 1:37¾¿ 2 Msw 170000 102-65 10 3¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ Geroux F 119 5.26 Boy Boy119¶ Courageous Clay119¨© Governing Party119£ vie 3-2w,outkk,mss plc 10
10Aug24 Sar7 ft u 1m¸^ :47¿¶ 1:12º¿ 1:37¿¹ 2 Msw 100000 68-45 5 6» 5¹ 6¿ 5¶¼ 5¸¿ Franco M 119 16.60 Tenacious Leader119º£ Clock Tower119»¡ Statesman119¹ 3-4wide turns,faltered 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 6/33 1 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 6/48 26 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 25/72 19 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 37/93

3
8-1

Culpa (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Blame - Dancing Belle by First Samurai, KY
White, White Infinity Symbol on Orange Oval, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

74 $75,000 Own: Daniel Alonso and Shining Stables LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2024: 2 0 0 0 $800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec24 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48¼º 1:12¹¹ 1:35¸¿ 2 Msw 65000 61-79 6 5¹¡ 7º 7º¡ 7»¢ 7º¡ Husbands M J 111½ 5.90 English Law118£ Swirling Eights118¶ Salamis118¨µ wbumped start, inside 10
20Oct24 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¾¼ 1:11¹¿ 1:35»¶ 2 Msw 65000 54-68 4 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8»¢ 6¸¢ 5¸£ Gonzalez E 118 6.00 Discreet Dancer118£ Captain Junuh118¶ Animated118£ wstdy st, hit rail 3/16 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 52/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 10/46 24 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 7/16 18 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 13/35

4
10-1

Borrowed Time (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 More Than Ready - Secretarial Queen by Unbridled's Song, KY
Light Blue, White Yoke, White 'ZZ', White Blocks on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

56 $75,000 Own: Flying Zee Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,150 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,150
2024: 5 0 0 0 $6,905 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $612
Life: 6 0 0 1 $10,055 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP9 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¿¹ 1:11¹½ 1:36¹¼ 3 Mcl 50000 79-77 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL 3.40 Roscoe Pine118¨µ Sugar Buzz118¨µ Borrowed Time118«¬ wbump st, bumps stretch 11
24Nov24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^» 1:11¾½ 1:41¸¸ 2 Msw 65000 82-57 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¹¡ 7¶¸¢ Gutierrez R 118 b 10.70 Printer's Alley118¡ Spirit of the Law118º£ Lomax118¶ pulling ins, retreated 10
19Oct24 GP7 ft 1m :47¸¸ 1:12º¶ 1:39»¸ 2 Msw 65000 48-47 5 3¶ 3¸ 6¹¡ 5½ 6¶^ Van Dyke D 118 18.00 McKellen118¡ Forever Now111¶¡ Rafid118º¢ whit gate, bump start 9
24Aug24 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22¼^ :46¸¿ 1:11¾^ 2 Msw 71000 81-47 11 6 3¡ 2¡ 5º 5¶¸¢ Achard A 119 16.44 Firmus119¶¢ Cocktailsnkringle119¹¢ Desert Aire119£ prompt 3w,outkck,faded 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/6 2 Feb 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.1bd 26/48 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :46.4b 15/52 18 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 16/35

5
20-1

Warrior Wayne (L1)
B.c.3 War of Will - Bunairgead (IRE) by New Approach (IRE), KY
Green, White Shamrock, Blue Stripes on Sleeves, Green Cap

70 $75,000 Own: Shamrock Stables and Magdalena Racing
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¶» 1:10¿¸ 1:41¶º 2 Msw 65000 65-70 8 11¾ 11¾¡ 10½£ 10¶^ 10¿¢ Gutierrez R 118 85.10 Walking in Memphis118¨µ No More War118£ Roger Roger118«¬ wreluct load, head turn 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 16/29 31 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/12 19 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 23/30 11 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 29/35

6
8-1

Back in the Saddle (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Oscar Performance - Little Nellie by Mizzen Mast, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

72 $75,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,800 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,400
2024: 2 0 1 0 $7,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $11,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:13¶^ 1:41¸» 3 Mcl 75000 56-76 6 7¹£ 7º 7º¡ 8¹¢ 3¶¢ Gaffalione T 118 L 4.20 What Me Worry118¡ Bakers Street118£ Back in the Saddle118¸¡ bump st,6wd 3/16,rally 9
06Dec24 GP10 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¶¸ :46½½ 1:29^¾ 2 Mcl 50000 93-81 8 8 5¹ 5º¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Gaffalione T 118 2.80 Sell It118«¬ Back in the Saddle118£ Invisible118¸¢ w3-4p,herded1/8,ld,nail 10
20Oct24 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¾¼ 1:11¹¿ 1:35»¶ 2 Msw 65000 57-58 8 9»¢ 9¼¢ 10½¢ 10¼£ 10¿ Husbands M J 111½ 7.70 Discreet Dancer118£ Captain Junuh118¶ Animated118£ whead turned st, 2-3wd 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 53/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 5/46 10 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3b 30/50 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 35/36

7
3-1

Papa Golf (L)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Saharan by Desert Party, KY
Green and White Vertical Halves, White 'P,' Green 'G,' Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

77 $75,000 Own: P & G Stables, LLC (Hernando Gutierrez)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,500 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $18,300
2024: 2 0 0 1 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $23,700 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 GP6 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¼¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:35¹» 3 Msw 94000 84-85 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.10 Versus118¨µ After Taxes118¶¢ Papa Golf118¶¡ 2p,coax5/16,tip5p lane 10
10Nov24 Aqu5 fm p 1B»^ :48¿¿ 1:13º½ 1:43»¿ 2 Msw 90000 94-87 10 5º£ 5º 4¹ 3º 3¸¢ Carmouche K 119 15.60 High Beta119¸ Constitution Road119¨µ Papa Golf119¨µ ins-2p,3p1/4,jstld1/16 12
14Sep24 Baq1 ft 6f»º :23¹¹ :47½º 1:12¾¶ 2 Msw 90000 44-59 3 5 7º¡ 6»£ 6¼¡ 4¶^¢ Davis D 119 3.50 Vekoma Rides119» Alias119¨µ Moment's Notice119» ins,mvd out ins1/8 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 4/23 a31 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.0b 1/24 24 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 20/28 28 Dec 24 Pbd 4F my :49.4b 8/12

8
6-1

Thirteen Colonies (L)
B.c.3 Hit It a Bomb - Every Single Day by Strong Mandate, KY
Black, Royal Blue Hoop, Royal Blue Bar on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

83 $75,000 Own: Lindy Farms (Philip Antonacci)
Trn: Philip Antonacci (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 GP1 fm p¸º 1m»º :47»¹ 1:11º^ 1:34¾¹ 3 Msw 94000 71-83 2 8¼¡ 9¼ 9¼£ 7¼¡ 8»¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 33.20 Souper Times118¡ Candytown118¸ Global Prosperity118¨µ whead turned start, ins 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50bd 32/54 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.4b 29/52 1 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 4/5 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0bd 2/65

9
20-1

Jack's Promise (L)
B.c.3 Promises Fulfilled - Malibu Treasure by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, White Blocks, Green Cap

59 $75,000 Own: Baron Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Dale L. Romans (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $21,250
2024: 4 0 2 0 $36,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $37,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º¿ :45º½ 1:10¸½ 3 Msw 94000 35-61 1 4 8½¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 7¶¿£ Gutierrez R 118 L 10.60 River Thames118º£ Vanderbilt118» White Whale120£ outrun inside 9
17Nov24 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¼^ :45¼º 1:16¸¿ 2 Mcl 100000 69-83 5 3 3¸ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2¨µ Lanerie C J 119 3.62 Thunderhawk119¨µ Jack's Promise119¼ The Chalk119»¢ stalk 3w,late bid,miss 5
19Oct24 Kee3 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21º¿ :45¹» 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 100000 50-47 8 7 12¾ 12¿¡ 12¶¶ 12¶¹¢ Alvarado J 119 b 7.43 Hit That Review119¹ Restore119£ Ornato119¡ trailed 3-4p, outrun 12
30Aug24 Sar1 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¼¹ :45¸¹ 1:02½¹ 2 Msw 100000 38-76 1 8 8¾£ 7¼ 5¹ 2¶£ Alvarado J 119 29.50 Gate to Wire119¶£ Jack's Promise119£ Gene and Jude119¨µwins-2p,moved out1/16 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 16/57 2 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 6/70 26 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 31/92 6 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :52.0b 12/13

10
12-1

Shogun (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Blame - Silviculture by Forestry, KY
Yellow, Black Braces and 'CJ,' Yellow and Black Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

67 $75,000 Own: CJ Stables (Charles Sonson)
Trn: Dale L. Romans (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $24,308
2024: 6 0 2 2 $68,436 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $30,854
Life: 7 0 2 2 $69,136 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,274

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 GP7 ft 1m :46^¸ 1:11^^ 1:37¾¿ 3 Msw 94000 54-40 3 8¾¡ 6¼¡ 5¿ 6¶¹ 6¸¸¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 22.20 Grande118¸¡ Camp Hale118»¢ Love'm Or Liam118» wstumble st,4-6p,no bid 8
30Nov24 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22»¶ :45¶º 1:20½½ 2 Msw 120000 50-87 10 5 11¼¢ 8º¢ 5¾ 3¶¶£ Lanerie C J 119 b 34.73 Patch Adams119¶^¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¶¢ Shogun119¨µ ins,2-4p1/16,up show 12
27Oct24 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¾½ 1:14^¼ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 120000 69-69 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5» 8¶¶¢ Lanerie C J 119 b 10.10 Render Judgment119¡ American Promise119¸¡ Limited Edition119£ stalk 4p,5p upr,faded 11
27Sep24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :47^¿ 1:13^» 1:39¾½ 2 Msw 120000 72-70 7 4º¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Lanerie C J 119 b 7.00 Extradition119¶¡ Shogun119£ Publisher118¶ ins,rail bid,duel,bstd 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 22/70 26 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 46/92 6 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 3/13 30 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :47.4b 9/36

11
8-1

War Warrior (L1)
B.g.3 War of Will - Fancy Day (IRE) by Shamardal, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

73 $75,000 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $12,553
2024: 6 0 1 1 $24,784 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $24,784 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,160

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov24 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¸ :46¸¿ 1:23½½ 2 Msw 79160 87-76 8 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¡ Husbands P 121 bL 2.80 Church and State121¸¡ Special Session121¸ Human Desire118¨© wbrk in,led,drifted1/8 11
15Sep24 WO1 fm p 1Bº^ :47¶¸ 1:11¶¼ 1:40¾¶ 2 Msw 81631 84-80 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¡ 4¸£ 4»¡ Civaci S 121 b 3.15 Ashley's Archer118¹¡ Sugar Buzz121¶£ Hammerhead121¨µ one paced thru-out 7
18Aug24 WO4 ft u 7fº^ :22½¾ :45¿º 1:24¾¶ 2 Msw 81631 89-62 2 7 6º¢ 6º 7¾ 7¶^¢ Munger R 121 b 5.40 Forty N Five118¨µ Special Session121£ Groot113¸¡ wex bump st,no finish 10
21Jul24 WO5 fm p 6fº^ :23^¿ :46^¼ 1:09»¸ 2 Msw 81631 69-80 9 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Husbands P 121 *2.30 Coolcollected121¸ Forty N Five118¡ War Warrior121¸ w4-6w,bump 1/4,even str 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.2bd 49/54 a29 Jan 25 Pmm p 3F fm :34.4b 1/6 22 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 6/12 3 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 17/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Back in the Saddle,Papa Golf will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. - Purse $37,000. FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 PLAYGROUND LEGEND (L) 10 Gonzalez E 122
2 KOSHER CAPONE (L) 6 Ruiz J 122
3 GUAICAIPURO (L) 30 Vasquez M 122
4 RACKET (L) 12 Jaramillo E 122
5 FROST BITTEN (L) 30 Castellano J 122
6 VICTORY DASH (L) 5 Rosario J 122
7 NOBLE TIGER (L) 12 Perez E 122
8 BE THERE (L) 6 Lopez P 122
9 SIR MENDEL (L) 6 Reyes L 122
10 NEVER SAY NEVER (L) 9/2 Velazquez J 122
11 FLAT TOP BOX (L) 4 Davis D 122

SELECTIONS: 11-10-6-2

2 Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$62,500-$62,500. - Purse $97,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR
FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER
OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 GILDED EDGE (L) 6 Maragh R 120
2 PRINCESS BETTINA (L) 5 Velazquez J 120
3 STARSHIP AGENDA (L) 12 Reyes L 120
4 CANDY GRAY (L) 4 Zayas E 122
5 TITO'S CALLING (L) 20 Castellano J 120
6 VIOLET GIBSON (IRE) (L) 15 Husbands M **113
7 DOZEN DIAMONDS (L) 30 Perez E 120
8 NINETEENAMENDMENT (L) 10 Gutierrez R 122
9 SHE PROSPERS (L) 30 Egan D 120
10 BEDAZZLE 'EM (L) 6 Alvarado J 120
11 EASTERN EMPRESS (GB) (L) 8 Rosario J 120
12 HELLO HOLLYWOOD (L) 9/2 Davis D 120

SELECTIONS: 4-12-2-1

3 Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $75,000-$75,000. -
Purse $48,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.

1 BAY OF BENGAL (L) 12 Jaramillo E 118
2 GOVERNING PARTY (L1) 7/2 Rosario J 118
3 CULPA (L1) 8 Egan D 118
4 BORROWED TIME (L) 10 Castellano J 118
5 WARRIOR WAYNE (L1) 20 Karamanos H 118
6 BACK IN THE SADDLE (L) Blinkers On 8 Zayas E 118
7 PAPA GOLF (L) Blinkers On 3 Velazquez J 118
8 THIRTEEN COLONIES (L) 6 Gutierrez R 118
9 JACK'S PROMISE (L) 20 Alvarado J 118
10 SHOGUN (L) 12 Husbands M **111
11 WAR WARRIOR (L1) 8 Davis D 118

SELECTIONS: 7-2-8-3

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Saturday, February 15, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5

6 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming OP - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15, 2024 Allowed 3 lbs.
(Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 4 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Just Ask Watts (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 American Freedom - Just Ask by Majesticperfection, KY
Navy Yellow Dots

75 $35,000 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Dan Ward (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 114

2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $980
2024: 7 2 1 1 $65,217 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $41,037
Life: 13 2 3 2 $84,492 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¾¶ 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw3/L 79-80 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨µ Jara F 117 L 20.40 Own the Field117¨µ Just Ask Watts117£ Big Drinker122£ pressed 3w, stubborn 12
14Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾^ :45º½ 1:10¹¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 88-72 8 3 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¹£ Perez C 111¶ L̂ 7.80 B Sudd120¸ Mischievous M122¹¢ Rabbit Hound115¸£ finished after half 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 5/11 4 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 13/21 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 109/319 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 14/41

2
20-1

Rebelious (L)
B.c.4 The Factor - Pussyfoot by Tiznow, KY
Red, White Eagle, White Bars on Sleeves

77 $40,000 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) & Neil Rapad
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $367 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 2 1 $62,106 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $26,950
Life: 9 2 2 1 $62,473 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 30000 (35-30)nw3/L-c 61-76 7 10º£ 7º 7»¢ 9¶^ 8¶^£ Vazquez R A 121 bL 15.30 Rabbit Hound114¨µ Cashmeup119¨µ Luna Vieja119¶¡ mild midmove,fell back 10

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rapaduski, Neil from Schickedanz Bruno for $30,000, McKnight Norman - Trainer
14Dec24 OP1 mys 1B¼^ :48¿¼ 1:14¶¹ 1:45»¶ 3g Clm 30000 (35-30)nw2/L 60-88 1 6º 6¹¡ 5¶£ 3¨µ 1¶¢ Castillo I 117 bL 2.70 Rebelious117¶¢ Tiz Wicked Strong124¶¢ Airborne Elite119¸ 3-4w bid,drift, clear 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 5/13 8 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 7/11 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.4hg 7/168 4 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:07b 27/27

3
3-1

Double Barrel (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gun Runner - She's All Scat by Scat Daddy, KY
Blue, Blue 'JB' on Gold Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

92 $40,000 Own: Barry & Joni Butzow
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $668 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $47,600
2024: 6 1 1 3 $51,967 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 3 $73,375 Distance: 7 2 0 3 $66,235

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¸½ 1:12¿¶ 1:39»¹ 4g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 94-94 10 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 7º£ 8¹£ 7»¢ Machado L 120 L 5.14 Chiron120¨© Vote No120«¬ Gamer120¨µ btwn far turn/empty 11
14Dec24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48^¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:36½» 3g Alw 83000nw2$/x 64-96 1 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¹ 4¶¡ 5¶£ Machado L 123 L *2.06 Race Craft123¨µ Event Detail123¶ My Romeo Lima123¡ good position no kick 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 50/104 17 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 26/117 4 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 57/82 28 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 79/146

4
15-1

Sutherland (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Twirling Candy - Done in Love by Smart Strike, KY
Navy Blue, White Framed Maroon Diamond Hoop, White Framed Maroon Diamond Band on Sleeves

86 $35,000 Own: Mallory Richard
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 114

2025: 1 0 0 0 $567 Turf: 8 1 3 1 $140,480
2024: 9 0 2 2 $36,182 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 22 2 6 4 $234,665 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $15,247

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48¸½ 1:13»¾ 1:46¼½ 4g SOC 55000/55000 100-92 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 7¸£ 6¶£ 6½¡ Hernandez H 117 bL 14.60 What's Up Doc120¶ Interlock Empire120¹£ Game Keeper124«¬ traffic 1/4, empty 10
22Dec24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¹º 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 50-84 7 9 10½¡ 10½£ 9¾¡ 6¼£ Hernandez H 121 bL 5.90 Sound Doctrine121¹¡ K Crown110¶¡ League of Legends121¶ 3w, mild interest 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/63 16 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :48.2b 4/27 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/171

5
20-1

Myra's Boy (L)
Ch.g.4 Catholic Boy - Fast Alexia by Afleet Alex, KY
Purple, Gold Panel, Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves

80 $40,000 Own: Lou Donato
Trn: Norman McKnight (0-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (0-0-0-0) 116»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,223
2024: 8 2 2 0 $54,769 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 2 $70,003 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :47½½ 1:12¼» 1:38½º 4g Aoc 75000nw4/L 80-81 9 6¶£ 6¸£ 6¸¢ 7¾ 7¿£ Bowen R 118 L 62.80 Classic Car Wash118¨µ Winnemac Avenue118«¬ Speed Bias118¸ 5w 1st,4w 2nd,no bid 9
31Oct24 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :48¿º 1:13¹¸ 1:44¼º 3g Ocl 40000cnd-c 90-87 5 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 6º¢ 6¿¢ Campos J L 122 fL 16.40 Cool Kiss122¹£ Twowaycrossing122«¬ Just for Luck122¶¡ brief run3W3/8-3W3/16 8

Claimed by Donato Lou from Lofts John for $40,000, Squires Nathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48b 4/71 22 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 28/47 15 Dec 24 OP 3F my :36.4b 3/6 1 Dec 24 WO tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/1

6
5-2

Bolt At Midnight (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - My Midnight Affair by Midnight Lute, KY
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' Shamrocks on White Sleeves

83 $40,000 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,844
2024: 8 2 1 0 $102,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 11 2 1 0 $104,140 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $59,026

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¶ 1:13^¸ 1:45^½ 3g Clm 55000 (55-50)nw2/L 83-97 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ Bejarano R 119 bL *1.30 Bolt At Midnight119¨µ Ultimate Strike118¹¡ Moneyshot118¨© took over,headed,game 8
23Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :45¼» 1:10¿º 1:36¹¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 91-81 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 4¿ Ayuso A 120 bL 24.90 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Speed Grazy125»¢ Wendelssohn120¡ pace ins,yield1/4,wknd 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 27/87 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.4b 86/95 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.3b 52/92

7
10-1

Fireball Birdie (L)
B.c.4 Uncle Mo - Song of the Lark by Seeking the Gold, KY
Black, White "MyRacehorse" and Horsehead, White Chevrons on Sleeves

86 $40,000 Own: L & N Racing LLC (Michael, Lee, Andrew Levinson & D
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $996
2024: 11 2 3 0 $69,889 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 0 $72,089 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $30,977

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 69-89 4 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¨µ 4¸ Asmussen E 119» L 10.00 Rabbit Hound114¨µ Cashmeup119¨µ Luna Vieja119¶¡ wwait 1/4,bid,flattened 10
12Dec24 RP9 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¼¶ 1:13¹º 1:43^» 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 59-77 8 5» 5º 6¸£ 8¿ 8¶¸¢ Elliott S 120 L 4.30 Willy D's120«¬ Onthestage119¹¢ Mena120¶ chased, 3w, faltered, 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 OP 4F sy :50.3b 3/6 8 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02b 2/11 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 12/22 7 Dec 24 RP 3F ft :38.0h 9/24

8
12-1

Mighty Message (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Giant Review by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red White Stars Blue Sleeves

80 $35,000 Own: Brian J. Stivers & Bill Stivers
Trn: Ike Green (0-0-0-0)

TRAVIS WALES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $219 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 1 2 $135,127 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $85,560
Life: 11 2 1 2 $138,211 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $18,611

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¾¶ 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)nw3/L-c 84-77 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¸ Torres C A 120 bL 3.60 Own the Field117¨µ Just Ask Watts117£ Big Drinker122£ faltered when headed 12

Claimed by Stivers, Brian J. and Stivers, Bill from Highlander Training Center for $20,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
20Dec24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹¶ 1:39¹» 3g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 59-85 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Bejarano R 118 L 3.30 Happy Strike120£ J T's Imagination118¶ Mighty Message118¶¡ stubborn til late 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 100/137 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 32/120

9
10-1

Searcy (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Magic - Sweet Offer by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves

80 $40,000 Own: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO JARA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 6 1 0 0 $22,437 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $70,000
Life: 9 2 0 0 $96,987 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $72,517

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Dec24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¹ :44¼½ 1:08¾¾ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 85-86 2 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4»¢ Arrieta F 118 bL 12.05 Great Richie M118£ Willie Bird118¹£ Forrest City120£ ins-2p,vied show,outkk 7
24Aug24 Mth10 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45^½ 1:10º¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 87-93 2 1 1«¬ 1¹ 1» 1¾¡ Marin S 117 bL 3.00 Searcy117¾¡ Dither116¡ Run Happy Pappy112£ vied ins, pulled away 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 38/49 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 36/87 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 35/319 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 16/137

10
7-2

Luna Vieja (L)
B.g.5 Ransom the Moon - Colonial Empress by Empire Maker, KY
Blue, White 'CC', Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

81 $40,000 Own: Richard C. Colton, Jr.
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $42,320 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $17,930
Life: 16 2 1 3 $119,428 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $18,269

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 67-92 1 4¸ 5¸ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 3¡ Torres C A 119 bL 5.80 Rabbit Hound114¨µ Cashmeup119¨µ Luna Vieja119¶¡ 3w, slow gain outside 10
27Nov24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:19¿¹ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 35-77 9 7 8»¡ 8»¡ 6¼ 5º¢ Barrera E J 120 bL 4.30 Proven Hope120£ Crushed It118¶ Call My Banker124¸¢ late interest 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 10/49 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 31/116 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 63/136

11
30-1

Ice Express (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Keen Ice - Express Run by Unbridled Express, IN
Red, Black 'H', Black Hoops on White Sleeves

65 $40,000 Own: LTB Inc (Bernie S & Terri Flint) & Hillerich Racing Inc (
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $367 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 7 1 0 1 $31,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 1 $55,307 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $24,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 72-80 8 7¹ 3¡ 3¡ 5º¢ 5½£ Pusac A 119 bL 81.50 Rabbit Hound114¨µ Cashmeup119¨µ Luna Vieja119¶¡ woff slw,early move 5w 10
24Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :44¿¾ 1:10º¸ 3g lAlw 40000nw2/x 55-71 2 7 5»¢ 6»¡ 6¼ 6¿ Villarreal O 111½ bL 24.80 Golddiggendevil122º¡ Rodeo Zone118«¬ Bolshie122¶¢ inside,lacked late bid 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :54b 136/137 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 60/117 19 Nov 24 Ind 4F sy :50b 5/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-10-1 CCP-02/15/2025-1



Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5

8 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance AQU - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $76,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON $20,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since
August 15, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5

(P.P.3) Liberty Central (L)
Ch.c.4 Central Banker - Liberty Fuze by Mass Media, NY
Pink and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Gray Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink and Gray Cap

83 Own: Thummps Racing Stable LLC, Jacoutot, Peter and Para
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $15,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 3 4 $154,540 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $74,500
Life: 14 1 6 4 $227,740 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $42,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾» :48¸^ 1:13¶º 1:53¹¿ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 110-84 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 2¸¢ Lezcano J 121 L *.80 Hagrid's Flame121¸¢ Liberty Central121¶£ Petrolo123¹£ in hand 2p, ran on 7
08Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¹½ 1:12º» 1:50º¼ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 97-102 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Lezcano J 118 fL *1.20 Kolomio123«¬ Liberty Central118¾£ Zapruder121¹¢ inside,dug in,missed 7
23Nov24 Aqu3 sys 1m»^ :46¿¼ 1:13^¸ 1:39¹½ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 89-75 4 3¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 4¸¡ 5¼£ Lezcano J 118 fL *1.05 Land d'Oro118¶¢ Rock the Weekend121¶£ Kolomio123¹¢ vied 5-3w, weakened 8
Workout(s): a5 Feb 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 1/9 10 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 20/63 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 41/52 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 32/170

1a
8-5

(P.P.5) Cumberland Blues (L)
B.g.6 Unified - Sun and Moon by El Corredor, NY
Pink and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Gray Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink and Gray Cap

79 Own: Thummps Racing Stable LLC and Jacoutot, Peter
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,580 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $270
2024: 10 4 3 0 $80,975 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $34,870
Life: 26 6 5 6 $175,875 Distance: 12 3 2 3 $85,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1L»^ :47¼» 1:39½¿ 2:05½^ 4g SOC 10000 - N 93-73 6 7¶¶ 6º 8¶º 8¶½ 8¸½¢ Elliott C 118» bL 11.60 Winnin'onweekends118¶º¢ Greener Pastures123¹¡ Higher Quality121«¬ 4p1st,2-3p2nd,6p1/4 9
03Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:12½¿ 1:39¾¼ 4g Clm 20000 86-84 4 7»¢ 5» 5» 4» 3¼ Luzzi L J 121 bfL 21.00 Legal Deal123¸£ Bold Endeavor121¹¢ Cumberland Blues121¡ mvd out early,4-3p trn 8
13Dec24 Aqu2 ft 1N½» :47¾½ 1:12¼¿ 1:50º½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 81-77 1 6½ 6½¡ 6¾ 6¾ 6¶¼£ Luzzi L J 123 bL 8.00 Principe d'Oro123¨© Frizzante120»¢ Striking Sparks120¼¢ 2path turns,no threat 7
Workout(s): a2 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4bg 1/61 a27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 1/152 8 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 25/41

2
10-1

(P.P.1) He Has It All (L)
B.g.4 Laoban - Zamquick by Pomeroy, NY
Black, Silver Horse Emblem, Silver Sleeves, Black Hoop, Silver Cap

74 Own: Adelphi Racing Club, Hume, Shelly, Hume, Russell, Pet
Trn: Raymond Handal (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,560 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2024: 8 1 2 0 $91,225 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $17,200
Life: 9 1 2 0 $95,785 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu8 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46º^ 1:12¸¿ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 56-77 2 8 9½ 8½¢ 7¼£ 4º¡ Maragh R R 123 fL 16.80 Graywing123¶£ On the Hill123¶¡ Kid Billy121¶¢ bmp brk,ins turn,2p1/4 12
30Nov24 Aqu3 ft 6Kº» :22»¼ :45»¹ 1:17¼¹ 3g Msw 90000 78-82 3 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Maragh R R 122 fL 2.45 He Has It All122¨µ Elvis Himself122¸ Sounds Like Fun117¶ 3-2w uppr, herded, up 5
15Aug24 Sar5 ft 6f»» :22¼¾ :45¾º 1:11¿¹ 3g lMsw 90000 75-64 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5» Davis K 119 fL 4.40 Very Stormy124«¬ Call Bob124¶¢ Sorority Prank119¹wins,lost crop3/16,wknd 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 92/152 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 84/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 47/74 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 8/90

3
10-1

(P.P.2) Willintoriskitall (L)
B.g.5 Superestrella - Stop the Spending by Pomeroy, NY
Royal Blue, White Chevrons, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 Own: Hardoon, Jonathan and Messina, George
Trn: James W. Ferraro (0-0-0-0)

MADISON OLVER (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $9,120 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $70,140
2024: 6 0 2 1 $44,190 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $18,700
Life: 12 1 2 3 $106,410 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $39,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 Aqu6 ft 7f»^ :23¼¾ :47¼¼ 1:25½º 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 51-70 6 4 6¸£ 7º¢ 6¼¡ 3»£ Olver M 121 bfL 5.20 Dolly's Bank121¹¢ Violent Swing123¸¡ Willintoriskitall121«¬ wsteady 9/16, mild bid 7
14Dec24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¼¼ 1:11º½ 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 80-90 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Olver M 121 bL 5.70 Scat Tu Tap121¶¢ Willintoriskitall121¶ D Day Sky115¨µ vied inside,gamely 2nd 9
29Sep24 Baq5 sysu 1m»^ :46½¹ 1:11¾^ 1:37½» 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 79-81 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º Prat F 122 L 2.35 Ice Time124¶£ Frizzante120¶£ Az U Chase Me120¡ led, dueled, wknd late 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 26/110 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 93/165 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 13/188 5 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 14/30

4
30-1

(P.P.4) Landauer (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Voltairine by Archarcharch, NY
Lime Green, Slate Blue Dots, Slate Blue Sleeves, Lime Cuffs, Slate and Lime Cap

63 Own: DeeTee Stables and Lewis, Patrick D.
Trn: Gary Sciacca (0-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,600
2024: 7 0 0 1 $10,733 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $30,533 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,683

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 Aqu9 ft 1mº» :47½¹ 1:13»½ 1:40¹¼ 4g lMcl 30000 57-73 5 8»£ 6º¡ 4º 2¹ 1«¬ Davis K 122 bL 39.25 Landauer122«¬ Accidental Bid122º£ Albedo117¶¢ 5-4p turn,chsd,gain,up 10
15Dec24 Aqu10 ft 1m»^ :46¾¼ 1:11½¼ 1:36¿¼ 3g lMcl 30000 32-64 7 7º¡ 7¶¶ 6¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¶» Elliott C 116» bL 13.30 Senegal121º£ Lu's Redemption118¸¡ Albedo116¹ inside turn,no rally 12
30Nov24 Aqu1 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¿ 1:14¹¾ 1:53¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 70-71 3 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹ 4½ 3¹¢ Elliott C 116» bL 6.70 Janssen121¶¢ Tiz the Prince121¸ Landauer116¶£ 8w upper, mild kick 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 82/152 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 40/136 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 100/188 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 196/245

5
3-1

(P.P.6) Saint Gaudens (L)
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Artemis Agrotera by Roman Ruler, NY
Forest Green, Light Green Yoke, Light Green Hoop on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

76 Own: Brant, Peter, M.
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $60,020 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,800
Life: 5 1 0 1 $60,020 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $57,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 Aqu2 sys 1m»^ :46º¹ 1:12^¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 90-65 2 2«¬ 3¡ 5º 5»¡ 4¶¸¢ Franco M 120 bL *1.40 Rock the Weekend121º Noonzio118½£ Tomacon120¡ ins turn,5p3/16,empty 6
02May24 Baq7 ft 1m»^ :46»º 1:11¹» 1:36½½ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 63-87 6 4¸£ 4º¡ 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Franco M 120 bL *1.60 Dr. Kraft124¸£ Jackson Heights124£ Saint Gaudens120º 5w uppr, flattened out 7
24Mar24 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :46¾» 1:11¼¿ 1:36¿º 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 70-85 5 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨µ 4¹ Franco M 122 bL *1.05 That's Money120£ The Big Torpedo122£ Liberty Central120¶¡ 4-3path trn,out-kicked 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 67/110 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 49/112 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 23/178 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 35/165

6
8-1

(P.P.7) Senegal (L)
Ch.g.4 Solomini - Holly's Star by Dublin, NY
Blue, Yellow Running 'M' Emblem, Yellow Sleeves, Blue Ball, Blue Cap

72 Own: Naylor, Susan
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (0-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $825 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2024: 6 1 1 2 $39,230 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 8 1 1 2 $40,715 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $28,770

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾» :49»¼ 1:14¹¸ 1:53^» 4g Str 50000nw1/x 90-80 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 5¹¡ 7¶¶¡ Vives S 123 bL 19.20 Frizzante121¨© Strapped123º¢ Traffic Master123¸£ bmp brk,3-2p1st,ins2nd 7
15Dec24 Aqu10 ft 1m»^ :46¾¼ 1:11½¼ 1:36¿¼ 3g lMcl 30000 70-89 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1º£ Franco M 121 bL 3.35 Senegal121º£ Lu's Redemption118¸¡ Albedo116¹ ins turn,eased up late 12
31Oct24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :46»¿ 1:11½¿ 1:37ºº 3g lMcl 30000 67-76 2 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ Franco M 120 bL 6.10 Berning Beauty120¸¡ Senegal120¶¢ Burn Rubber120¿¡ ins-3p,bid4p1/4,outkck 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 72/110 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 30/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.2b 54/74 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 9/78

7
8-1

(P.P.8) Boss Three O Two (L1)
Ch.g.4 Street Boss - Rose Again by Curlin, NY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

74 Own: Dubb, Michael
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $326 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $42,820 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $38,500
Life: 3 1 0 0 $43,146 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,320

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu8 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46º^ 1:12¸¿ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 55-65 4 9 10½¢ 11¶¸ 12¶¶ 9¶^ Gomez J A 121 5.20 Graywing123¶£ On the Hill123¶¡ Kid Billy121¶¢ 4-3path turn,no factor 12
21Apr24 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46½¾ 1:11º^ 1:36¹½ 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 62-73 5 3¶ 5¸¡ 5¼ 5¿¡ 4¶^ Gomez J A 120 3.60 Quiet Wisdom122¸¡ Land d'Oro120¨© Brick Ambush122½¡ 4-5w turn,no response 6
10Mar24 Aqu4 mys 6f»¸ :22º¿ :45¿¶ 1:11½^ 3 lMsw 70000 52-83 5 4 4¼¡ 5¿ 4¼ 1¶ Gomez J A 120 1.75® Boss Three O Two120¶ Irish Tenor120¡ Sandy Sweet Tooth120¸¡ 7w uppr, up last jumps 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F gd :53.4b 29/31 31 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 35/49 7 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 22/32 1 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F gd :50.1b 24/34

8
6-1

(P.P.9) Baron of Sealand (L)
Ch.g.4 Liam's Map - To a Friend by Scat Daddy, NY
Bright Salmon, Light Gray 'RAH,' Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Salmon Cap

76 Own: GMP Stables LLC and R. A. Hill Stable
Trn: Danny Gargan (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $40,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $41,450 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $41,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:13¸» 1:41^¼ 4g lMsw 74000 92-78 4 3¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 1¡ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 122 bL 3.10 Baron of Sealand122¶¢ Leo's Reward122¨µ Vitalize122¨µ wbmp btw st,tkn up,4-5p 6
01Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :45º¹ 1:10¼¸ 1:37º¼ 3g lMsw 75000 74-73 7 8½£ 8½£ 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 6½¡ Maragh R R 123 bL 8.50 Iron Man Ira123¶£ Van Vollenhoven123£ D C Boy's123¡ bmp btwn brk,4p,5p1/4 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/110 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 25/178 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 50/152 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 24/170

9
15-1

(P.P.10) Provision (L)
Ch.g.5 Goldencents - Princesa de Papi by Birdstone, NY
Purple, Pink Dots, Pink Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Blue Cap

78 Own: Krohn, Nat
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 3 1 $84,749
2024: 9 0 0 1 $21,077 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,550
Life: 24 2 4 4 $155,167 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $55,708

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 Baq7 sys 1m»^ :46¾¹ 1:12^½ 1:37»º 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 48-75 6 8¾¢ 8¾£ 7»¢ 6»¡ 6¾¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bfL 37.50 Russian Realm120¡ Get a Job120¶¡ Bad Larry122«¬ 4-5w uppr, no response 9
29Aug24 Sar9 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¶ 1:13¸º 1:39¸¿ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 75-86 4 7¼ 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 bfL 40.50 Two's a Crowd118¸¢ Skyler's Starship118¨µ Provision123¸¢ bmp st,ins-4p2nd,5p1/4 9
31Jul24 Sar4 sys 1N½¾ :48ºº 1:12¾¾ 1:51¿¶ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 84-83 4 7»¡ 8¼¢ 7º£ 8¶^ 6¾£ Cancel E 123 bL 44.25 Leftembehind123¶£ Jaa Mode123¸¢ Bad Larry123º wbumped st, no impact 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.4b 6/7 1 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 18/112 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 64/74 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 4/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
1-1a: Thummps Racing Stable LLC, Jacoutot, Peter and Paradise Farms Corp.;Thummps Racing Stable LLC and Jacoutot, Peter
Equipment Change: Boss Three O Two will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Saint Gaudens will race with Blinkers off

a
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Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5

7 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance Optional Claiming OP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $131,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON $35,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED IN 2024 - 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of $35,000 Since November 15, 2024Allowed 4 lbs. $35,000
Since September 15, 2024 Allowed 7 lbs. Claiming Price $62,500. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Tonka Warrior (L)
Ch.g.6 Cupid - Gottah Penny by Stravinsky, NY
Lime, Purple Diamonds

98 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables LLC (Vicki McGowan)
Trn: McLean Robertson (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $8,048 Turf: 10 3 2 1 $93,466
2024: 9 2 4 1 $91,239 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $50,815
Life: 27 7 7 5 $375,962 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $28,048

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :48º¿ 1:13¸¹ 1:52»½ 4g Stk - GnMcArthrB - 145k 68-101 4 7¶^ 8¶¶ 7½ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ Arrieta F 117 f 16.90 Kinetic124£ Sir Greylind117¶¡ Creative Minister118¨µ woff slow,brush upper 8
21Dec24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :49¶¹ 1:14^¹ 1:38^½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/9mx-N 47-95 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶ Esquivel E 122 fL 6.00 Osbourne119¶ Tonka Warrior122¸¢ Raise Cain122¶¢ 4w 2nd, held at bay 6
10Oct24 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :47»¸ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¼ 3g Alw 140000cnd 111-109 7 5º¡ 6º 6¹ 5¸ 5¸£ Arrieta F 124 L 32.76 Major Dude124¸ Masteroffoxhounds122«¬ Harlan Estate122¨© 3-2w,5-6p upr,mild kck 8
29Sep24 Haw7 yl p 1m»¸ :47¼¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37¸¾ 3g Stk - CareyMmHB - 150k 86-74 6 9¼¢ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 9¾¢ 9¶^¡ Gallardo E 124 8.90 Another Mystery124¶¢ Katie M'lady121¶¡ He'spuregold125£ offpce,steadied,tired 10
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/13 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 24/95 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 38/41 8 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 21/37

2
9-5

Magic Tap (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Tapit - American Story by Ghostzapper, KY
Maroon, White Circle 'W', White Bars on Sleeves

103 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC (Ron & Joan Winchell)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $265,400 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $167,140
Life: 10 3 2 1 $494,840 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $319,590

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Apr24 OP11 ft 1N¼^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:49^^ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 89-102 3 7º¡ 8»¡ 6º¡ 7½¡ 5¾¡ Asmussen K J 118 9.50 Skippylongstocking122¸ Highland Falls118¹ Red Route One120£ 3w,traffc1/8,even late 11
23Mar24 OP9 ft 1N¼^ :47¼¹ 1:12^» 1:49½¼ 4g Stk - EssexHG3 - 600k 92-106 4 6» 6º¡ 5¹ 5»£ 4»£ Asmussen K J 118 2.80 First Mission121» War Campaign119¡ Time for Trouble117¨µ w3w,bothered 3/16 8
24Feb24 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¹¹ 1:12¸^ 1:43»½ 4g Stk - RazrbakHG3 - 600k 88-108 5 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¸ 3¸¡ 2£ Gaffalione T 117 *2.00 Octane118£ Magic Tap117¸¢ Notary117¸¡ traffic 1/4, slow gain 10
13Jan24 OP1 gd 1N¼^ :47¼¿ 1:11¿¸ 1:50¹¸ 4g Alw 141000nw3/L 92-104 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4£ 1¡ Asmussen K J 119 L 2.40 Magic Tap119¡ Creative Minister119¨µ O P Firecracker119¶¡ split foes, determined 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 29/34 3 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/22 27 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/32 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 184/319

3
12-1

Masqueparade (L)
B.g.7 Upstart - Cry War Eagle by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, White Circle 'JH', Black Sleeves

87 Own: John Holleman
Trn: Rob Atras (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 1 2 $231,025 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $36,248
Life: 25 5 3 5 $913,976 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $492,773

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 FG3 ft u 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:11¿^ 1:44»¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw3$/x 97-77 4 6¹ 6º 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾£ Concepcion A 120 bL 8.30 Liberal Arts117¶¶£ Out of Deductions120º¡ Call Me Fast120¶£ step slow,2wbtw,6p1/4 6
23Nov24 FG9 fm p 1B¾^ :47¾¿ 1:12½¶ 1:43º^ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 76-87 10 8¾ 8¶¸ 8½¡ 10½£ 9¶^¡ Concepcion A 119 bL 14.70 Verstappen119¨µ Highestdistinction119¨µ Evan Harlan119¶wreared brk,5-wide uppr 11
28Sep24 Baq4 mys 1N¾^ :47^» 1:11¾½ 1:50^¿ 3g Stk - WoodwrdG2 - 400k 127-86 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 4» 4¶¼¡ Carmouche K 122 b 21.90 Tapit Trice124£ Skippylongstocking124¶¹¢ Crupi124¸¡ clr pace,2p trns,faded 4
04Aug24 Sar2 ft 1M»¹ 1:16½¹ 2:08º¿ 2:57¾¹ 4g Stk - BirdstoneL - 150k 103-89 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2½ 2¸¸¢ Franco M 120 b 10.50 Next124¸¸¢ Masqueparade120¿¼¢ Slip Mahoney120 2-3p,bid7/16,no match 4
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 111/126 30 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/13 15 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 16/67 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 36/125

4
15-1

Red Run (L)
Ch.h.6 Gun Runner - Red House by Tapit, KY
Black, White Chevrons, White Stars on Sleeves

93 Own: Bowen Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Brandon Bowen) &
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 2 $311,451
2024: 8 0 1 2 $78,773 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $74,688
Life: 30 3 4 6 $566,822 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $102,493

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48º½ 1:12¾¿ 1:45^¿ 3g Str 50000nw2/3m 72-96 6 9¾¢ 7¸¢ 7º¢ 4£ 3¨µ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 6.40 Golden Glider120«¬ Laughing Boy125«¬ Red Run120£ late run, missed 2nd 9
20Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48¸¿ 1:13^¸ 1:49¾¹ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 71-72 5 4¸ 4¸ 7¹¢ 10¶^ 10¸^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 11.43 Piroli122¸¡ Call Me Fast122¸¢ Gunoe122¡ track 2w-3p btwn, wknd 10
29Sep24 RP4 fm p 1N¹^ :48¶^ 1:13»¿ 1:51¿º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 101-101 1 8¿£ 8¾¢ 8»£ 6¹¢ 4¸ Geroux F 118 4.00 984 Lorenz122¶¡ Fuerteventura124«¬ Spoiler118¡ rallied, 5w, too late 8
17Aug24 Sar7 gd p¸½ 1C¶½^ :48¿^ 1:13»¾ 1:55¼¼ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-c 108-103 9 5º 5» 6º¢ 4¹ 2¡ Franco M 122 L 14.90 Reckoning Force122¡ Red Run122¡ Daunt122¶ w2p-ins,shuffled out1/4 9

Claimed by Bowen Thoroughbred Racing LLC from Wycoff Jordan V. for $62,500, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 25/63 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.4b 75/82 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :51b 14/21 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 106/129

5
6-1

Game Warden (L)
B.g.5 Tapit - Glory and Power by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Framed 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

90 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2024: 9 3 0 0 $152,608 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 19 4 2 1 $237,091 Distance: 6 3 1 0 $160,178

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov24 CD7 ft 1N»^ :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:49½¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 69-93 2 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 7º¢ 11½£ 12¿¢ Vazquez R A 121 L 13.70 Kinetic120¸£ Single Dot Yaht121¨µ Baton Rouge121¨µ track ins,chased,wknd 12
15Sep24 CD9 ft 1N»^ :48»¿ 1:13º» 1:49¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 71-85 12 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 8» 9¼¡ Santana, Jr. R 126 L *3.20 Hurry Hurry122¨µ Mackman122¶¢ Baton Rouge124«¬ 2-3w,4p btw2nd,yielded 12
17Aug24 Sar8 ft 1N¾» :47¹¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:50º½ 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 91-95 6 3¸¡ 3¼ 2¹¡ 2¶ 1¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 5.30 Game Warden123¡ Timeout120¸£ Rocketeer118¨© 3-2w 1st turn, up 1/16 7
27Jul24 Sar5 ft 1N¾^ :47½¸ 1:11¿¸ 1:50º¾ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 113-103 8 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 1¶ 1¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 4.00 Game Warden125¶¢ Yo Daddy120¶£ Strapped123¾ 4w 1st trn, inched clr 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 10/112 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 14/84 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 53/143 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/61

6
20-1

Calibrate (L)
B.g.7 Distorted Humor - Glamour and Style by Dynaformer, KY
Black, 'E' on Green Diamond on Back, Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

90 Own: The Four Wise Men (Josh & Rick Engel, Greg Armatys,
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $22,988
2024: 4 0 0 1 $8,620 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $8,460
Life: 33 6 7 2 $473,577 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $43,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48º½ 1:12¾¿ 1:45^¿ 3g Str 50000nw2/3m 72-89 7 8¼¢ 6¸¢ 6¸£ 7¸£ 7» Hernandez H 120 bL 16.90 Golden Glider120«¬ Laughing Boy125«¬ Red Run120£ 4-5w turns, even late 9
23Nov24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :50¹¿ 1:14¹» 1:39¶¿ 3g Alw 40000 33-89 6 6¹¢ 3¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Hernandez H 120 bL 10.50 1216 Mazuma120¶¢ Inca Empire122£ Number One Dude120¡ 4w, bid, empty late 7
13Oct24 Haw6 fm p 7Kº¾ :23½½ :47¹¸ 1:29½¼ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 90-95 4 3 7¸ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3¨µ Emigh C A 122 bfL 28.10 Battle Scars122«¬ Woodcock Flight115¨µ Calibrate122¨µ vied,led,pace,3w,tired 11
25Aug24 Cby1 ft 1m½¹ :48½¹ 1:13¹» 1:38¹¿ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 54-79 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4¿ Fuentes L A 122 bL 15.60 Tony's Tapit124¶¡ Tonka Warrior124¸£ Secret Potion124º£ duel,svd gnd,wkn 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 32/37 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 53/71 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :50.1b 11/21 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52b 139/168

7
15-1

Confidence Game (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Eblouissante by Bernardini, KY
Dark Green, Gold Star, Gold Stars on Light Green Sleeves

87 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables (Kirkland Godby et al)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,710 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,717
2024: 6 0 0 1 $19,727 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $588,460
Life: 18 3 1 4 $818,962 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,875

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 FG5 gd 1B»^ :47¸¶ 1:11½½ 1:45»¿ 4g Aoc 80000nw3$/x-N 109-93 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3¹ 3¶£ Concepcion A 120 L 6.30 Encino120¶ Accretive120£ Confidence Game120¶¾ 3p,chased 4p2nd,ran on 4
21Dec24 FG9 ft 1B»^ :47»¿ 1:11»^ 1:42¹» 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 83-85 4 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 7½£ 6¶¸ 6¶¾¢ Concepcion A 118 L 53.10 Saudi Crown124¸ Kinetic117¹£ Warrior Johny124¶ 3-4p1st, no factor 8
12Sep24 CD7 ft 7K»^ :23^¹ :45½¸ 1:28¼» 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 69-86 4 7 6¸¢ 6¹ 9º¡ 7¼£ Graham J 121 L 21.12 Extra Anejo121£ Bromley121¸£ Gulfstream Way121¨µ bump st,3pbtw,4w1/4 9
05Jul24 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22ºº :45»¶ 1:09½¼ 3g Stk - IowaSpntB - 100k 49-96 3 5 5º¡ 5º 5¹¡ 3¶ Cohen D 120 B 9.50 Necker Island120£ Jaxon Traveler126¨µ Confidence Game120¶¢ bid 2-3wd,late gain 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49b 44/126 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/131 11 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :48.3b 4/57 14 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50b 63/135

8
6-1

Winnemac Avenue (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapwrit - Queen of the Rings by Empire Maker, KY
White, White 'T' on Black Spade, Black Sleeves

92 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc. (Richard Templer)
Trn: James P. DiVito (0-0-0-0)

ISAAC CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 1 0 $26,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $88,716 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $91,661
Life: 14 4 1 1 $271,316 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :47½½ 1:12¼» 1:38½º 4g Aoc 75000nw4/L 83-97 6 5¶¢ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Castillo I 118 L 21.00 Classic Car Wash118¨µ Winnemac Avenue118«¬ Speed Bias118¸ bobble brk,3wbid,nippd 9
12Sep24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :22½^ :45¾¼ 1:10º¿ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 67-78 2 5 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¿ Centeno A 122 L 4.60 Devil's Tower122¶¡ Navy Seal122¶¡ Sharp Hero119«¬ bmp st,chase ins,fade 5
21Apr24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :49¸¾ 1:14¸º 1:44¸¸ 4g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 59-100 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1£ Santana, Jr. R 118 L 5.30 Winnemac Avenue118£ Ben Franklin124¡ Harlocap121¨µ soft splits 2p,held 6
02Mar24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48¾¹ 1:13¶º 1:44¸¿ 4g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 66-95 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¸ 6¸£ 6»¢ Chuan M 120 L 4.60 Midnight Rising124¸ Ethereal Road117¸¡ Santos Dumont117¨© 2nd flight 3w, empty 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/36 2 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/7 a23 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/23 10 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.2b 4/30

9
5-1

Speed Bias (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Hot Summer by Malibu Moon, KY
Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves

98 Own: Keith F. Johnston & William S. Sparks
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 1 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $111,770 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $76,950
Life: 21 3 6 4 $469,035 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $172,970

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP9 ft 1m¼^ :47½½ 1:12¼» 1:38½º 4g Aoc 75000nw4/L-N 76-96 1 7¸£ 7¹£ 7¸¡ 3¡ 3¨µ Bejarano R 118 bL 3.90 Classic Car Wash118¨µ Winnemac Avenue118«¬ Speed Bias118¸woff slw,knifed 4w,miss 9
06Jul24 Prm9 ft 1Nº¶ :48½^ 1:12½½ 1:49¼¸ 3g Stk - CrnhskrHG3 - 300k 102-90 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 10¾£ 10¶¶¡ Bejarano R 117 bB 8.10 Red Route One120¡ Unload114¶ Velocitor118£ press pace,empty str 10
06Jun24 CD6 ft 1N»^ :47¾¹ 1:11¼» 1:50^¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-102 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 122 bL 3.40 Speed Bias122¨µ Guntown122¸£ Hurry Hurry124¶¡ wstdy,ins,led 3w1/8,hld 10
29Mar24 OP9 ft 1K¼^ :49¸¿ 1:38¿» 2:33^» 4g Stk - TmprncHllL - 200k 108-95 6 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3º£ Prat F 117 b *1.60 Masqueparade117«¬ Classic Causeway118º£ Speed Bias117£ 3w,no closing punch 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 57/63 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/171 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 87/136 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52b 71/81
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-9-5 CCP-02/15/2025-3



Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5

9 Cross Country Pick X
Maiden Claiming AQU - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be
Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Dancinginthepark (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War Dancer - Rose Quartz by Rock Hard Ten, NY
Red, White Diamond Hoop, White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

46 $20,000 Own: Sanford, Jr., Thomas, J.
Trn: Thomas Morley (0-0-0-0)

MADISON OLVER (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $193
2024: 1 0 0 0 $193 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $193 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jun24 Baq11 fm o¶¸ 1B¶^^ :47^» 1:11¾¿ 1:43¶¹ 3g lMcl 40000 37-46 9 12¶¼ 12¶¾ 11¶¿ 11¶» 9¶»¢ Velazquez J R 118 L 7.10 Your Mission125¸£ A Lister120¹¡ Temple Creed118¶¢ off 1/2 slw, no impact 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 41/152 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 72/178 19 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3bg 2/121 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 44/114

2
8-1

Shakin the Belle (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Shakin It Up - Hickory Belle by Unbridled Time, KY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

64 $20,000 Own: M.C. Stables and Rodriguez, Rudy R.
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

CAROL CEDENO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $823
2024: 11 0 2 4 $35,852 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 16 0 2 4 $40,045 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,792

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49¼¾ 1:15½¸ 1:41¶¼ 4g Mcl 20000 43-61 1 3¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ Silvera R 122 bL 8.90 Active Duty122¨µ Taparino122«¬ Nilruc122º¡ inside turn, tired 9
14Dec24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23^¸ :47¶¿ 1:26^¸ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 83-72 4 5 4º 5º¡ 3º¡ 3½£ Sanchez M J 126 bL 13.90 1104 White Series121¸¢ Brighty125»¡ Shakin the Belle126¨© brk in,bmp,angl 4w,evn 10
21Nov24 Aqu8 sys 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:13¶^ 1:39¹¿ 3g Mcl 20000 75-57 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¾¢ Lezcano J 124 bL 8.40 Comanche Peak124¡ Bad Boy Butch121º¢ Very Satisfactory121¹¡ in hand 2p, weakened 10
01Nov24 Baq9 ft 7f»^ :22»¸ :45¿^ 1:23»º 3g Mcl 20000 82-59 8 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 4¿ 5¶º£ Silvera R 124 bL 13.40 Guile122½¡ Dangerous Driver122»¡ Bolt d'Plata124¡ chased 2p, weakened 11
03Oct24 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22º¿ :45»^ 1:10»¿ 3g Mcl 20000 48-65 4 2 5» 5¶^ 5¾¡ 4¾£ Prat F 124 bL 1.85 Liberte de Bayeux121º C Suite Boy121¹ Forced Errors121¶£ 3-2p turn,no threat 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 18/61 3 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 36/81 14 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 10/24 7 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 6/32

3
12-1

Prairie Dunes (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Torrent by Blame, KY
Purple, Gold Circle and 'C,' Gold Sleeves, Two Purple Hoops, Gold Cap

66 $20,000 Own: Five C's Stable
Trn: Gary Sciacca (0-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 1 $21,345 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,420
Life: 15 0 2 2 $85,765 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb25 Aqu7 mys 1m»^ :47½¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¶½ 4g Mcl 20000 63-59 7 5¶£ 5¸¡ 6º 6¾ 7¶^£ Vives S 122 L 18.10 Taparino122º Very Satisfactory122¶¡ True Connection117¸£ chased 3-2w, weakened 8
19Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49¼¾ 1:15½¸ 1:41¶¼ 4g Mcl 20000 33-67 3 6º£ 7¹ 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 4º£ Elliott C 117» L 16.00 Active Duty122¨µ Taparino122«¬ Nilruc122º¡ ins-2p turn,chsd,wknd 9
05Jan25 Aqu5 ft 7f»¸ :23½» :47¼¿ 1:27¶¿ 4g Mcl 20000 28-64 6 5 7¼¡ 7¶¶ 5¼ 5º¢ Elliott C 117» L 16.50 First Trumpet122£ Dangerous Driver122¨© Nilruc122¸£ 3path turn,improved 10
24Nov24 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :46½º 1:12^¾ 3g Mcl 20000 40-57 3 7 8½¢ 8¼¡ 7½ 7¾¡ Davis K 124 L 12.00 Raleigh St. Clair122¶£ Limits of Power124¨© Trulli Warrior122¶¡ wbmpd hard brk,ins-2p 8
01Nov24 Baq9 ft 7f»^ :22»¸ :45¿^ 1:23»º 3g Mcl 20000-c 8-53 11 11 11¶¹ 11¶^ 8¶º 7¶¾ Carmouche K 124 bL *1.65 Guile122½¡ Dangerous Driver122»¡ Bolt d'Plata124¡ 5-6w upper, tired 11

Claimed by Five C's Stable from Cheyenne Stable LLC for $20,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 37/152 15 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :38.0b 11/38

4
6-1

Dialbolico (L)
Ch.g.4 Dialed In - Full of Zip by City Zip, KY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

66 $20,000 Own: Cliff Racing
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

KEIBER J. COA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ :46º¿ 1:12½» 1:40¹¾ 4g Mcl 40000 92-58 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6½¢ Coa K J 122 bfL 17.00 Glint122¹ Scottish Storm122¶¢ True Connection117¨© in hand 3-2w, weakened 7
13Dec24 Aqu4 ft 1m»¹ :46¹º 1:11º¿ 1:37^½ 3g Msw 90000 75-70 5 4¹ 5¸¡ 4¸£ 6» 7¶¹¢ Davis K 121 bfL 56.75 Stronsino121¨µ Ignite the Light121¶£ Always Be Smart121¶£ urged 2p turn,empty 8
03Nov24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :46¼^ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 50000 40-70 8 7 6» 5»¡ 4¼ 4¼¡ Morelos J E 122 bfL 21.60 Black Fury124¡ Coldstream124¡ Fattoush122»¡ failed to menace, 3wd 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 18/36 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54.2b 43/43 29 Nov 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/5 20 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 64/66

5
30-1

Lcgolucky (L)
Ch.g.4 Breaking Lucky - Zaplicious by Ghostzapper, LA
Yellow, Red Ball, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

50 $20,000 Own: Daniel, Clarence
Trn: James W. Ferraro (0-0-0-0)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,712 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,659
2024: 8 0 0 0 $6,084 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,375
Life: 11 0 0 0 $7,796 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 Aqu1 ft 6f»» :24^¸ :48¹» 1:13¹» 4g Mcl 20000 31-36 4 3 2¶¡ 4» 5¾¡ 5¶»¢ Harkie H K 122 bL 40.00 Aint No Joke122¿¡ Solo Flight117¸¢ Dangerous Driver122¨© brief bid7/16,4-3p,wkn 6
19Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49¼¾ 1:15½¸ 1:41¶¼ 4g Mcl 20000 34-46 7 7º£ 6¸¡ 7» 8¾ 8¶½¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L 56.50 Active Duty122¨µ Taparino122«¬ Nilruc122º¡ wbmpd hard btwn brk,5p 9
05Jan25 Aqu5 ft 7f»¸ :23½» :47¼¿ 1:27¶¿ 4g Mcl 20000 5-50 4 6 9¶^ 9¶¿ 8¶» 6¶¶£ Martinez F 117» L 33.25 First Trumpet122£ Dangerous Driver122¨© Nilruc122¸£ 3-4path turn,no factor 10
14Dec24 Aqu10 ft 1N¾^ :49¼» 1:14¸¾ 1:52¸¿ 3g Mcl 20000 63-77 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6»¡ 9¼ 9¼£ Silvera R 121 bL 51.75 Just Be Honest116¶ First Trumpet121¸£ Very Satisfactory121¨µ 2-3path turns,empty 10
07Nov24 Aqu5 ft 1m»¸ :47º¼ 1:13¸¹ 1:38¶¼ 3g Mcl 40000 33-55 1 7»£ 7½ 7¼ 6¶^ 5¶¸£ Martinez F 116» bfL 58.75 Confabulation124¶¡ Always Be Smart121¸¢ True Connection116¸ bmpd brk,saved ground 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 2/8 8 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 106/205 1 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 174/177

6
15-1

Flying in Style (L)
B.g.5 Bellamy Road - Laughing Falcon by Aljabr, NY
Gray, Royal Blue Cross Sashes, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

49 $20,000 Own: Baker, Charlton
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GIAN L. VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 112¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $13,710 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 10 0 1 2 $46,985 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $15,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :23¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¿¼ 4g lMcl 30000 41-31 11 1 9¼¡ 12¸^ 11¶¿ 10¸º Brown D 122 fL 21.20 Omey Island122¶¶£ Drive Thru122¶ Cattani122¹£ 6-7w upper, no impact 12
14Mar24 Aqu5 ft 6K»» :22¸¶ :45¼º 1:18¹^ 3g lMcl 30000 70-54 6 4 5¹¡ 6»¡ 6º¡ 4¾¢ Gomez J A 125 L 2.30 Dolly's Bank125¶£ Alpha Sonny125¡ War Chrome125¼ 5w turn,no response 6
23Feb24 Aqu2 ft 7f»^ :23¿^ :49¶º 1:30¶º 4g lMsw 70000 97-37 5 1 1«¬ 3¨µ 5¿¡ 6¶¼¢ Ruiz E 117» bL 13.60 Paschal Moon122º Z Dancer122¶¢ Twirling Vine122¼ vied 2p btw, faltered 6
28Jan24 Aqu1 sys 6f»¸ :23¸» :47»º 1:12»¾ 4g lMsw 70000 44-48 3 5 7½ 7¶¸ 7¶º 6¶¾ Davis D 122 bL 10.20 Caldo Candy117£ Paschal Moon122½¢ Twirling Vine122¶ no speed,2p turn,3p1/4 7
06Jan24 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :23¾¾ :48»¸ 1:21½¶ 4g lMsw 70000 59-72 7 3 5¸¡ 6»¡ 4º 3¹ Davis D 122 bL 6.80 Messi the Magician122¸£ Paschal Moon122¨µ Flying in Style122¨© 4-5wide turn,willingly 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 80/110 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 82/165 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 90/114 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 125/152

7
Even

Wajda (L)
B.g.4 Laoban - Untapped Secret by Read the Footnotes, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

66 $20,000 Own: Rice, Linda
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $12,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 8 0 1 1 $43,930 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $16,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 Aqu5 ft 7f»¸ :23½» :47¼¿ 1:27¶¿ 4g Mcl 20000-c 72-65 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Luzzi L J 122 bL *1.90 First Trumpet122£ Dangerous Driver122¨© Nilruc122¸£ ins foe,rail turn,wknd 10

Claimed by Rice Linda from Flanagan Racing for $20,000, Brown Chad C. - Trainer
07Nov24 Aqu5 ft 1m»¸ :47º¼ 1:13¸¹ 1:38¶¼ 3g Mcl 40000 53-66 4 5¶£ 4¶ 2¶ 2¸ 4»£ Davis D 121 bL *1.40 Confabulation124¶¡ Always Be Smart121¸¢ True Connection116¸ bmp brk,ins-2p,3p1/4 7
03Oct24 Baq6 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45¿» 1:23»¹ 3g Mcl 50000 70-75 2 5 3¶ 4¸ 4º¡ 4º£ Prat F 121 L 4.40 Paxsational124¶ Dark Devil121¹¡ Glint121¨µ bumped st, wknd late 7
01Sep24 Sar1 ft 7f»^ :22»¼ :45¸¼ 1:22½¾ 3g Msw 100000 85-64 5 5 4¶£ 4¹ 6¶¹ 7¶½ Prat F 121 L 11.50 Montalcino121¶¡ Masmak121¸¡ Hurricane Nelson121¾ chased 3-4w, tired 8
10Aug24 Sar2 ft 6K¿^ :21¸¾ :43¾¶ 1:16^» 3g Msw 100000 97-72 3 5 4º¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ 4¶º¡ Prat F 119 L 9.30 Banned for Life119º Hurricane Nelson119»£ Ready as Ever119º£ lost footing brk,bmpd 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 7/36 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 106/170 12 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 6/24 5 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 7/30

8
15-1

Change Your Name (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Just a Look by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Blue, White Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

50 $20,000 Own: Kibler, Christine
Trn: Joseph R. Lee (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¶ 1:12¶» 1:36½½ 3g Mcl 20000 52-18 7 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 7¶^ 8¸^ 7¹¾£ Luzzi L J 120 bL 32.25 Torpedo Run124º¢ Trulli Warrior120£ Confabulation124¼£ 5-4path turn, faltered 8
01Sep24 Mth5 ft u 1Bº¾ :50¸^ 1:15º¹ 1:48¶º 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 58-62 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3º 3¿¢ Elliott C 112½ b 23.60 I See You Lookin119¶¡ Lake Chapala119½£ Change Your Name112» set pace, weakened 8
17Aug24 Mth5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :48½¶ 1:12¾½ 1:43½½ 3g Mcl 30000 (40-30) 63-69 8 8¿£ 8¶^ 8¼£ 7¿¡ 6¶¸¡ Elliott C 111½ 40.10 Righthere Rightnow119¹£ Maximatch119¶¢ Attrayant119¡ wbump st, outrun early 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 82/110 30 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 44/49 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 14/29 13 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 27/29

9
4-1

Dangerous Driver (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Gigahertz by Dynaformer, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

64 $20,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (0-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 1 1 $10,240 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $12,694
2024: 12 0 2 2 $26,960 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,850
Life: 21 0 3 3 $48,864 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 Aqu1 ft 6f»» :24^¸ :48¹» 1:13¹» 4g Mcl 20000 27-44 5 6 4¸ 5»¡ 4¾ 3¶¶£ Davis K 122 bL 2.75 Aint No Joke122¿¡ Solo Flight117¸¢ Dangerous Driver122¨© outside,5-4path turn 6
05Jan25 Aqu5 ft 7f»¸ :23½» :47¼¿ 1:27¶¿ 4g Mcl 20000 38-71 10 8 6» 3¾ 3¹ 2£ Davis K 122 bL 6.90 First Trumpet122£ Dangerous Driver122¨© Nilruc122¸£ 4-3p turn,good energy 10
14Dec24 Aqu10 ft 1N¾^ :49¼» 1:14¸¾ 1:52¸¿ 3g Mcl 20000 58-79 9 6¹ 7º 4» 3¹¡ 7» Lezcano J 121 bL 12.10 Just Be Honest116¶ First Trumpet121¸£ Very Satisfactory121¨µwbobbled brk,bmpd,4p 10
21Nov24 Aqu8 sys 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:13¶^ 1:39¹¿ 3g Mcl 20000 59-47 7 9¼¡ 5» 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¶º¡ Davis K 121 bL 3.60 Comanche Peak124¡ Bad Boy Butch121º¢ Very Satisfactory121¹¡ wbroke out, pinched st 10
01Nov24 Baq9 ft 7f»^ :22»¸ :45¿^ 1:23»º 3g Mcl 20000 58-73 6 7 7»£ 5¹¡ 2»¡ 2½¡ Davis K 122 bL 24.50 Guile122½¡ Dangerous Driver122»¡ Bolt d'Plata124¡ brush gate, 2nd best 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 27/29 4 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 45/54
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Flying in Style will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Change Your Name will race with Blinkers off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-9-4-2 CCP-02/15/2025-4



Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5

8 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance OP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $130,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE
BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15, 2024 Allowed 3 lbs.(Horses Which Have Never Won A
Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.). One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Late to the Game (L)
B.f.4 Competitive Edge - A P Mink by A.P. Indy, KY
Pink, Navy Dots

74 Own: Robert Medina and Athens Woods, LLC (Reiley McDon
Trn: Robert Medina (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $5,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $71,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :47^½ 1:12»^ 3gk Msw 110000 82-73 9 5 4¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 5.60 Late to the Game125«¬ Happy Talk120¸¢ Bang Bang Fury125¶¡ 4w move,clear,lasted 10
22Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 110000 55-74 1 9 9¼£ 9»£ 5¸£ 4º Leparoux J R 122 19.90 Pretty Layla122¶£ Queen Clancy124¸ Leilauni Sue122¨µwoff slw,improvd widest 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 52/67 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 43/84 4 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37b 5/13 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 15/92

2
5-2

Best Seller (L)
B.m.5 Bodemeister - Platinum by Mineshaft, KY
Navy Blue, Black Stripes on Navy Blue Sleeves

78 Own: Peter E Blum Thoroughbreds LLC (Peter E Blum)
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $530
2024: 6 2 1 0 $88,082 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,600
Life: 16 4 3 0 $158,980 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $82,011

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec24 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :49¸¹ 1:39¹º 2:04¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 82-70 9 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶ 8¼£ 9¶¹¡ Cedillo A 119 bL 13.12 Irish Patsy119¨µ Kiss Blue119¡ Youknownothing118¡ game 3/4s emptied out 10
21Sep24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47º¶ 1:11º¶ 1:44¶¸ 3gk Clm 32000 91-85 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ Gaffalione T 122 bL 2.44 Best Seller122¶ Divinely Bolt122«¬ Rosie's Halo122» prompt 2w,led 1/4,held 6
27Jul24 Elp2 ft 1m¸^ :46¶¸ 1:11¸¼ 1:36¼¿ 3gk Clm 25000-v 90-91 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Torres C A 123 bL 3.11 Pens Street118¸¢ Best Seller123º¢ My Good Fortune123¶¢ 2w,bold bid,led,bested 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 34/63 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 9/87 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 230/319 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 36/56

3
10-1

She Makes a Point (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Point of Entry - She's Ordained by Ministers Wild Cat, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

83 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Norman McKnight (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO JARA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 3 1 $85,608
2024: 8 1 3 1 $48,354 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 7 2 $158,480 Distance: 9 1 3 0 $63,796

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov24 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¿ :46¶¶ 1:17^º 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)-c 52-91 5 1 5º 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¸¡ Chau J 123 bL 5.95 Wicked Mercury123¨© Classy Image121¸¢ Veri Gizmo123«¬ made little presennce 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Cheung Sek-Yuen for $25,000, Yu Danny - Trainer
24Oct24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¿º :47»¶ 1:18¶½ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5) 64-81 2 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶£ Chau J 121 bL 11.70 Gloriannia125¶£ She Makes a Point121¶ Wicked Mercury123£ led,no match winner16 8
05Oct24 WO4 gd p 1mº^ :48^½ 1:12»» 1:36¿¹ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 87-80 12 1¸ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 6¸¢ 10½ Chau J 123 bL 50.65 Poppy's Joy120£ Rashmi120«¬ Gloriannia123¨µ sped clear, faltered 13
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 39/49 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 39/79 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48b 2/41 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51b 65/88

4
2-1

Lemon Muffin (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Collected - Pelt by Canadian Frontier, KY
White, Royal Blue Chevrons, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

89 Own: Aaron Sones, Julie Gilbert and Harrison M. Sones
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (0-0-0-0) 116»

2025: 2 0 0 1 $19,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2024: 10 1 2 2 $331,710 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $63,400
Life: 16 1 5 3 $423,460 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $277,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Feb25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¾ 1:13»¼ 1:46º^ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 92-96 4 6º£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ Bacon T W 113» bL 2.60 Claret Beret118¨© Under the Palms118¸¢ Crazy Cami117«¬ mid move 4w,faltered 8
17Jan25 OP7 ft 1N¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 86-94 4 6¼ 6¼¡ 5½ 3½¡ 3¿¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL 2.20 Miss Hebrides121½¢ Standoutsensation121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ 3-4w 1/4,well clr rest 6
20Dec24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47½½ 1:13^¿ 1:45¸½ 3gk Alw 130000nw2/L 84-91 7 6º 5¹ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ Asmussen K J 119 bL *.90 Indy Label122£ Standoutsensation119¸¢ Lemon Muffin119»¢ closer 2p, stalled 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 8/10 26 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/29 a5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :48b 1/56 a16 Dec 24 OP 3F sy :36.1b 1/4

5
15-1

Champagne Rose (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Agnes Gold (JPN) - Newport Beach (BRZ) by Pioneering, BRZ
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

61 Own: Fazenda Mondesir, Fern Circle Stables (Paul Fireman)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 5 4 0 0 $22,498
2024: 3 2 0 0 $19,763 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 6 4 0 0 $23,498 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 FG8 sysu 1B»^ :48¹¹ 1:13½¹ 1:48^^ 4gk Stk - MKrntzMemB - 100k 72-61 5 7½ 8½ 9¾£ 8¾£ 7¿ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 10.10 Stir Crazy122»£ Cupids Crush118¡ Strikingly Spun118¸¡ 3-2p, improved late 9
18May24 eCjd(BRZ) gd p 1L 1:58º» 3gk Stk - OSAF G1 - 22k 6 1¨© Silva A L 126 *.80 Champagne Rose126¨© Q'luz Do Iguassu126¶¡ Flying Star126¨© 14
06Apr24 eCjd(BRZ) gd p 1L 2:01¹^ 3gk Stk - Preft Fabio da Silva Prado G2 - 11k 10 1¨© Silva A L 126 *1.10 Champagne Rose126¨© Flying Star126¨µ Rhode Island126¨µ 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/28 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 66/102 11 Jan 25 FG 5F gd 1:01.3b 9/25 4 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 18/45

6
12-1

Malibu Smart (L)
Ch.m.5 English Channel - Mooghareadh by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Pink Dots, Pink Sleeves

79 Own: Pipe Dream Stable (S & D Joyner, C & S Brockman an
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $13,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 6 0 0 4 $56,772 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $14,000
Life: 13 1 3 4 $128,122 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $60,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :47»º 1:13^¾ 1:39ºº 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 82-84 1 5¹£ 5¸¢ 6¶£ 5¶¢ 3¶¢* Bejarano R 122 L 5.60 Honor Cat122¡ Thestral120£ Malibu Smart122¸¢ split foes 1/4,flattnd,PL2nd 8
21Dec24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45¿^ 1:10¾¹ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 36-79 7 6 7¿£ 7¹¡ 6º£ 3¼ Bejarano R 120 L 6.80 Sister Kisses120» Intermittent Fast122¶ Malibu Smart120¶¡ lagged, stride late 7
30Mar24 OP13 ft 1m¼^ :46½¶ 1:12º¾ 1:39º¹ 4gk Alw 150000nw1$/x 71-79 7 9¾¡ 9¿¢ 8»£ 6º¢ 6¸¢ Bejarano R 118 fL 14.70 Xylophone118¡ Let's Duet118¨µ Thestral118¡ 3w 2nd,improved 11
Workout(s): 10 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 23/23 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 8/58 23 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 82/130

7
8-1

Simply Enchanting (L)
B.f.4 Nyquist - Enchante by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Black, white "MyRacehorse" and horsehead emblem front & back, white chevrons on black sleeves, white cap

77 Own: MyRacehorse (Michael Behren), Old Bones Racing Sta
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 2 $112,316 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,500
Life: 7 1 2 2 $118,816 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,366

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 OP7 mys 1m¼^ :47¼¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:40^º 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 90-77 10 4¸ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 5º 4¼¢ Garcia M 117 bL 6.90 In Just My Heels121£ Perfect Shot118¨µ Crazy Cami117»¢ closer 4w 2nd,flattend 12
12Oct24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46½¿ 1:10¿½ 1:38^¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 94-80 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¾¡ 3¶^¡ Ayuso A 119 bL 4.80 1079 Cavalieri119¹¡ Jubilant Joanie123½ Simply Enchanting119¶ angld3w2nd,regained3rd 5
01Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¾ 1:11¹º 1:37¿¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 78-85 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 119 bL 2.50 Normandy Queen119«¬ Simply Enchanting119º Aye Candy119¹ wbpd st,3w,3-2w,denied 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 16/32 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/36 27 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 16/25 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 230/319

8
4-1

Crazy Cami (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Be Fruitful by Pulpit, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled "NGS", Black Sleeves

85 Own: Nice Guys Stables, LLC (Steven Spielman)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

ISAAC CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 2 $26,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $50,000
2024: 5 1 1 1 $80,218 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $13,000
Life: 12 1 3 5 $202,038 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $30,704

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Feb25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¾ 1:13»¼ 1:46º^ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 95-96 8 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¸¢ Castillo I 117 bL 8.70 Claret Beret118¨© Under the Palms118¸¢ Crazy Cami117«¬ woff slow,3w bid,faded 8
05Jan25 OP7 mys 1m¼^ :47¼¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:40^º 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 87-86 5 5¹ 5¸¢ 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Vazquez R A 117 bL 7.80 In Just My Heels121£ Perfect Shot118¨µ Crazy Cami117»¢ traffic2p 2nd,not enuf 12
20Nov24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¿¾ 1:12¹½ 1:44¼» 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 82-83 5 6¹ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 4º 4º¢ Torres J A 118 bL 5.33 Windy Walk120£ Low Country Magic118£ Lucy Got Game118¸£ 3w,4-5p2nd,lacked bid 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 10/29 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 27/319 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.2b 130/137 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04b 44/51

9
12-1

Templar Red (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Secret Circle - Ocean Spray Too by Mr. Greeley, KY
White, Red 'DRC', Black Stripes, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

88 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Ingrid Mason (0-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,800 Turf: 14 5 3 1 $127,052
2024: 7 0 2 1 $20,386 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $15,283
Life: 24 6 7 1 $185,817 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $21,089

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¶ 1:14¾» 1:49º¿ 4gk Clm 35000cnd 112-80 7 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º Juarez N 118 fL 9.50 Marshside Mama118º Templar Red118¶¡ Lady Commander113¶£ bid,vied btwn,no match 9
27Sep24 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :25»¸ :51¸º 1:34»¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 43-95 4 4 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4£ 4£ Castillo I 120 L 3.80 1102 Blue Heavenly118¨µ She'sskysthelimit122¨© No Mas Tequila120¡ rsrvd,4w,passd tiring 5
07Sep24 RP8 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :49¼^ 1:15^¸ 1:40º¶ 3gk Clm 20000-c 88-93 9 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¨µ 2¶ Goncalves L D 120 L 3.70 1115 Lady Jae120¶ Templar Red120£ My Patriotic Girl120¡ settled, 4w, 2nd best 10

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Cres Ran LLC for $20,000, Craddock Kari - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 7/49 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2hg 14/27 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.2b 14/44 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.4b 110/117

10
20-1

Angel of Faith (L)
Ch.f.4 Justify - Out for Revenge by Bernardini, KY
Black, White 'CC' on Red Ball, Red Stars on Sleeves

72 Own: Cypress Creek Equine LLC (Richard Moody) & Whisper
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $75,970 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP7 ft 1N¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 96--- 5 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¶¶ -- -- Asmussen E 119» L 15.00 Miss Hebrides121½¢ Standoutsensation121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ wfinishd early,joggd in 6
22Dec24 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48º¸ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¾¼ 3gk Msw 110000 68-81 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¡ 2¸ 1£ Asmussen E 117» L 7.80 Angel of Faith117£ Baby Avery117¸¡ Bang Bang Fury122¡ 4w 2nd turn,found more 10
18Jan24 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¶¼ 1:13¾¼ 1:45¶¿ 3 k Msw 52000 82-67 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ 7¶¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 4.70 Liuzza120º¡ Mischievousness120£ Pretty Ana120¹ ins winner,faded upr 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04b 19/42 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :52.2b 54/56 6 Dec 24 FG 5F gd 1:01.4b 4/24 29 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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1 Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5
One Mile - CLAIMING $40,000-$35,000. - Purse $45,000. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.

1 JUST ASK WATTS (L) 8 Esquivel E 114
2 REBELIOUS (L) 20 De La Cruz W 124
3 DOUBLE BARREL (L) 3 Chuan M 121
4 SUTHERLAND (L) 15 Vazquez R 114
5 MYRA'S BOY (L) 20 Bacon T *116
6 BOLT AT MIDNIGHT (L) 5/2 Bejarano R 124
7 FIREBALL BIRDIE (L) 10 Asmussen E 124
8 MIGHTY MESSAGE (L) 12 Wales T 117
9 SEARCY (L) 10 Jara F 121
10 LUNA VIEJA (L) 7/2 Torres C 121
11 ICE EXPRESS (L) 30 Pusac A 121

SELECTIONS: 6-3-10-1

2 Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5
One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $76,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW
YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.

1 (3) LIBERTY CENTRAL (L) 8/5 Lezcano J 121
1a (5) CUMBERLAND BLUES (L) 8/5 Lezcano J 121
2 (1) HE HAS IT ALL (L) 10 Maragh R 123
3 (2) WILLINTORISKITALL (L) 10 Olver M 121
4 (4) LANDAUER (L) 30 Davis K 121
5 (6) SAINT GAUDENS (L) Blinkers off 3 Franco M 121
6 (7) SENEGAL (L) 8 Cancel E 121
7 (8) BOSS THREE O TWO (L1) Blinkers On 8 Gomez J 121
8 (9) BARON OF SEALAND (L) 6 Carmouche K 123
9 (10) PROVISION (L) 15 Luzzi L 121

SELECTIONS: 1-5-8-6

3 Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5
One And One Eighth Miles - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$62,500-$62,500. - Purse $131,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON
$35,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE
BRED IN 2024 - 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 TONKA WARRIOR (L) 3 Esquivel E 117
2 MAGIC TAP (L) 9/5 Asmussen E 117
3 MASQUEPARADE (L) 12 Torres C 117
4 RED RUN (L) 15 Santana, Jr. R 117
5 GAME WARDEN (L) 6 Vazquez R 117
6 CALIBRATE (L) 20 Chuan M 117
7 CONFIDENCE GAME (L) 15 Leparoux J 117
8 WINNEMAC AVENUE (L) 6 Castillo I 117
9 SPEED BIAS (L) 5 Bejarano R 117

SELECTIONS: 2-1-9-5

4 Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$20,000. - Purse
$32,000. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 DANCINGINTHEPARK (L) 12 Olver M 122
2 SHAKIN THE BELLE (L) 8 Cedeno C 122
3 PRAIRIE DUNES (L) 12 Kocakaya G 122
4 DIALBOLICO (L) 6 Coa K 122
5 LCGOLUCKY (L) 30 Harkie H 122
6 FLYING IN STYLE (L) Blinkers On 15 Vazquez Gonzalez G***112
7 WAJDA (L) 1 Lezcano J 122
8 CHANGE YOUR NAME (L) Blinkers off 15 Maragh R 122
9 DANGEROUS DRIVER (L) 4 Davis K 122

SELECTIONS: 7-9-4-2

5 Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $130,000. FOR FILLIES
AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$24,000 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED
ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 LATE TO THE GAME (L) 20 Santana, Jr. R 121
2 BEST SELLER (L) 5/2 Torres C 121
3 SHE MAKES A POINT (L) 10 Jara F 121
4 LEMON MUFFIN (L) 2 Bacon T *116
5 CHAMPAGNE ROSE (BRZ) (L) 15 Esquivel E 121
6 MALIBU SMART (L) 12 Bejarano R 121
7 SIMPLY ENCHANTING (L) 8 Vazquez R 118
8 CRAZY CAMI (L) 4 Castillo I 118
9 TEMPLAR RED (L) 12 Juarez N 121
10 ANGEL OF FAITH (L) 20 Asmussen E 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-8-7

CROSS COUNTRY PICK X PREVIEW
Saturday, February 15, 2025
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Race 10 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

10 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $97,000. RACE 10 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If
deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course,it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 45 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Gilded Edge (L)
Ch.f.4 Justify - Rather Special (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Purple, White Seams, White Stripes on Sleeves, Purple Cap

86 Own: Derrick Smith and Michael B. Taylor
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $30,780
2024: 6 2 0 1 $61,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $61,580 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $56,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¾¸ 1:11^¾ 1:39º¿ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 140k 65-93 11 7» 7¼ 7º¢ 6»¡ 6»¡ Maragh R 120 49.50 See You Around122¨µ In Our Time122¸£ De Regreso122¶ 3p,rail far trn,no bid 11
02Nov24 GP7 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11¸½ 1:42¿¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83-90 8 10¶¸ 11½£ 6º 5º 1¨µ Bravo J 118 L 11.10 Gilded Edge118¨µ Burnaway121¨µ Tape Runner118«¬ wstdy'd early, 5wd move 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 62/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 81/104 10 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 22/24 3 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 11/30

2
5-1

Princess Bettina (L)
Ch.m.5 Will Take Charge - Aiden's Girl by First Dude, FL
White, Red Diamonds on Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

73 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC (Donald Ray Dizney)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,350 Turf: 12 2 1 4 $163,290
2024: 4 0 1 0 $16,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 5 $173,890 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 GP5 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47¶¼ 1:10º» 1:33½¹ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 80-89 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Velazquez J R 118 10.00 Ashima118¶¢ Great Venezuela120¡ Princess Bettina118¡ 2p-ins,cue3/16,kept on 7
20Dec24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾¹ 1:10¼½ 1:39¶^ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 79-66 7 6¸£ 4º 6¸ 10¶¶ 10¶¿¡ Alvarado J 121 L 15.60 Infinite Diamond121¸£ Random Harvest120¨µ Gloria's Princess121£ midpack4p,retreat3/16 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 77/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 41/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 25/102 3 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 3/43

3
12-1

Starship Agenda (L)
B.m.5 Always Dreaming - Byrama (GB) by Byron (GB), KY
Orange, White Star, Black Sash, White Stars on Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

82 Own: Starship Stables (Laurence Leavy)
Trn: Steven Dwoskin (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $11,180
2024: 3 0 1 0 $10,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 1 $101,410 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $37,190

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 68-87 2 6¸£ 6¹ 7¸£ 7¹ 5¸ Reyes L 120 L 18.00 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ rail, 4wd far, mildly 9
18May24 GP5 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47¶¸ 1:09¸¸ 1:39½¹ 3gk Stk - MonroeB - 95k 69-61 5 5¸£ 5¸£ 7» 7¿¢ 7¶»£ Leon S 120 6.20 Ocean Club122¶ Towser120¸ Angel Nadeshiko124¡ wno threat4p,vanned off 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 79/97 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/38 11 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.4b 33/35 3 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/7

4
4-1

Candy Gray (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Twirling Candy - Lady Pamela by Tapit, KY
Hunter Green, White 'GF,' White Cap

81 Own: Gentry Farms (Anthony Gentry)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $40,800
2024: 6 1 1 1 $53,698 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 7 2 1 1 $77,698 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,638

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 GP11 fm p 1m½½ :47¿¿ 1:11¹^ 1:35^¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86-98 11 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Zayas E J 118 fL 7.10 Candy Gray118«¬ Catalyzed118£ Aspen Dawn118¶ pace,dug in,prevailed 12
29Sep24 RP9 ft 1B»^ :48¸¿ 1:12º¿ 1:43¶¸ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 51-61 2 8º¢ 7º¡ 6»¢ 6¶^ 6¸¹£ Van Dyke D 116 f 4.10 1064 Alpine Princess116¿£ Miss Code West120¶¢ Just Be Quiet116¨© inside, no menace 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48b 7/55 31 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1bd 12/45 25 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 33/59 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2bd 4/44

5
20-1

Tito's Calling (L)
B.m.5 Society's Chairman - Unstablenthemornin by First Dude, ON
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

90 $62,500 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $188,815
2024: 9 1 1 1 $80,588 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 4 3 $373,918 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $127,356

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :50^½ 1:14½¶ 1:45^» 3gklStk - LaPrevyntB - 100k 74-85 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¸£ 6¿¡ Campos J L 122 bL 11.85 Fashionably Fab126¨© Fortyfiveseventy122¹ War Painter122¶¡ hound pace,wilted1/8 6
09Nov24 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :23¼^ :46¼¸ 1:22º¹ 3gk Stk - BessarbnG3 - 135k 40-90 1 11 10» 11»¡ 9¼¡ 7¹£ Flores E 122 bL 48.35 Stormcast121¡ Love to Shop121¸ Tripolina119«¬ trail,pass tired ones 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/8 31 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :47.1b 4/8 24 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 37/70 7 Dec 24 WO o 4F ft :49.3b 24/46

6
15-1

Violet Gibson (IRE) (L)
B.m.5 Expert Eye (GB) - Soul of Houdini by Perfect Soul (IRE), IRE
Forest Green, Peach Cross Sashes, Peach Dots on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

76 Own: Michael J. Ryan
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 113½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $86,184
2024: 2 1 0 0 $27,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $86,934 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $27,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 108-61 3 6¹¢ 5¸ 6¹ 10¾£ 10¸¹ Zayas E J 118 12.50 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ chased ins, retreated 11
13Jul24 GP9 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46º¶ 1:09¾¹ 1:41½¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85-82 2 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 7¼¡ 3» 1«¬ Zayas E J 123 L *1.60 Violet Gibson123«¬ Big Band Luzziann125¶ Fancy Martini123¶¢ bobble st,4w 3/8,surge 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 66/103 1 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 74/92 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 67/102 18 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 58/81

7
30-1

Dozen Diamonds (L)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Twelve Jewels by Yes It's True, KY
Brown, White 'JB,' Orange Sleeves, Orange and Brown Quartered Cap

71 Own: Joanne Batchelor
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $97,190
2024: 2 0 0 0 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $116,703 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $84,303

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jul24 Ind4 gd p 1m¸^ :47¾^ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¶¾ 3 k Stk - HrsshoInHB - 150k 81-76 6 8¼ 8¾ 7½ 11¶¶ 10¶» De La Cruz F 123 bfL 78.00 Charlene's Dream123¶ Buttercream Babe123¡ Neom Beach119¡ well back,late bid 11
06Apr24 Kee7 gd p 1m¿¹ :47¸» 1:12¹½ 1:36¹¼ 3 k Stk - ApplachnG2 - 400k 139-71 7 2¶ 2¡ 6¹ 12¶¶ 12¸^£ Geroux F 118 bf 78.81 Buchu120¡ Mo Fox Givin118¨µ Dancing N Dixie118¹ stalk 3p btw,caved 1/4 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :50bg 5/14 3 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/15 25 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 4/17 a17 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 1/6

8
10-1

Nineteenamendment (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Magger Bags by Indian Charlie, MD
Black and White Halves, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

80 Own: R. Larry Johnson
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $8,030 Turf: 8 2 4 2 $149,115
2024: 6 2 2 1 $121,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 4 3 $205,205 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $78,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49»½ 1:13¸¸ 1:41¸º 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 59-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 18.30 Life's an Audible120¸¡ New Ginya122¸ Nineteenamendment122¨© pace inside, held show 7
30Nov24 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47½¶ 1:11½¹ 1:40¿¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87-89 7 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Gutierrez R 123 bL 8.00 Nineteenamendment123¶£ Roscoe Village118¶ Sleepwalker118¨µ ins,cue5/16,inch clear 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 8/19 8 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/5 31 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 27/74 22 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 3/74

9
30-1

She Prospers (L)
B.f.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Prosperite by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Blue, Green Ball Sash, Green Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

77 Own: Copper Thoroughbreds (Suzanne Sackleh)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,110
2024: 7 2 0 0 $55,980 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 8 2 0 0 $56,710 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $27,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 72-86 9 5¸¢ 5¸ 3¶ 6¸ 6¸£ Morelos J E 120 fL 23.40 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ 4wd turns, faded 9
17Nov24 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¹ 1:12»¿ 1:40º¿ 3gk Hcp 75000 70-80 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 7» Morelos J E 118 fL 27.50 No Valla119£ nSand and Sea124«¬ nMaryquitecontrary121«¬ prompted pace3p,faded 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 21/23 8 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 28/32 22 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/15 13 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 3/51

10
6-1

Bedazzle 'Em (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 American Pharoah - Jenda's Agenda by Proud Citizen, KY
Gray, Black Emblem, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC (Tommy Stull)
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,650 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $139,255
2024: 7 2 2 1 $209,820 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $42,810
Life: 10 2 3 1 $240,207 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49»½ 1:13¸¸ 1:41¸º 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 40-76 3 7» 7»¡ 6¹ 6¸£ 4º¡ Alvarado J 120 L 5.70 Life's an Audible120¸¡ New Ginya122¸ Nineteenamendment122¨© whead turned st, 2-3wd 7
09Oct24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22»¿ :45¾¾ 1:10»¿ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 74-80 5 6 5¶£ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¿ Torres J A 120 L 6.02 Silver Rose118¸¡ Sing a Little Song118¸¢ Lady Moscato118¡ track 4w,closer,tired 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 6/38 20 Jan 25 GP 4F sy :49.3b 4/8 13 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 2/9 6 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 9/13

11
8-1

Eastern Empress (GB) (L)
B.m.5 Dubawi (IRE) - Intrigued (GB) by Darshaan (GB), GB
Dark Green, Gold Hoop, Green and Gold Vertical Halved Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

82 Own: Denford Stud (Faisal Salman)
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $87,830
2024: 4 2 2 0 $85,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $90,885 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $34,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jul24 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1m¸¼^ :46¾» 1:11^¿ 1:36¸» 3gk Alw 70000nw1/x 90-82 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Cheminaud V 124 L *.60 Eastern Empress124¸¢ Union Suit117¶£ Runaway Diva119¨µ in hand rail,tippd out 7
15Jun24 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :51¹¼ 1:16¸¾ 1:45¾½ 3gk Msw 48725 49-80 4 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Rendon J 123 L *1.00 Eastern Empress123¹ Shade of Pale119¡ Gasparilla119¨µ well placed, willingly 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 14/20 1 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.1b 16/17 25 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 9/17 14 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 4/13

12
9-2

Hello Hollywood (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Oscar Performance - Creative Grace by Creative Cause, KY
White, Black Hearts, White Chevrons on Black Sleeves, White and Black Cap

91 Own: Double Heart Racing LLC (Tia Andreini)
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,650 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $105,818
2024: 6 2 0 1 $105,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $109,468 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $43,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 72-89 8 4¸ 4¸ 5¶£ 4¨µ 4¡ Davis D 120 L 4.90 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ steadied 1st turn,2-3w 9
07Jul24 Elp9 fm p 1Bº» :48½¾ 1:12^¹ 1:41¸¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73-102 3 5º 6º 5¹¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Torres C A 120 L 3.31 Hello Hollywood120«¬ Kehoe Beach120¡ Gold Lightning120¨µ 3pbtw,rail grind,up 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.3b 18/20 1 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.1b 16/17 9 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04.2b 2/3 2 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Race 4 from Santa Anita, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

4 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Starter Optional Claiming SA - R4

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. RACE 4 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES OR CLAIMING $50,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered ForThe Allowance Are Preferred). One
Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

El Diamante Negro (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 G. G. Ryder - Lucki Lucy Anna by Lucky Pulpit, CA
White, multi colored humming bird and 'Salguero Racing' on back, white 'S' on cobalt blue sleeves, blue and white cap

42 Own: Sergio A. Salguero
Trn: Samuel Calvario (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 0 $11,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $11,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec24 Pln3 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49º¼ 1:13¿¼ 1:44¿¼ 2 Mcl 12500 47-61 4 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Rivera S 122 8.40 El Diamante Negro122¹¡ No Ordinary Tiger121» Caviar Cowboy120º stlk 2-3w,drew away 6
26Oct24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¼» :49¸¹ 1:14»¸ 1:46^¹ 2 lMcl 12500 65-40 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¼ 2¶¹ Rivera S 122 *1.20 Big Crowd115¶¹ El Diamante Negro122¸¡ Saltybiscuit121¿ trkd,no match,clr 2d 6
29Sep24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¸» :46º¿ 1:12»¼ 1:39¹¸ 2 Msw 25000 93-22 3 1¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¸¾£ Gomez A 120 b 21.20 Accidental Genius121¡ Goin' South120¸ Chokechery Shari117¶º spd to 1/2,steady fade 7
15Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K½^ :23¸¸ :48¶½ 1:05¾½ 2 Msw 25000 51-46 9 4 3¸ 5º¡ 7¿¡ 8¶^¢ Gomez A 120 b 10.60 Tiz's Harbor121¶¢ Garry John122¶£ Swift Stephan125¡ 3-4w,dropped back 9
10Aug24 SR6 ft 5K¿» :22¸¿ :46¼¿ 1:06^½ 2 Msw 25000 13-41 3 6 9¿ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 7»£ Gomez A 122 8.40 Thirsty Vision122¨© Accidental Genius122¸ Typhoon Tommy122¡ w5-6w into str,mild bid 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 11/18 9 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :54.2h 59/60 28 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :54.3h 22/24 1 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 29/73

2
4-5

Earned Not Given (L)
B.g.3 War of Will - Excuses Begone by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

76 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 1 1 0 $26,600 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $27,100
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $27,100 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $27,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¾» 1:12¸¾ 1:36½¸ 3 SOC 50000 - N 76-77 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¨© Espinoza V 122 L 1.40 1151 Lazlo122¨© Earned Not Given122¶£ Typhoon Tommy122¸£ wbid3deep,drftd/bp late 6
03Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46½¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 99-81 4 8½¡ 8» 7¹¢ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Espinoza V 121 L *2.80 1123 Earned Not Given121¶¢ Unrivaled Hero121¶ Missile Cruiser121¶¢ whesitated st,bpd upper 9
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 66-69 2 9¾¢ 9º 9¸ 8»£ 7»¡ Talamo J 120 17.90 Ivan the Great120¨µ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡wstep slow,stdy bit5/8 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 46/105 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 54/91 13 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 11/34 27 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 29/32

3
12-1

It's a Factor (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 The Factor - Liberty Kitten by Kitten's Joy, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves, red cap

58 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Antonio C. Garcia (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
2024: 7 1 1 1 $31,545 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $33,585 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¾» 1:12¸¾ 1:36½¸ 3 SOC 50000 - N 82-69 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4¶£ 4º¡ Gutierrez M 122 L 14.20 1003 Lazlo122¨© Earned Not Given122¶£ Typhoon Tommy122¸£ mild bid 2wd1/4,weaknd 6
29Dec24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¶¾ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x 73-63 4 2 3¡ 5º 5»¡ 5¾ Gutierrez M 122 b 41.50 1011 Silverado Storm122¨µ Style Cat122»¢ Panuco117¸¢ prssd btw,chs3deep,wkn 5
18Oct24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22º» :45¿¸ 1:12¹¸ 2 SOC 50000 - N 60-49 1 4 4¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 3¼¡ Ayuso A 122 b 26.00 1022 Far Western122¸¡ A Votre Sante122º It's a Factor122¸¢ chased inside,weakened 5
06Oct24 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21¿º :45¸¿ 1:17¿¼ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 68-45 3 5 8º¢ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾£ Ayuso A 122 b 60.80 1012 I'm a Bad Boy122¸¡ Pokerknightatvees122¹£ Shea Brennan122¶¡ wlost path,climbd early 8
22Aug24 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :22¸» :46º¿ 1:06^¾ 2 Mcl 32000 62-57 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1º Gonzalez R 120 b 3.60 It's a Factor120º Cardinal Spirit120¡ Terry's Service120¶^ pace inside,shook free 5
21Jul24 Sac3 ft 5K¾» :22¹½ :46»¸ 1:05¿¾ 2 Msw 25000 78-56 2 4 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ 2» Jimenez Aburto L M 121 b 4.20 Nijinsky Halo121» It's a Factor121¼£ Last Call Vron122¸¡ no match,2nd best 6
09Jun24 GG2 ft o 5f¶^^ :21½» :45½¾ :58¼½ 2 Msw 22500 68-44 1 4 4º¡ 4»¡ 5½¡ 6¶¶¢ Garcia E 121 b 8.40 1051 River Reserve120¸¡ Far Over Loaded122¡ Nijinsky Halo120£ trckd ins,tired 6
26May24 GG1 ft o 4K¿» :22»¿ :46^¶ :52¹¾ 2 Msw 22500 62-60 3 3 4º -- 4º 4¼¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 120 b 3.60 1029 Drop Um120» Knightwithlouis118¡ Prowling Cat121£ chased inside, evenly 5
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 11/21 12 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.2h 33/34 22 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 49/98 15 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 66/79

4
15-1

Grey Power (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Grazen - Sheza Eyeopener by Grand Reward, CA
Red, white & blue, white "Perry Racing" on back white "USA" on front, red & white bars on blue sleeves, red cap

43 $50,000 Own: Perry, Acuna or Chargualaf
Trn: Jose Raudales (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 1 0 0 $12,131 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $12,631 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾^ :44½¼ 1:09¸» 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 57-65 3 8 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¶¶£ Aguilar A 122 bL 108.70 1088 Triple Diamonds122¨© Cali Cat122¶¡ Frank Bullitt122«¬ insd-3wd,no menace 10
14Dec24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55^¶^ :54¸º¾ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L ---43 4 4 5º£ -- 4»£ 2º* Aguilar A 126 b 6.50 Promise Me Kat124º Grey Power126«¬ Sweet Ella Rae126¹wshft in/bp,2w,3w,up 2d,DQ5th 5
09Nov24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¾½¾ :54^¿¶ 2 Alw 15000nw2/L ---33 2 6 6¾ -- 6¶¹ 5¶^¢ Aguilar A 126 b 8.40 Cioppina Pasadina123¨© Promise Me Kat123£ Infamous Angel126½ trailed, no threat 6
27Oct24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54½º^ :54½º^ 2 Mdn 16000 ---48 2 5 3¹£ -- 3º¡ 1¹ Aguilar A 126 b 4.70 Grey Power126¹ Strawberry Girl123¡ It's Thirsty Time126£ ins,rally btwn,cleared 7
29Sep24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :45¸¿ 1:11¸½ 2 lMsw 54000 7--- 6 8 8¶º 8¸^ 8¸» 8º¸¡ Aguilar A 120 b 62.40 1116 Speedy Wilson120¨µ Got'm Cot'm120¾¢ Charmz Away120º¡ wcrwded,dislike kickbck 8
14Sep24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22^¾ :45¿½ :58»½ 2 lMsw 40000 24-48 2 5 5¾ 5¿ 4¿ 4¿¡ Payeras E 120 b 7.90 Binging120¸¡ Mr. Machupicchu120¸ Run Abboudy Run120» wbrk in,2-3w,no menace 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 LA 3F ft :35.4h 4/20 29 Dec 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 9/13 1 Dec 24 LA 4F ft :48.1h 3/24

5
3-1

Dynodave (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Stay Thirsty - Elemental Metal by Smart Strike, CA
Yellow, black 'D & L Racing' front and back, black 'D & L Racing' on right sleeve, yellow cap

72 Own: Daniel R. Ray
Trn: Charles S. Treece (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $39,960
2024: 5 1 1 1 $48,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $48,260 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $38,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov24 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :49¸¸ 1:14¹º 1:38¼¶ 2 lMsw 54000 59-85 2 5¼¡ 5º¡ 5º 4£ 1¶£ Frey K 120 7.10 Dynodave120¶£ Hardtobebetternow120¶¡ Uncle Evco120¶ insd,2wd,surged clear 5
18Oct24 SA4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :49»¶ 1:13¾½ 1:37»º 2 lMsw 54000 44-68 4 6º¢ 6º 6¹¡ 4º¡ 3º£ Payeras E 120 30.70 1002 Call Me Sir120¡ King of Dragons120º¢ Dynodave120¨µwstdy erly,bmpd btw3/16 7
04Oct24 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¸ :45»¹ 1:09»½ 2 lMsw 54000 41-67 3 5 7»¢ 6»¡ 5»¡ 5»¡ Payeras E 122 17.80 994 Prince Dolce122¸¢ Cullen J122¡ Its a Cinch122¸¢ 2-3wd,mvd out,no rally 7
05Sep24 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45½½ 1:11¾¶ 2 lMcl 50000 32-66 5 8 8¿ 7¼£ 4¼ 2¹ Payeras E 122 63.50 Winds of Freedom122¹ Dynodave122¹ Pax a Punch122¸ ins,tip out,closd well 10
25Jul24 Dmr2 ft 5f»» :22¹º :46¸» :59¸¾ 2 lMcl 50000 60-41 10 4 9º£ 9½¢ 8¿£ 6¶¶¡ Payeras E 120 33.40 A Votre Sante120¨µ Just Trust Me120¸¢ El Ondeado120¾¢ 2-3w,angld out,kept on 10
Workout(s): a9 Feb 25 LA 5F ft 1:00h 1/3 1 Feb 25 LA 5F ft 1:02h 3/8 14 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/1 7 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :47h 1/1

6
5-2

Check's On the Way (L)
Ch.g.3 Mrazek - Taffeta by Scat Daddy, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

78 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $20,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¼º 1:10¿¿ 3 lMcl 50000 87-90 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Gutierrez M 122 bL 9.10 1160 Check's On the Way122¡ Western Freedom122¶¡ Day At the Track122¼¡ vied,led2w,dug in 12
29Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :46½¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:37½º 2 lMsw 54000 101-77 3 4¸¡ 6º¢ 9º 11¼¢ 8¾£ Carmona S 115» b 89.80 King of Dragons120¡ Sabertooth120¶¡ Miles Finch120¶£ inside, no response 11
25Oct24 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45¶¿ 1:09¸º 2 lMsw 54000 50-66 2 8 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ Carmona S 115» b 22.60 1211 Its a Cinch120¾¡ Lord Dunmore120¨© Three Georges120¨© wstep slow,green,inside 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/33 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 78/91 28 Dec 24 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 3/22 22 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49hg 37/98
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: It's a Factor will race with Blinkers On

a
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Race 11 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

11 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Stakes Royal Delta S. GP - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $165,000. RACE 11 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, February 2. $1,500 to enter. A $150
supplemental nomination fee may be made prior to closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid
to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth. *(FTBOA offers $15,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $8,000 to the
winner,$5,000 to second, $2,000 to third). Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a graded stakes at a mile or over since August 1 allowed 3 lbs.; a stakes since May 1, or three races other than
maiden, claiming, starter or State-Bred allowance, 5 lbs. Starters to benamed by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to graded
stakes winners in 2024-25, graded stakes placed in 2024-25 then by highest career earnings. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

American Retro
B.m.5 American Pharoah - Retro by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Red Vertical Stripes, Blue Sleeves with White Stars, Green Cap

90 Own: Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC (Lorie Michaels)
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,750 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $48,470
2024: 2 1 0 0 $47,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $179,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Tam7 ft 1Bº¼ :47½¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:43º^ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 100k 60-94 4 5¶£ 5¹ 6¸£ 4¹ 4¶¢ Gallardo A A 118 4.70 Little Jamie118¶¢ Peignoir122¨© Dream Concert118¨© ins 1/4,willingly,4-p 8
28Nov24 CD6 fm p¸º 1mºº :48º¿ 1:12º^ 1:36¸¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-93 6 4¹ 4¸¢ 4¸ 4¶¢ 5¹¢ Saez L 121 L *2.86 Neom Beach118¨µ School Dance121¡ Sara Mia121¶ tug,ins,5p btw1/4,even 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 34/103 2 Feb 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.4bd 5/23 26 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 37/52 1 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft :58.4b 2/5

2
12-1

Dream Concert
Ch.m.5 Jess's Dream - Spanish Concert by Concerto, FL
Black, Orange Diamonds, Black Diamond Panel on Orange Sleeves, Black Cap

87 Own: Tiger Racing
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,900
2024: 9 0 1 4 $52,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 3 5 $202,930 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $20,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Tam7 ft 1Bº¼ :47½¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:43º^ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 100k 71-95 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Batista J A 118 6.30 Little Jamie118¶¢ Peignoir122¨© Dream Concert118¨© set pace, grudgingly 8
14Dec24 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¾ :44¾½ 1:21¾º 3gklStk - CtOclFLSrB - 100k 74-90 4 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Batista J A 121 b 13.90 Nic's Style124¸¡ R Disaster119¸¢ Dream Concert121¶ 3&4w,flattnd final fur 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 10/23 26 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/142 28 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 27/78 7 Dec 24 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/71

3
30-1

Foreseen
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Imprecation by First Defence, KY
Forest Green, White Diamonds, White Stripes on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

76 Own: G. Watts Humphrey Jr.
Trn: George R. Arnold II (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,300
2024: 6 1 1 2 $113,675 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $19,700
Life: 10 1 1 3 $131,484 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48»¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:51¸¶ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 73-80 7 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¼ 4¿£ Arrieta F 118 L 10.86 Peignoir118¹ Chilled118¼£ Let's Duet122¨© stalk 3p,chsd,gave way 9
10Aug24 Elp5 ft 1Nº^ :46º½ 1:10¾º 1:51¾¹ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 102--- 3 3¹ 4¼¡ 5¸» 5º» -- Morales E 120 L 2.37 Enclosure124¼ Amber Cascade124º¢ Ladan124¼ wpulled up, walked off 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 15/58 2 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 7/26 26 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :51b 42/48 a18 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :46.3b 1/81

4
10-1

Libban
B.m.5 Laoban - All in Time by Curlin, KY
Royal Blue, Black 'CC' on Orange Ball, Orange Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap

95 Own: C2 Racing Stable LLC (Clint Cornett) and Paul Braverm
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $123,625
2024: 9 1 1 0 $136,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 2 0 $263,730 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $80,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Feb25 Tam6 fm p 1B»» :46¼º 1:10^^ 1:39¿¸ 4gk Stk - EndevourG3 - 175k 77-89 7 4¹¡ 4½ 5»¡ 7¼¡ 8½£ Gonzalez E 120 7.70 Saffron Moon118¸¢ See You Around120«¬ Venencia120¡ chased,3-4p turn,wknd 9
06Oct24 Baq2 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¶ 1:13¹º 1:50º¶ 3gk Stk - BeldameG2 - 250k 83--- 3 3¶ 2¶ 4¹¡ 6»¸ -- Ortiz, Jr. I 123 5.90 Raging Sea123«¬ Batucada123º¡ Signal From Noise123¼ w3w 1st turn, eased 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 34/76 17 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 11/61 11 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 34/75 3 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 21/36

5
15-1

Intrepid Daydream
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Jess's Dream - Intrepid Tour by Jump Start, MD
White, Orange Inverted Chevron, White Cap

84 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $18,750 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $90,090
Life: 17 7 4 1 $406,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $28,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¸^ 3gk Stk - SgrSwirL - 140k 79-76 2 5 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4» 4¶¸¡ Velazquez J R 120 f 8.50 Mystic Lake125£ Socially Selective120¹£ Launch118¾ chased 3p, no bid 5
26Jul24 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :21¿¿ :45¸¿ 1:10½¼ 3gk Stk - RegretB - 102k 94-75 3 5 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 5½ Lopez P 118 f *.60 Reclusive118¸ Bel Pensiero118¨© Mia's Crusade124¨© bid turn, duel, tired 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 17/103 2 Feb 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 3/16 a11 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 1/75 14 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.0b 4/78

6
20-1

Riding Pretty
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Jack Milton - High Renaissance by Girolamo, NJ
Aqua, Green Emblem, Red Sash, Aqua and Red Sleeves, Aqua Cap

94 Own: Holly Crest Farm (Vincent Annarella)
Trn: Eddie Owens, Jr (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $730 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $92,640
2024: 6 2 1 0 $134,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 3 2 $370,095 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $37,430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:12¶¿ 1:40¹¸ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 63-81 3 8º¢ 8º¡ 8¹£ 8º¡ 8»¡ Vasquez M A 120 b 6.40 Ready for Shirl120¨µ Zisisit120«¬ Happy Together120¨µ wbumped start, 5wd far 9
25Aug24 Mth5 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45º¼ 1:10¹º 3gklStk - ElvnNrthHB - 102k 63-100 6 2 5¸¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Rendon J 118 b *.50 Riding Pretty118¶ Bel Pensiero121½£ Beach Daze123¨µ 3w bid, stretch duel 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/11 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 47/104 11 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/35 5 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/10

7
9-2

Dazzling Move
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Lady Liam by Saint Liam, ON
White, Orange Inverted Chevron, White Cap

84 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,400
2024: 11 3 1 1 $163,475 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $73,800
Life: 14 3 1 1 $170,197 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 GP6 ft 1m :49¹^ 1:13¹^ 1:38^¶ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 140k 4-69 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸ 4¹¡ Ruiz J 118 b 9.50 Windy Walk118¨µ Power Squeeze122«¬ Soul of an Angel125¹¢ woff slw,ins run,evenly 5
30Nov24 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22»» :45¹¸ 1:23¼¹ 3 k Stk - SaflyKeptL - 100k 118-89 2 4 1¹¡ 1¸ 3¸ 5º Ruiz J 118 b *1.30 1076 Roanan Goddess124£ Discreet Ops118¶¢ Sheilahs Warcloud118£ faltered 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 37/57 a2 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/70 26 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 2/16 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 45/97

8
9-5

Grand Job
B.f.4 Justify - Sure Route (GB) by Ishiguru, KY
Purple and Gold Diagonal Quarters, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves, Gold Cap

99 Own: Bell Tower Thoroughbreds and Medallion Racing
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $9,761
2024: 2 2 0 0 $122,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 3 0 $135,232 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Dec24 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45¼¹ 1:09½¼ 1:34¶¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81-105 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1» 1¾¢ Alvarado J 118 L *.50 Grand Job118¾¢ Viable120» Islander120¨µ loose,widened,handily 6
31Oct24 Baq4 ft 7fº» :22¸º :44½½ 1:22^» 3gk Msw 90000 105-92 4 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼ Alvarado J 121 L 2.95 Grand Job121¼ Shop Lifting121¶ The Taco Lady121¡ 2p turn,eased up 1/16 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/20 1 Feb 25 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 25/48 25 Jan 25 Pay 4F ft :51b 39/48 a15 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:01b 1/14

9
10-1

Miss New York
Ch.m.5 Good Magic - Luna Vega by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

89 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $9,169
2024: 4 2 1 0 $115,250 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 18 5 2 4 $273,842 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $105,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 Lrl7 ft 1N¹» :48^» 1:13¸^ 1:53¸½ 3gk Stk - CarouselB - 100k 102-94 1 3º¡ 3º 3º 1¶ 2¸ Egan D 124 3.70 1036 Sea Dancer121¸ Miss New York124£ Evidencias126¼¡ ins,3-w bid 1/4,game 9
22Sep24 Lrl9 gd 1m¸^ :47»¶ 1:12¸¿ 1:38½¸ 3gk Stk - TwixtB - 100k 85-96 2 3» 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Centeno D 120 2.10 1057 Miss New York120¶¢ Princess Indy118¸¡ Mystic Pleasure120¹¡ stalked,3w turn,drving 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/29 1 Feb 25 GP 5F ft 1:04.4b 36/38 25 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 20/25 18 Jan 25 GP 4F gd :51.0b 20/27

10
8-1

Autumn Evening
B.f.4 Malibu Moon - Lucky Long by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Green and White Vertical Halves, White 'P,' Green 'G,' Green Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

86 Own: P & G Stables, LLC (Hernando Gutierrez)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $44,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 3 0 1 $189,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $12,000
Life: 8 4 0 1 $234,670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22½º :45¼¾ 1:10¸¹ 4gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 49-89 4 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶ 1«¬ Velazquez J R 120 bL 3.00 Autumn Evening120«¬ Dazzling Blue120¨© Drifaros122£ 3w5/16,5p str,edge pst 4
08Dec24 Aqu8 ft 6f»¹ :22½½ :46¶» 1:10¹¸ 3gk Stk - GrlndORosB - 135k 73-89 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¸¢ Carmouche K 118 4.70 Kant Hurry Love120¨µ Ain't Broke120¸ Autumn Evening118¨µ pressed,bid2w,flattend 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 4/23 31 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 8/24 25 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 2/17 18 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 10/27

11
6-1

Neon Icon
Gr/ro.f.4 Arrogate - Mademoiselle Coco by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Silver, Purple Sash, Purple Cuffs on White Sleeves, White Cap

87 Own: Glen S. Bromagen, II and Michael Dahir
Trn: George R. Arnold II (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 0 0 $241,471 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $92,473
Life: 7 3 0 0 $241,471 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $72,318

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov24 CD9 my 1N»^ :47º¶ 1:11½¼ 1:50¶½ 3gk Stk - FallCtyG3 - 400k 92-90 1 6º 7»£ 6¹ 6¼ 4½ Saez L 118 9.10 Loved121¹£ Tarifa120¹ Lexa121¨µ ins,3-6p2nd,missd show 8
23Oct24 Kee6 ft 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:14»¿ 1:52¶¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 42-83 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 1¶ Ortiz J L 118 L 4.98 Neon Icon118¶ Audacious120¹¡ Landed120¸ ins,3wd upr,drove past 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 35/55 a30 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 1/17 15 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 4/23 a24 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 1/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Race 6 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

6 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming SA - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. RACE 6 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
December 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 1 lb. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Elegant Sway (L)
B.m.5 Majestic Harbor - Artistic Sway by Munnings, CA
Navy blue, crimson red cross front and back, crimson red cap

84 $25,000 Own: McIntyre or Murray
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $7,500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $15,200
2024: 10 2 3 2 $54,424 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 4 4 $94,791 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 SA7 fm y *6K¾º :22½^ :45¹¸ 1:13º¸ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 85-93 3 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 4º Frey K 120 b 108.50 962 Shocking Grey120¸¢ Stay and Scam124¡ Moment's Pleasure124¶¢ w2-3wd,broke crop upper 8
27Dec24 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 51-83 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ Garcia E 123 bL 42.40 973 Big Mama Sue123¹ Elegant Sway123«¬ Tiergarten123¶¡ pace in-hand,held 2nd 6
30Nov24 Pln4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :44»º 1:08¾¿ 3gk Alw 26000nw1$/x 59-80 2 5 6» 6º¢ 6» 6¼¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL 25.10 Attracted123¶£ Victoria's Charge123¸ Clarina123¡ off slow,5w into str 6
20Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :45¸¼ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 51-82 2 8 8¼ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¸£ Herrera H 125 bL 11.40 Kristin Lee125¨© Lady Gregory127¡ Strange Addiction125¶£ off slw,ins,not enough 9
29Sep24 Fno2 ft 6f¹» :23½¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 59-85 3 3 5¸ 5º 3¸¡ 1¡ Herrera H 121 bL 2.00 Elegant Sway121¡ Zazen123«¬ Tamantari122º inside rally,prevailed 5

Claimed by McIntyre, James and Murray, Colin from Harris Farms, Inc. for $25,000, Meier Monty R. - Trainer
Workout(s): a9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :47h 1/42 30 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 13/26 20 Dec 24 Pln 5F gd 1:04.1h 34/46 8 Dec 24 Pln 3F ft :38.1h 29/39

2
5-2

Annie's Joy (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Bootleg Annie by Go for Gin, KY
Black, blue hoops and bars on sleeves, blue cap

89 $25,000 Own: Al & Sandee Kirkwood
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 11 2 2 0 $76,000
2024: 4 0 1 0 $12,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 0 $76,000 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $67,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 79-85 1 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»¢ Smith M E 124 L *2.70 1115 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ wpulled inside,weakened 9
17Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:35¶^ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 81-95 3 4¶¡ 5¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Smith M E 123 L 5.10 Rashmi122¹¢ Annie's Joy123¸¢ Katerini123¡ ins,aim2wd,no match 10
26Oct24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :23¸^ :45¸^ 1:13^^ 3gk Alw 55000nw1$/x 50-98 3 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 4£ Smith M E 122 L 5.00 Ang N Ash119¨© Special Flower122£ Irresistible Force122¨© 2w,angled out,miss3rd 7
08Sep24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :48ºº 1:12¶¼ 1:41¼¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 94-91 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4» 12¿¡ Cedillo A 123 L 24.30 Rugelach123¸¡ Cornelia Fort125¶ Lady Claypoole123¡ stalked 2path, tired 12
12Jan24 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¹^ 1:11^» 1:35¾¶ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 108-88 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º£ Fresu A 124 L *.90 1091 Ruff Ride124¨µ Katerini124¶ Control Function124¹¡ pace inside, weakened 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/32 31 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 9/10 24 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :46.4h 2/13 17 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 9/12

3
15-1

Dendera (L)
B.m.6 Shaman Ghost - Daddy's Duo by Scat Daddy, CA
Blue and red halves, blue diamond hoop and cuff on left white sleeve, red diamond hoop and cuff on right white sleeve, blue cap

80 $25,000 Own: Ronald R. Yayoshi
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Turf: 23 2 5 5 $184,180
2024: 9 1 2 3 $55,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 5 6 $220,520 Distance: 22 3 4 4 $197,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22º½ :45¿¿ 1:15¿^ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x 117-76 7 5 3¶ 3¨µ 3¸ 5»£ Espinoza A 124 bL 20.50 1057 Can't Sleep122¸£ Blue Wildcat124¶¡ Berry Valley124¡ vied 3deep, weakened 7
17Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¹¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-79 1 2¸ 4¶ 4¸¡ 6» 6¾¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 18.90 1045 Love Our Family122¡ Nothing Is Forever124¶£ Nanci Griffith122¡ stalked ins-2wd,faded 7
26Dec24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :44»^ 1:17º¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-75 7 2 4¸ 4¹ 5º 4» Espinoza A 124 bL 47.10 1026 Barbera122¡ Stop Digging122¨µ Big Pop120º¢ chased 3wd,no response 8
29Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:38¶º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82-63 4 8» 10¼¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 8¶½£ Talamo J 125 L 10.40 Runamileinmyshoes119¶¢ Stop Digging119£ Nothing Is Forever119» 3w-insd1st,no menace 10
01Aug24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46¹¸ 1:12¸º 1:40¼¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-71 7 7»£ 7¼¡ 5º 5¹ 3º Talamo J 125 L 6.20 Loretta Lynn118¸¢ Nanci Griffith111¶£ Dendera125¨µ whopped,ins-2w,upfor3rd 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 36/46 a23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47hg 1/53 18 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 18/27 12 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 39/42

4
12-1

Glacier Rim (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Saburo - Nothinglikegold by More Than Ready, CA
Green, white "WEN-MICK RACING" and emblem on back, green "WM" and shamrocks on white sleeves, green and white cap

78 $25,000 Own: Ruis Racing LLC
Trn: Mick Ruis, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 12 1 1 1 $65,520
2024: 10 1 1 1 $64,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 1 $66,020 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $50,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47»½ 1:11½» 1:35½¿ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-87 2 8½¢ 8½¢ 8»¡ 8¹£ 6º Gonzalez R 122 fL 68.50 1014 Ashleys Sandcastle122¡ Ultimate Hy124¡ Quantum Innergy122¶¡ 2wide,inside,no threat 9
03Jan25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¶¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:36^¾ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-89 9 7¶^ 7¿¡ 8¹ 5¹£ 6¸ Gonzalez R 122 fL 50.50 1012 Lady Monclaire122¡ Sassy Prancelot122¶¢ Shezmisbehaving122¨© 3deep,2-3w,tipped out 9
06Dec24 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸^ 1:12»½ 1:38¿¹ 3gklAoc 40000nw1$/x 86-76 5 7»¢ 6º¡ 7» 6¼ 6¶^ Carmona S 120» fL 54.80 Quantum Innergy120¶¢ Don't Ju Forget123«¬ Ultimate Hy123¨µ winside,drifted out str 8
03Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :48¶¹ 1:12»¾ 1:36^¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 42-79 6 8½¢ 9½ 9¼£ 8¼£ 6»¡ Gonzalez R 123 fL 25.80 Satellite Heart120¸¡ Shezmisbehaving123¨© Sassy Prancelot120¡ 2w,3-2w,mvd out str 9
11Oct24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¿¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¸½ 35klMsw 54000 81-82 1 6» 5¹ 5¹ 3¸ 1¡ Gonzalez R 125 fL 4.80 1061 Glacier Rim125¡ On the Equinox121¸£ Lita Way121¡ ins,2-3w,reeled in foe 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 16/37 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/59 27 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 34/39 20 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/56

5
10-1

Tiznow Mama (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tiznow - Awesome Mama by Awesome Again, KY
Maroon, black yoke, black Trojan helmet in laurel wreath front and back, maroon cap

53 $25,000 Own: Ilium Stables, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 3 1 0 0 $18,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $19,563 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¼^ 1:12¶¼ 1:37½^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-47 1 2¡ 2¡ 7½ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¡ Fresu A 122 L 33.80 1115 Ultimate Authority122¹ Halone122¶¢ Shared Future122¶¢ prssd outsd,tired,easd 8
25Oct24 Pln4 ft 1B¸^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:46»¾ 3gk Msw 27000 90-87 3 1¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¶ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L 2.30 Tiznow Mama125¶¶ Carson Jen125½ Why Looky Here123¡ duel,drew away stretch 6
29Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :45¾» 1:11^» 1:37^¹ 3gk Msw 75000 79-16 8 5¹ 9¼£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸ 8º¹£ Fresu A 125 L 35.40 Cavalieri121¸ Philippa121¶¢ Accuracy121º wforced out1st, eased 9
11Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22^¶ :45^¶ :56¾½ 3gk Msw 75000 108-80 2 2 3¸ 5º¡ 4»¡ 5º¡ Fresu A 124 L 4.20 Tahini120¸¢ Judicious120¨µ Cyprus Moon120¶ wdrifted out 3/8-5/16 6
22Oct22 Kee2 ft 7f»» :23º¾ :47¿¿ 1:26º¿ 2 k Mcl 150000 68-51 6 4 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¡ 6¶¸¡ Gutierrez R 119 f 26.58 Frigid Lady119¸£ Mischievous Gal119º¡ Queenanne'srevenge119£ vied 2w-ins,wknd 5/16 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 39/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 27/68 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 79/91 28 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :50.4h 3/24

6
15-1

Zeyaraat (L)
B.m.7 Honor Code - Buneya by Indian Charlie, KY
Orange and white blocks, white cap

81 $22,500 Own: Holly & David Wilson
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 1 0 0 $66,526
2024: 6 1 0 0 $29,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 0 0 $115,526 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $34,457

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1B¶»» :47»¾ 1:11»¼ 1:42¹¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 84-83 5 4º 3¸ 3¸ 5¹ 8¼¢ Desormeaux K J 121 bL 9.90 She's a Joker121¶¢ Sareeha121¶£ Chasingserendipity121¡ track2w,ask3w,weaknd 9
26Jul24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47»¹ 1:11¼º 1:35¾¾ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 70-88 3 8»£ 9º£ 9»¢ 8»¢ 5¹£ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 26.30 Big Mama Sue121«¬ Ankyrah121£ In Your Face121¶¢ ins,3w,angled out,kept 10
08Jun24 SA8 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:35½º 3gk SOC 25000/32000 61-77 7 8½ 7º£ 8º£ 7»¢ 4º¡ Maldonado E A 124 bL 12.70 1125 Madiha124¨µ Indy's Star126¸¡ Worthy of Magic124¶£ woff slw,3w,2-5w,imprvd 9
12May24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¿¿ 1:11º» 1:35¼» 4gk Clm 32000 (32-28) 96-86 3 6¼ 6¸¡ 8¹£ 7¹¢ 4¸£ Maldonado E A 122 bL 11.10 1127 Indy's Star122¨µ Dream Princess122£ Dolly May122¶£ wshffld 2nd,mild rally 8
26Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :48¶¼ 1:12»¾ 1:38º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 54-58 4 6» 6» 6¾ 6¶¸ 6¶¿£ Berrios H I 126 bL 13.20 1120 Sugar Fish118«¬ Lisa's Nonno126¹¢ Fayette Fox124¼¡ 3wd-ins turns,empty 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 51/68 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 22/68 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 44/64 a4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :58.2h 1/52

7
9-5

Big Mama Sue (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Mr. Big - Patsy G and Me by Unusual Heat, CA
Orange, orange "S" on black & white circle, black & white stripe on orange sleeves, black & white stripe on orange cap

88 $25,000 Own: Orange S Racing LLC, Cundall or Davison, et al
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

KENT J. DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 19 5 2 3 $195,140
2024: 8 2 0 2 $57,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 27 6 2 5 $228,140 Distance: 14 3 1 3 $105,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N»^ :49¹¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:49¼¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 75-83 1 6º¡ 8» 10» 10»£ 10¾¢ Antongeorgi III W 124 L 19.00 1094 Lady Claypoole122¶ Strutting124¨© Paradise Lake122¶¢ wbit rank,ins,no factor 10
27Dec24 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 49-88 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Prat F 123 L *.70 1067 Big Mama Sue123¹ Elegant Sway123«¬ Tiergarten123¶¡ press outside,clear1/8 6
09Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47»º 1:12¹º 1:36»½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 91-99 2 7» 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 3£ Fresu A 121 L 4.50 Empress Ellie121¡ Sareeha123¨µ Big Mama Sue121¡ wmild traffic3/16,surgd 8
20Oct24 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :47¸¼ 1:12»½ 1:39¼¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 62-53 6 9½ 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9¾£ 8¶¿ Aguilar A 125 L 14.70 1063 Tecumseh Caroline125£ Stop Digging119¸ Love Our Family123¹¢ 2-3w,ins,never involvd 9
20Sep24 Lrc7 ft 1m¸^» :46¾¿ 1:11¿º 1:38»¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-86 6 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ 3¹£ Cedillo A 126 bL 4.00 Jessebear124¸¡ Professors' Pride126¶¢ Big Mama Sue126«¬ 3-4wd turns, no bid 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:05.1h 33/33 17 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/3 11 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/6 20 Dec 24 SA o 6F ft 1:14.1h 1/1

8
4-1

Chasingserendipity (L)
B.m.7 Vancouver (AUS) - Box Office Queen by Pulpit, KY
Red, blue and white hoops and bars on sleeves, red cap

86 $22,500 Own: Graves, Pellman or Seymour
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,760 Turf: 19 4 1 5 $97,095
2024: 9 2 0 3 $54,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 1 5 $97,325 Distance: 16 3 1 3 $70,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¸½ 1:11^¾ 1:35^¾ 4gk SOC 16000/20000 86-86 7 5» 4¹¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 3º¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 4.40 1015 Jubilant Joanie122¶£ J and M Express117¸£ Chasingserendipity122¨© 2w,angl out1/4,gain3rd 7
27Dec24 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 46-79 1 4¶£ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 5»* Carmona S 117» bL 8.20 1015 Big Mama Sue123¹ Elegant Sway123«¬ Tiergarten123¶¡ rated ins, no response,PL4th 6
03Dec24 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24^¸ :47¿¶ 1:30¼¶ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 74-84 2 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Carmona S 117» bL 2.90 Chasingserendipity117¡ Yogya122¡ Diplomatica122¡ rate ins,shift 4p,drvg 10
09Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47»º 1:12¹º 1:36»½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 93-93 6 5¹ 5¹ 6¹¢ 7º£ 7º¡ Kimura K 121 bL 10.60 Empress Ellie121¡ Sareeha123¨µ Big Mama Sue121¡ tracked btwn/2w,wknd 8
25Oct24 SA7 fm y¸^ 1L¶¿^ :47½½ 1:36¾¿ 2:00¼^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 82-89 5 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 12.30 1067 Ima Joker119¹ Cameron Slough123¨µ Chasingserendipity123¶¢ wbpd st,2wd,2w-ins-3wd 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 29/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Dendera will race with Blinkers off

a
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Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

7 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Stakes Palos Verdes S. SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, February 7, 2025, closed with 16 or
by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to startwith $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to
the winning owner. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-5

Big City Lights
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Mr. Big - Champagne Exchange by Exchange Rate, CA
White, chocolate brown sash, brown and white bars on sleeves and cap

112 Own: William R. Peeples
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $75,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 3 0 2 $224,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 7 4 2 $578,420 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $165,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :44¿º 1:09º¼ 4g lStk - CACpSprntB - 125k 92-110 3 3 2¡ 1¡ 1º 1½£ Prat F 124 b *.10 1144 Big City Lights124½£ Clovisconnection124º¡ Smiling Beast120¸^ press,drew off,rdn out 4
09Nov24 Dmr8 ft 7fº» :22^¹ :44¸¹ 1:21¹¿ 3g lStk - CaryGrantB - 100k 106-119 2 4 4¶¡ 3¡ 1º¡ 1¾¡ Kimura K 120 b *.90 Big City Lights120¾¡ Man O Rose122¶£ Moose Mitchell120¨µ bid ins3/8,powered awy 5
24Aug24 Dmr9 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :44¿¼ 1:21¶½ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 76-118 5 4 7¸¢ 5¸¢ 3¹ 3¹£ Kimura K 121 b 16.60 Raging Torrent118¨µ The Chosen Vron125¹¡ Big City Lights121¹ in range,3-4w,clear3rd 8
01Jun24 SA6 ft 7fº^ :23¸^ :45¿¼ 1:21¹¸ 4g Stk - TrplBndG2 - 200k 56-99 4 4 3¡ 3¶ 3¹ 3»¡ Frey K 122 b 2.40 1137 Happy Jack120º¡ Dr. Venkman120¶ Big City Lights122¶¶¡ 3deep,outkicked for2nd 4
10Feb24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½» :45^¿ 1:09¿¶ 4g Stk - PlsVrdsG3 - 100k 53-97 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Prat F 122 b *.40 1181 Big City Lights122¨© Hopkins124º See Through It122£ stalk2-3w,late bid,up 5
06Jan24 SA6 ft 6K¾» :21¼¿ :44^¸ 1:14¾» 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91-110 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ Prat F 124 bL *1.40 1176 Big City Lights124¡ Newgate122¶¢ Sir Atticus122¹ btwn,clear uppr,held 5
18Nov23 Dmr8 ft 7f¼^ :22½¼ :44¿º 1:21¸¸ 3g lStk - CaryGrantB - 100k 64-110 3 4 5¶¡ 5¹ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Hernandez J J 120 b 2.60 The Chosen Vron124¸£ Big City Lights120º¢ Moose Mitchell122¹¢ wstmbld/lost path,6-5wd 5
07Jan23 SA1 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44¹¼ 1:08¿¼ 4g lStk - CACpSprntB - 150k 71-104 2 4 4¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¨µ Hernandez J J 124 b 2.20 1159 The Chosen Vron124¨µ Big City Lights124¹¡ Resilient120¨µwbpd st,2-4w,rally,miss 6
19Nov22 Dmr8 ft 7f¼^ :22¸¿ :44½¾ 1:20¼¼ 3g lStk - CaryGrantB - 100k 82-106 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹¢ Hernandez J J 122 b 1.30 The Chosen Vron124¹¢ Big City Lights122«¬ Coalinga Road120¶¡ wbpd btw st,speed,yield 4
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 4/20 4 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 3/12 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/91 a1 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59h 1/12

2
10-1

Anarchist
B.h.6 Distorted Humor - Vicarious Won by Elusive Quality, KY
Maroon, black yoke, black trojan helmet in laurel wreath, maroon cap

104 Own: Ilium Stables, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
2024: 3 0 0 1 $111,570 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $151,553
Life: 15 3 7 1 $572,078 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $305,933

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 eSeo(KOR) wt 6f 1:10¹^ 3g Stk - Korea Sprint G3 - 1012k 11 3¾ Maldonado E 126 8.60 Remake126¸ Jasper Krone126¼ Anarchist126¡ 15
27Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :22½¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¿¿ 3g Stk - BCrosbyG1 - 400k 76-107 1 1 1«¬ 3¡ 4¸ 5¼ Kimura K 122 f 10.10 The Chosen Vron124¸¢ Closethegame Sugar122¡ Jackstown122¶¡ vied inside, weakened 7
29Jun24 CD10 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¹ :43¿¾ 1:14¾¿ 3g Stk - KllysLndgL - 250k 111-92 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¢ 6¾¢ Fresu A 121 3.65 Closethegame Sugar121¶¡ Angkor121¡ Hoist the Gold125¶£ dueled inside, wknd 8
26Aug23 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21º¿ :44ºº 1:23¸¶ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 117-110 8 4 5¹£ 4¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Vazquez R A 121 *2.50 Anarchist121£ Bye Bye Bobby121¶ C Z Rocket121¶£ bid4-3deep,5w3/16,clr 10
29Jul23 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :21¿¸ :44º¸ 1:09¸º 3g Stk - BCrosbyG1 - 400k 93-113 7 1 5¶£ 2¶¡ 4£ 2«¬ Vazquez R A 122 8.00 The Chosen Vron122«¬ Anarchist122«¬ Dr. Schivel122¶¢ 3-4wd,duel btwn,denied 12
10Jun23 Bel3 ft 6K»^ :23¸» :46¶¸ 1:15¼» 4g Stk - TruNrthG2 - 250k 69-108 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Rosario J 120 12.30 Elite Power124¶£ Anarchist120¹£ Strobe118¸¡ ins-2p turn,gd courage 6
14May23 WO7 ft o 6fº^ :22¾¸ :45¶½ 1:08¿¼ 4g Stk - JcqCrtirG3 - 150k 88-114 8 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ Contreras L 120 L *2.85 Anarchist120£ Ice Chocolat120£ Old Chestnut120¶¢ command 3/16,held sway 8
22Apr23 SA5 ft 6K½¾ :21½½ :43¿¸ 1:15¾º 4g Stk - KonaGoldG3 - 100k 98-105 1 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ Vazquez R A 120 1.90 1233 Brickyard Ride124¡ Anarchist120º¡ Positivity122¶¢ ins-3wd, determinedly 5
05Mar23 SA5 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21º¼ :43^¶ 1:11¹º 4g Stk - SnSimeonG3 - 100k 99-108 7 3 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Dettori L 120 11.40 1254 Motorious120¸¢ Anarchist120¡ Brickyard Ride124¡ 2w,drifted bit,up 2nd 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 69/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 5/68 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 6/107 19 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 47/78

3
5-1

Roll On Big Joe
Gr/ro.g.5 Prospective - Nina's Gift by Victory Gallop, FL
Red, red airplane on maroon yoke on back, red cap

94 Own: Rancho Temescal LLC, White Fence LLC or Hale, Jr.
Trn: Robert B. Hess, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $37,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 6 2 2 1 $129,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 5 1 $238,580 Distance: 5 1 3 0 $99,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21»¼ :43½» 1:15¸º 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 100-107 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ Rispoli U 124 L *1.90 1020 Roll On Big Joe124£ For All Mankind124¶¢ Slider122¹¡ outsd,clear,held well 6
01Dec24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22»^ :45¶¼ 1:08½¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 70-106 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸£ Rispoli U 120 L 4.60 Fort Bragg120¸£ Roll On Big Joe120¸¡ Mbagnick120¡ vie insd,drftd bit str 6
27Oct24 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21½¼ :44¸¸ 1:16º¹ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 103-99 3 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ Rispoli U 124 L 1.60 Manitowish122¶¡ Fort Bragg124¡ Roll On Big Joe124¼¡ vied ins,clear,caught 6
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 94-106 4 1 3¶¡ 2¸ 2º 2¼¢ Rispoli U 122 21.70 1047 Straight No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ stalk inside, 2nd best 7
06Sep24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¹ :45¶½ :56½^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 60-65 7 2 6¼¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶» Smith M E 120 L 17.50 Proof He Rides120¶¢ Mubtadaa120¨µ Tigerhon122«¬ wgetting out 3/8,eased 10
24May24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45»½ 1:10¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-102 5 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ Smith M E 126 L 5.80 1058 Roll On Big Joe126¡ Tarantino126¶ Ultimate126¸¡ ceded,ins,tip out,game 7
23Mar24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¼ :44º½ 1:02ºº 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 70-92 1 7 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Panici L 121 L 2.30 Roll On Big Joe121¨µ Jet Wings121£ Commandant123¶£ ins,3p turn,5p lane,up 7
29Mar23 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22^¹ :44¿¶ 1:10¶¶ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 83-87 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.70 Bouncer120¶¢ Roll On Big Joe120º¡ Khozeiress120¸¡ wbrk out,driftd out str 6
23Feb23 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¶º :44¸¼ 1:23¾¾ 3 lAlw 54000nw1/x 103-81 3 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L 4.80 Naruto120¶¢ Roll On Big Joe120¸ Rudder's Men120¨µ duel ins,clear,drift 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/33 27 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 16/17 18 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 4/29 27 Dec 24 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 9/12

4
6-1

Bartholdy
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Blazen Betsy by Speightstown, KY
White, white 'HH' on blue ball on back, blue sleeves, blue and white cap

102 Own: Haagsma, Knapp or Vanderdussen
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $18,540
2024: 12 3 3 1 $133,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,320
Life: 14 3 3 3 $148,280 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $70,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21½» :44¹º 1:09^¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 101-109 5 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¢ Baze T 120 bfL *1.20 1043 Bartholdy120¸¢ Tessuto120¸¢ Zeus' War124º£ chsd,prss1/2,clear1/4 5
06Dec24 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22º¹ :45¹¼ 1:09¼½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 87-109 6 2 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ 1º Baze T 122 bfL *.90 Bartholdy122º Fifth Street123¹¡ Jerry's Spirit122¶¢ outsd,clear,kpt to tsk 6
31Oct24 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :44½¿ 1:15¼^ 3g SOC 50000 - N 78-100 1 2 3¸ 3¸ 2»¡ 2¹ Baze T 122 bL *.60 Lonesome Stew122¹ Bartholdy122¸¡ Hondo Crouch122¶ wclimb,ins,whittled gap 6
13Oct24 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¾ :45^¶ 1:15º½ 35 Msw 54000 81-113 1 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¿ Baze T 121 bL 2.10 1064 Bartholdy121¿ Semper Invictus121¹¢ Sully124¾ widened, hand urging 5
08Sep24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :44½½ 1:09¾¹ 3g Msw 75000 92-102 7 1 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¸ 2¶ Baze T 121 fL 13.10 Momad124¶ Bartholdy121¶¢ Mirahmadi121¶¡ 3-4w,rally btw,outkckd 10
15Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :21¿¸ :45¶º 1:17¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40)-c 117-100 10 2 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 2¨© Frey K 120 fL *2.60 Here Comes Braylon120¨© Bartholdy120¶ Russells Hustle124¡ wbid3-4w,led,brsh late 10

Claimed by Haagsma, John R., Knapp, Steve R. and Vanderdussen, Robert John from Barro Racing LLC for $50,000, Brinkerhoff Val - Trainer
20Jul24 Dmr11 fm p 1m¼º :47¶¶ 1:11¹½ 1:35¼¾ 3g Msw 75000 88-94 4 8» 7¹£ 7º¡ 7º¢ 7¸£* Laprida J 120 fL 18.60 Atitlan120«¬ Broheim120¨µ Middleburg120¡ wins-2p,bmpd midstretch,PL6th 11
15Jun24 SA11 fm p 6fº» :22^^ :44º½ 1:08¾¼ 35 Mcl 50000-c 125-89 8 3 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ 4¶ Fresu A 118 bL 3.80 1067 Sea of Cortez126¨µ Quality Wins126£ Billbernjoejohnick126¨©wbpd st,3deep1/4,kpt on 12

Claimed by Barro Racing LLC from Kaleem Shah, Inc. for $50,000, Callaghan Simon - Trainer
01Jun24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¶^ :48º¸ 1:12»^ 1:36¸¼ 35 Msw 54000 70-81 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¹ Fresu A 118 bL 7.10 1076 Siennois118¶ One Time Mark126«¬ In Suspense118¸ 3-4-2wd,2-3wd,evenly 9
Workout(s): a9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :46h 1/91 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 9/91 a26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59h 1/37 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 7/83

5
20-1

Mbagnick (CHI)
B.h.6 Practical Joke - Belcunda (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
Blue, red hoop on sleeve, blue sleeves, white cap

92 Own: Paola Stable or Stud Vendaval, Inc.
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (0-0-0-0)

KENT J. DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $20,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 0 0 2 $25,760 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $44,924
Life: 19 4 1 3 $160,877 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $30,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 SA8 wfsu 6f½^ :21½½ :44ºº 1:10¶¾ 4g jStk - ClockrCnrB - 100k 109-97 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Desormeaux K J 124 1.60 1217 Vlahos120¶¢ Mbagnick124¹¹ Hamwood Flier119 ins rival/3-2w,2nd bst 3
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 88-76 6 2¡ 2¡ 5¸¢ 12½£ 12¶¹¢ Desormeaux K J 122 L 62.40 1190 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ stalk2w,prssd,faded 12
01Dec24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22»^ :45¶¼ 1:08½¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 74-100 6 2 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3»¢ Baze T 120 bL 22.50 Fort Bragg120¸£ Roll On Big Joe120¸¡ Mbagnick120¡wvie outsd,3deep,bp upr 6
27Oct24 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21½¼ :44¸¸ 1:16º¹ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 102-86 5 3 3¨µ 4¶¢ 4» 4¾¡ Baze T 124 L 26.70 Manitowish122¶¡ Fort Bragg124¡ Roll On Big Joe124¼¡ vie3deep,chsd3-2w,wknd 6
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 84-95 2 5 6¹ 5» 5¾¡ 5¶¶ Baze T 122 44.40 1188 Stright No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ svd ground,no response 7
30Mar24 GP7 ft 1B¾^ :49¸^ 1:12º¶ 1:43½¿ 4g Stk - GhstzaprG3 - 150k 52-78 7 4¶¡ 4£ 5¹¢ 7º£ 7¿£ Leparoux J R 122 50.60 Il Miracolo122¨µ Tumbarumba124£ Steal Sunshine124º¢ stalk4p,backup far trn 8
09Mar24 Tam6 ft 1Bº¼ :46¿º 1:10¿¹ 1:43¶¸ 4g Stk - ChallngrG3 - 100k 84-100 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Meneses M 119 38.20 Skippylongstocking123¸¡ Sherlock's Jewel119¨µ Mbagnick119¶ svdgnd,3p2nd,improved 6
23Dec23 FG11 ft 1B»^ :47º¸ 1:11¼¿ 1:44^º 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 95-74 3 5» 6¸¡ 4¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¾¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 21.30 Five Star General124¹ Pioneer of Medina124¶¡ Happy American124¹ midpack 3-4p, faded 8
08Dec23 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23ºº :47¼¿ 1:32»º 3g Alw 38000cnd 67-103 8 4 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ DelCid V 123 L *2.00 Mbagnick123¡ Vivir Con Alegria119¸£ Strong Eagle119º¡ dueled, prevailed 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :35.2h 2/20 4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 4/28 a15 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/8 26 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 11/26

6
8-1

For All Mankind
B.g.6 Into Mischief - Daisy Devine by Kafwain, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

99 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,600 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $24,370
2024: 4 1 0 0 $50,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 3 2 $119,552 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21»¼ :43½» 1:15¸º 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 80-105 3 1 3¹ 3¸ 3¸ 2£ Hernandez J J 124 L 6.10 1043 Roll On Big Joe124£ For All Mankind124¶¢ Slider122¹¡ stalk duo 2wd,gaining 6
01Dec24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22»^ :45¶¼ 1:08½¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 56-98 2 6 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¼¢ Prat F 120 L 2.10 Fort Bragg120¸£ Roll On Big Joe120¸¡ Mbagnick120¡ 2wd,angled out,flattnd 6
26Oct24 SA6 ft 1B¾» :46½¶ 1:10½º 1:43¸½ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 113-102 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 4¼£ Rispoli U 123 L 5.20 Tarantino123«¬ Imagination119«¬ Ultra Power119¼¡ duel outsd,btwn,wknd 6
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 101-85 7 3 2¡ 4¹ 6¾¡ 6¶»¡ Berrios H I 122 3.60 1066 Straight No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ press outsd,chsd,tired 7
10Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21º^ :44½¹ 1:03¸¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 98-100 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º£ Hernandez J J 124 L *1.00 For All Mankind124º£ Tranche120¶¡ Manitowish122¶ ins,clear5/16,handily 6
09Apr23 SA5 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21º¼ :43¶½ 1:10»¸ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 105-97 4 5 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¹¡ 3¼¢ Prat F 122 L *1.40 1006 Noble Reflection122¸¡ Count of Amzoni124¹£ For All Mankind122¶¢ stalked ins-2wd,flattn 6
07Aug22 eLld(FR) fm p 7f 1:24½½ 3 Alw - P Paul Saulou -31k 1 2¸ Journiac H 127 5.60 Spanish Intent123¸ For All Mankind127¨µ Khamma123£ 7
17Jul22 eChy(FR) fm p 7f 1:26¶¹ 3 Hcp - P du Pont du Canal Druides - 40k 2 5£ Pasquier S 132 2.50 Hollyhock130¨µ Super Khali131¨µ Lily Rose118¨µ 8
19May22 eLch(FR) gs p 7f 1:24¸¹ 3 Hcp - P du Pont Alexandre III - 41k 6 2¶ Pasquier S 132 *1.00 Ivory Spring125¶ For All Mankind132¨µ Black Lives Matter118¨µ 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 46/105 a3 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 1/23 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 4/25 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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1 Race 10 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$62,500-$62,500. - Purse $97,000. RACE 10 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK.
(INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 GILDED EDGE (L) 6 Maragh R 120
2 PRINCESS BETTINA (L) 5 Velazquez J 120
3 STARSHIP AGENDA (L) 12 Reyes L 120
4 CANDY GRAY (L) 4 Zayas E 122
5 TITO'S CALLING (L) 20 Castellano J 120
6 VIOLET GIBSON (IRE) (L) 15 Husbands M **113
7 DOZEN DIAMONDS (L) 30 Perez E 120
8 NINETEENAMENDMENT (L) 10 Gutierrez R 122
9 SHE PROSPERS (L) 30 Egan D 120
10 BEDAZZLE 'EM (L) 6 Alvarado J 120
11 EASTERN EMPRESS (GB) (L) 8 Rosario J 120
12 HELLO HOLLYWOOD (L) 9/2 Davis D 120

SELECTIONS: 4-12-2-1

2 Race 4 from Santa Anita, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000-$50,000. - Purse
$34,000. RACE 4 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH
HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING $50,000 AND
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 EL DIAMANTE NEGRO (L1) 20 Americano M *117
2 EARNED NOT GIVEN (L) 4/5 Espinoza V 122
3 IT'S A FACTOR (L) Blinkers On 12 Ayuso A 122
4 GREY POWER (L) 15 Aguilar A 122
5 DYNODAVE (L1) 3 Frey K 122
6 CHECK'S ON THE WAY (L) 5/2 Gutierrez M 122

SELECTIONS: 2-6-5

3 Race 11 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Royal Delta S. GP - R11

One And One Sixteenth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $165,000. RACE 11 FROM
GULFSTREAM PARK.

1 AMERICAN RETRO 8 Ruiz J 118
2 DREAM CONCERT 12 Castellano J 120
3 FORESEEN 30 Panici L 118
4 LIBBAN 10 Zayas E 120
5 INTREPID DAYDREAM 15 Gonzalez E 120
6 RIDING PRETTY 20 Perez E 120
7 DAZZLING MOVE 9/2 Davis D 118
8 GRAND JOB 9/5 Alvarado J 118
9 MISS NEW YORK 10 Egan D 120
10 AUTUMN EVENING 8 Velazquez J 120
11 NEON ICON 6 Rosario J 118

SELECTIONS: 8-7-11-1

4 Race 6 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500. - Purse $34,000. RACE 6
FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD.

1 ELEGANT SWAY (L) 6 Frey K 122
2 ANNIE'S JOY (L) 5/2 Smith M 122
3 DENDERA (L) Blinkers off 15 Espinoza A 122
4 GLACIER RIM (L) 12 Ayuso A 122
5 TIZNOW MAMA (L) 10 Fresu A 122
6 ZEYARAAT (L) 15 Maldonado E 121
7 BIG MAMA SUE (L) 9/5 Desormeaux K 124
8 CHASINGSERENDIPITY (L) 4 Hernandez J 121

SELECTIONS: 7-2-8

5 Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Palos Verdes S. SA - R7

Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA.
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 BIG CITY LIGHTS 2/5 Hernandez J 124
2 ANARCHIST 10 Maldonado E 124
3 ROLL ON BIG JOE 5 Rispoli U 120
4 BARTHOLDY 6 Baze T 120
5 MBAGNICK (CHI) 20 Desormeaux K 124
6 FOR ALL MANKIND 8 Fresu A 120

SELECTIONS: 1-3-4

COAST TO COAST PICK 5 PREVIEW
Saturday, February 15, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

6 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Claiming SA - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming
Price $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 1 lb. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not ConsideredIn Allowances). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Elegant Sway (L)
B.m.5 Majestic Harbor - Artistic Sway by Munnings, CA
Navy blue, crimson red cross front and back, crimson red cap

84 $25,000 Own: McIntyre or Murray
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $7,500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $15,200
2024: 10 2 3 2 $54,424 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 4 4 $94,791 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 SA7 fm y *6K¾º :22½^ :45¹¸ 1:13º¸ 4gklStk - SnMFMTSprB - 125k 85-93 3 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 4º Frey K 120 b 108.50 962 Shocking Grey120¸¢ Stay and Scam124¡ Moment's Pleasure124¶¢ w2-3wd,broke crop upper 8
27Dec24 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 51-83 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ Garcia E 123 bL 42.40 973 Big Mama Sue123¹ Elegant Sway123«¬ Tiergarten123¶¡ pace in-hand,held 2nd 6
30Nov24 Pln4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :44»º 1:08¾¿ 3gk Alw 26000nw1$/x 59-80 2 5 6» 6º¢ 6» 6¼¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL 25.10 Attracted123¶£ Victoria's Charge123¸ Clarina123¡ off slow,5w into str 6
20Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :45¸¼ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 51-82 2 8 8¼ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¸£ Herrera H 125 bL 11.40 Kristin Lee125¨© Lady Gregory127¡ Strange Addiction125¶£ off slw,ins,not enough 9
29Sep24 Fno2 ft 6f¹» :23½¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 59-85 3 3 5¸ 5º 3¸¡ 1¡ Herrera H 121 bL 2.00 Elegant Sway121¡ Zazen123«¬ Tamantari122º inside rally,prevailed 5

Claimed by McIntyre, James and Murray, Colin from Harris Farms, Inc. for $25,000, Meier Monty R. - Trainer
Workout(s): a9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :47h 1/42 30 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 13/26 20 Dec 24 Pln 5F gd 1:04.1h 34/46 8 Dec 24 Pln 3F ft :38.1h 29/39

2
5-2

Annie's Joy (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Bootleg Annie by Go for Gin, KY
Black, blue hoops and bars on sleeves, blue cap

89 $25,000 Own: Al & Sandee Kirkwood
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 11 2 2 0 $76,000
2024: 4 0 1 0 $12,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 0 $76,000 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $67,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 79-85 1 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»¢ Smith M E 124 L *2.70 1115 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ wpulled inside,weakened 9
17Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:35¶^ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 81-95 3 4¶¡ 5¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Smith M E 123 L 5.10 Rashmi122¹¢ Annie's Joy123¸¢ Katerini123¡ ins,aim2wd,no match 10
26Oct24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :23¸^ :45¸^ 1:13^^ 3gk Alw 55000nw1$/x 50-98 3 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 4£ Smith M E 122 L 5.00 Ang N Ash119¨© Special Flower122£ Irresistible Force122¨© 2w,angled out,miss3rd 7
08Sep24 Dmr11 fm p 1B¸^ :48ºº 1:12¶¼ 1:41¼¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 94-91 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4» 12¿¡ Cedillo A 123 L 24.30 Rugelach123¸¡ Cornelia Fort125¶ Lady Claypoole123¡ stalked 2path, tired 12
12Jan24 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¹^ 1:11^» 1:35¾¶ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 108-88 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º£ Fresu A 124 L *.90 1091 Ruff Ride124¨µ Katerini124¶ Control Function124¹¡ pace inside, weakened 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/32 31 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 9/10 24 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :46.4h 2/13 17 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 9/12

3
15-1

Dendera (L)
B.m.6 Shaman Ghost - Daddy's Duo by Scat Daddy, CA
Blue and red halves, blue diamond hoop and cuff on left white sleeve, red diamond hoop and cuff on right white sleeve, blue cap

80 $25,000 Own: Ronald R. Yayoshi
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Turf: 23 2 5 5 $184,180
2024: 9 1 2 3 $55,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 5 6 $220,520 Distance: 22 3 4 4 $197,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22º½ :45¿¿ 1:15¿^ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x 117-76 7 5 3¶ 3¨µ 3¸ 5»£ Espinoza A 124 bL 20.50 1057 Can't Sleep122¸£ Blue Wildcat124¶¡ Berry Valley124¡ vied 3deep, weakened 7
17Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¹¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-79 1 2¸ 4¶ 4¸¡ 6» 6¾¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 18.90 1045 Love Our Family122¡ Nothing Is Forever124¶£ Nanci Griffith122¡ stalked ins-2wd,faded 7
26Dec24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :44»^ 1:17º¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-75 7 2 4¸ 4¹ 5º 4» Espinoza A 124 bL 47.10 1026 Barbera122¡ Stop Digging122¨µ Big Pop120º¢ chased 3wd,no response 8
29Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:38¶º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82-63 4 8» 10¼¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 8¶½£ Talamo J 125 L 10.40 Runamileinmyshoes119¶¢ Stop Digging119£ Nothing Is Forever119» 3w-insd1st,no menace 10
01Aug24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46¹¸ 1:12¸º 1:40¼¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-71 7 7»£ 7¼¡ 5º 5¹ 3º Talamo J 125 L 6.20 Loretta Lynn118¸¢ Nanci Griffith111¶£ Dendera125¨µ whopped,ins-2w,upfor3rd 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 36/46 a23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47hg 1/53 18 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 18/27 12 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 39/42

4
12-1

Glacier Rim (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Saburo - Nothinglikegold by More Than Ready, CA
Green, white "WEN-MICK RACING" and emblem on back, green "WM" and shamrocks on white sleeves, green and white cap

78 $25,000 Own: Ruis Racing LLC
Trn: Mick Ruis, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 12 1 1 1 $65,520
2024: 10 1 1 1 $64,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 1 $66,020 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $50,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47»½ 1:11½» 1:35½¿ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-87 2 8½¢ 8½¢ 8»¡ 8¹£ 6º Gonzalez R 122 fL 68.50 1014 Ashleys Sandcastle122¡ Ultimate Hy124¡ Quantum Innergy122¶¡ 2wide,inside,no threat 9
03Jan25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¶¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:36^¾ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-89 9 7¶^ 7¿¡ 8¹ 5¹£ 6¸ Gonzalez R 122 fL 50.50 1012 Lady Monclaire122¡ Sassy Prancelot122¶¢ Shezmisbehaving122¨© 3deep,2-3w,tipped out 9
06Dec24 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸^ 1:12»½ 1:38¿¹ 3gklAoc 40000nw1$/x 86-76 5 7»¢ 6º¡ 7» 6¼ 6¶^ Carmona S 120» fL 54.80 Quantum Innergy120¶¢ Don't Ju Forget123«¬ Ultimate Hy123¨µ winside,drifted out str 8
03Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :48¶¹ 1:12»¾ 1:36^¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 42-79 6 8½¢ 9½ 9¼£ 8¼£ 6»¡ Gonzalez R 123 fL 25.80 Satellite Heart120¸¡ Shezmisbehaving123¨© Sassy Prancelot120¡ 2w,3-2w,mvd out str 9
11Oct24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¿¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¸½ 35klMsw 54000 81-82 1 6» 5¹ 5¹ 3¸ 1¡ Gonzalez R 125 fL 4.80 1061 Glacier Rim125¡ On the Equinox121¸£ Lita Way121¡ ins,2-3w,reeled in foe 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 16/37 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/59 27 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 34/39 20 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/56

5
10-1

Tiznow Mama (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tiznow - Awesome Mama by Awesome Again, KY
Maroon, black yoke, black Trojan helmet in laurel wreath front and back, maroon cap

53 $25,000 Own: Ilium Stables, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 3 1 0 0 $18,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $19,563 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¼^ 1:12¶¼ 1:37½^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73-47 1 2¡ 2¡ 7½ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¡ Fresu A 122 L 33.80 1115 Ultimate Authority122¹ Halone122¶¢ Shared Future122¶¢ prssd outsd,tired,easd 8
25Oct24 Pln4 ft 1B¸^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:46»¾ 3gk Msw 27000 90-87 3 1¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¶ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L 2.30 Tiznow Mama125¶¶ Carson Jen125½ Why Looky Here123¡ duel,drew away stretch 6
29Aug24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :45¾» 1:11^» 1:37^¹ 3gk Msw 75000 79-16 8 5¹ 9¼£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸ 8º¹£ Fresu A 125 L 35.40 Cavalieri121¸ Philippa121¶¢ Accuracy121º wforced out1st, eased 9
11Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22^¶ :45^¶ :56¾½ 3gk Msw 75000 108-80 2 2 3¸ 5º¡ 4»¡ 5º¡ Fresu A 124 L 4.20 Tahini120¸¢ Judicious120¨µ Cyprus Moon120¶ wdrifted out 3/8-5/16 6
22Oct22 Kee2 ft 7f»» :23º¾ :47¿¿ 1:26º¿ 2 k Mcl 150000 68-51 6 4 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¡ 6¶¸¡ Gutierrez R 119 f 26.58 Frigid Lady119¸£ Mischievous Gal119º¡ Queenanne'srevenge119£ vied 2w-ins,wknd 5/16 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 39/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 27/68 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 79/91 28 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :50.4h 3/24

6
15-1

Zeyaraat (L)
B.m.7 Honor Code - Buneya by Indian Charlie, KY
Orange and white blocks, white cap

81 $22,500 Own: Holly & David Wilson
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 1 0 0 $66,526
2024: 6 1 0 0 $29,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 0 0 $115,526 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $34,457

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1B¶»» :47»¾ 1:11»¼ 1:42¹¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 84-83 5 4º 3¸ 3¸ 5¹ 8¼¢ Desormeaux K J 121 bL 9.90 She's a Joker121¶¢ Sareeha121¶£ Chasingserendipity121¡ track2w,ask3w,weaknd 9
26Jul24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47»¹ 1:11¼º 1:35¾¾ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 70-88 3 8»£ 9º£ 9»¢ 8»¢ 5¹£ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 26.30 Big Mama Sue121«¬ Ankyrah121£ In Your Face121¶¢ ins,3w,angled out,kept 10
08Jun24 SA8 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:35½º 3gk SOC 25000/32000 61-77 7 8½ 7º£ 8º£ 7»¢ 4º¡ Maldonado E A 124 bL 12.70 1125 Madiha124¨µ Indy's Star126¸¡ Worthy of Magic124¶£ woff slw,3w,2-5w,imprvd 9
12May24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¿¿ 1:11º» 1:35¼» 4gk Clm 32000 (32-28) 96-86 3 6¼ 6¸¡ 8¹£ 7¹¢ 4¸£ Maldonado E A 122 bL 11.10 1127 Indy's Star122¨µ Dream Princess122£ Dolly May122¶£ wshffld 2nd,mild rally 8
26Apr24 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :48¶¼ 1:12»¾ 1:38º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 54-58 4 6» 6» 6¾ 6¶¸ 6¶¿£ Berrios H I 126 bL 13.20 1120 Sugar Fish118«¬ Lisa's Nonno126¹¢ Fayette Fox124¼¡ 3wd-ins turns,empty 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 51/68 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 22/68 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 44/64 a4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :58.2h 1/52

7
9-5

Big Mama Sue (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Mr. Big - Patsy G and Me by Unusual Heat, CA
Orange, orange "S" on black & white circle, black & white stripe on orange sleeves, black & white stripe on orange cap

88 $25,000 Own: Orange S Racing LLC, Cundall or Davison, et al
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

KENT J. DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 19 5 2 3 $195,140
2024: 8 2 0 2 $57,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 27 6 2 5 $228,140 Distance: 14 3 1 3 $105,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N»^ :49¹¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:49¼¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 75-83 1 6º¡ 8» 10» 10»£ 10¾¢ Antongeorgi III W 124 L 19.00 1094 Lady Claypoole122¶ Strutting124¨© Paradise Lake122¶¢ wbit rank,ins,no factor 10
27Dec24 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 49-88 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Prat F 123 L *.70 1067 Big Mama Sue123¹ Elegant Sway123«¬ Tiergarten123¶¡ press outside,clear1/8 6
09Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47»º 1:12¹º 1:36»½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 91-99 2 7» 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 3£ Fresu A 121 L 4.50 Empress Ellie121¡ Sareeha123¨µ Big Mama Sue121¡ wmild traffic3/16,surgd 8
20Oct24 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :47¸¼ 1:12»½ 1:39¼¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 62-53 6 9½ 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9¾£ 8¶¿ Aguilar A 125 L 14.70 1063 Tecumseh Caroline125£ Stop Digging119¸ Love Our Family123¹¢ 2-3w,ins,never involvd 9
20Sep24 Lrc7 ft 1m¸^» :46¾¿ 1:11¿º 1:38»¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-86 6 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ 3¹£ Cedillo A 126 bL 4.00 Jessebear124¸¡ Professors' Pride126¶¢ Big Mama Sue126«¬ 3-4wd turns, no bid 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:05.1h 33/33 17 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/3 11 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/6 20 Dec 24 SA o 6F ft 1:14.1h 1/1

8
4-1

Chasingserendipity (L)
B.m.7 Vancouver (AUS) - Box Office Queen by Pulpit, KY
Red, blue and white hoops and bars on sleeves, red cap

86 $22,500 Own: Graves, Pellman or Seymour
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,760 Turf: 19 4 1 5 $97,095
2024: 9 2 0 3 $54,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 1 5 $97,325 Distance: 16 3 1 3 $70,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¸½ 1:11^¾ 1:35^¾ 4gk SOC 16000/20000 86-86 7 5» 4¹¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 3º¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 4.40 1015 Jubilant Joanie122¶£ J and M Express117¸£ Chasingserendipity122¨© 2w,angl out1/4,gain3rd 7
27Dec24 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¶¾ 1:13¼¸ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 46-79 1 4¶£ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 5»* Carmona S 117» bL 8.20 1015 Big Mama Sue123¹ Elegant Sway123«¬ Tiergarten123¶¡ rated ins, no response,PL4th 6
03Dec24 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24^¸ :47¿¶ 1:30¼¶ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 74-84 2 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Carmona S 117» bL 2.90 Chasingserendipity117¡ Yogya122¡ Diplomatica122¡ rate ins,shift 4p,drvg 10
09Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47»º 1:12¹º 1:36»½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 93-93 6 5¹ 5¹ 6¹¢ 7º£ 7º¡ Kimura K 121 bL 10.60 Empress Ellie121¡ Sareeha123¨µ Big Mama Sue121¡ tracked btwn/2w,wknd 8
25Oct24 SA7 fm y¸^ 1L¶¿^ :47½½ 1:36¾¿ 2:00¼^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 82-89 5 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 12.30 1067 Ima Joker119¹ Cameron Slough123¨µ Chasingserendipity123¶¢ wbpd st,2wd,2w-ins-3wd 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 29/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Dendera will race with Blinkers off

a
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Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

8 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight SA - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). Six And One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Entressa (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Twirling Candy - Luzmimi Princess by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

0.00 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: John A. Shirreffs (0-0-0-0)

KENT J. DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 7/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 5/68 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 4/37 11 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 7/34

2
12-1

Comeback Girl (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Speightstown - Secret Thoughts by War Front, KY
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

0.00 Own: De Seroux or Naify
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 37/91 2 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 20/21 a26 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :46.3h 1/12 19 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :50.4h 25/25

3
15-1

McKechnie (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Into Mischief - Mother Mother by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

54 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22º¸ :45º¹ 1:10º» 2 k Msw 60000 44-60 6 5 6º 5» 5» 5¶^£ Kimura K 120 6.60 1082 Our Moonlight120¸£ Cooey120¶£ Surf Song120»¢ wbrk out,5-4w,no menace 6
27Jul24 Dmr1 ft 5K¿^ :21»º :44¿¸ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Msw 75000 94-47 3 1 2«¬ 3¸ 6¿¢ 6¶¹ Berrios H I 120 4.00 Proud Starlet120º¢ Usha120¶¢ Thought Process120»¢ vie btw,chs2w-ins,fade 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA o 3F ft :36.2h 2/3 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/91 12 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 3/46 19 Dec 24 SA 6F ft 1:14.2h 5/7

4
15-1

Paarl (L1)
B.f.3 Caravaggio - Morning Moon by Declaration of War, KY
Royal blue, yellow sun, royal blue cap

80 Own: Keith Abrahams
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46¾» 1:11º¾ 1:35^» 2 Msw 60000 100-84 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¹£ 7½£ Cheminaud V 117 16.60 932 Scipio120¶ Muscled120¶¡ Catch the Breeze120¶£ stalked ins-2wd,faded 11
16Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22½^ :46¶¼ :58^º 2 k Msw 54000 58-75 1 11 10¼£ 9¾ 8¼¢ 6»¢ Hernandez J J 120 7.30 Magale120¨© Pura Vida Princesa120¹£ American Privilege120«¬woff slw,lack room uppr 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 48/91 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 49/72 25 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft :59.3h 7/19 18 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 19/29

5
10-1

Marula (L1)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Tap It All by Tapizar, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

75 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $6,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,080 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46½^ 1:11»¾ 1:38»¿ 3 k Msw 60000 87-76 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º 4º 4º£ Kimura K 121 2.60 1029 Just as Fancy121¸¡ Madame Secretary121¶¡ Lolo Le Plume121£ stalked inside, no bid 5
24Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22»» :45¼¿ 1:17º» 2 k Msw 54000 60-74 6 3 6¸¡ 6¹¡ 3º¡ 3º¡ Kimura K 120 11.90 Artisma120¸¢ No Bad Beats120¸¢ Marula120¼£ 3wide-inside, kept on 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/7 4 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/15 29 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 10/20 a18 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :35.3h 1/13

6
8-1

Kitty Marren (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Munnings - Singsong by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, turquoise 'WCS' in diamond hoop front & back, black & turquoise diamond sleeves, black & turquoise cap

79 Own: West Coast Stables, LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $13,300
2024: 3 0 1 0 $12,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $13,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¹¸ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¸ 3 k Msw 60000 86-80 2 4¹ 5¹ 3¹ 3¹ 7» Hernandez J J 120 L 6.10 933 Firenze Flavor120£ Lila120¨µ Pura Vida Princesa120¸¡ track2wd,btwn,weakened 10
30Nov24 Dmr1 fm p 1m¼º :47¾¾ 1:12¹¹ 1:36½º 2 k Msw 54000 83-83 12 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Hernandez J J 120 12.40 Amorita120º¢ Kitty Marren120¡ Footnote120£ closest, held 2nd 12
20Oct24 SA8 fm p 6K¸^ :23¸^ :45¾¶ 1:15»½ 2 k Msw 54000 82-84 2 6 9¼£ 9»£ 10»¢ 8¼¢ Baze T 120 52.50 957 Schilflied120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ Margarita Girl120£ wtight early,2w,angld4w 12
22Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¶¹ :46^¼ :58¶¼ 2 k Msw 75000 31-56 5 6 8½ 7¼£ 5¿ 5¾£ Rispoli U 120 11.00 Sophistry120£ Tiger of the Sea120º Tequilaandtherapy120º wbpd early,2-3w,improvd 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 102/105 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 20/91 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 14/136 5 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 62/80

7
8-1

Cloudy Women (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cloud Computing - Old Valyria by Old Forester, FL
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

76 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $24,480
2024: 4 0 1 2 $23,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 3 $30,920 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^¸ :44½¸ 1:09¼» 3 k Msw 60000 89-79 1 8 8»¢ 8¼ 7º¡ 3¹ Berrios H I 122 L 5.40 973 Hey Lil Lady122¸¡ Sensational Dream117¡ Cloudy Women122¶¢ wstmbld,ins,waitd uppr 8
20Oct24 SA8 fm p 6K¸^ :23¸^ :45¾¶ 1:15»½ 2 k Msw 54000 95-90 3 4 8º£ 8»¢ 6¹ 2¹¡ Berrios H I 120 17.50 997 Schilflied120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ Margarita Girl120£ ins-2w,rallied for 2nd 12
27Sep24 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¹» :45^º 1:09¶^ 2 k Msw 54000 47-72 5 3 4¼ 4º¡ 4¹£ 3º¢ Berrios H I 120 6.90 1010 Acquitted120£ What About Q120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ wtight into str,bpd upr 7
18Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿½ :45º¶ 1:12¶½ 2 Mcl 100000 103-42 2 1 1¡ 2¸ 3¾¡ 5¶º£ Berrios H I 119 3.10 Pali Kitten122£ Unbreakable Trust122¶^ Toppers At Seaside122¶¡ pace,duel ins,gave way 6
27Jul24 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :22¶» :46»» 1:06¶¾ 2 k Mcl 80000 (80-70)-c 70-52 1 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹ Maldonado E A 122 3.60 Pretty Cecy122«¬ Rapida122¹ Cloudy Women122¸¢ wbrk out bit,ins,yield 7

Claimed by Hronis Racing LLC from Roncelli Family Trust, Victor Racing, Haymes, Neil A. and Strauss, William for $80,000, Eurton Peter - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 9/21 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 62/71 12 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft :59.2h 4/34 4 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 13/18

8
9-2

Jungle Peace (IRE) (L1)
B.f.3 Bungle Inthejungle (GB) - Peace Treaty (IRE) by War Command, IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

0.00 Own: McClanahan, Nentwig or Peskoff, et al
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $271
2024: 2 0 0 1 $2,706 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,706 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 eDun(IRE) st o 7f 1:26¿º 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-75 9 3¶ Whelan R P 127 33.00 Meg's a Star127¡ Shelbiana120¡ Jungle Peace127¨µ not quicken late 14
07Sep24 eNav(IRE) gd p 6f 1:12¹¼ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -27k T-60 16 6¸£ Ryan G M 124 100.00 Actin Like A Diva126¡ Agouti Bear124¡ Kurrawa117«¬ nearest finish 16
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/32 2 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 8/21 27 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft :59.3h 5/17 a20 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft :58.3h 1/16

9
15-1

Favor to You (L1)
B.f.3 Divisidero - So Beautiful by Arch, KY
Navy, orange and white horse emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy, orange and white cap

0.00 Own: Estate of Brereton C. Jones, Little Red Feather Racing
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 42/68 4 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 12/15 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50h 16/24 a19 Jan 25 LA 5F ft :59.4h 1/14

10
5-1

Lilliput (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 More Than Ready - Pure Wow by The Factor, KY
Blue, white maple leaf with "S" on back, blue stars on white sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/33 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 36/72 25 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 3/24 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49hg 37/83
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: McKechnie will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

10 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight SA - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their
Last 3 Starts Preferred). Six Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Willisau (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Empire Way - Jen's Rules by Street Sense, PA
Blue and green diagonal halves, blue sleeve, green sleeve, blue and green cap

71 Own: Heinz J. Steinmann
Trn: Jose Hernandez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26May24 SA7 ft 4K¾^ :21¿¿ :46»¾ :52½½ 2 lMsw 54000 66-71 4 8 8½¢ -- 7»¢ 6»£ Ramirez R S 118 b 50.60 1009 Rumble King119¡ Charmz Away118¨µ I'm a Bad Boy118¶¡ off slow,climbed,insd 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 LA 5F ft 1:03h 6/8 25 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :51.1h 18/18 19 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :48.3h 8/21 4 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:01hg 4/12

2
5-2

Hothead (L)
B.g.3 Bodexpress - Some Temper by War Front, CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

55 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $14,660 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $14,160

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 114-93 5 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Gonzalez R 122 L 15.30 1083 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ ins-2w,duel str,gamely 9
03Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º½ :45¾¼ 1:11»¶ 2 lMsw 54000 76-36 4 2 1¡ 2¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¾ Fresu A 120 b 3.30 Whiskyginandbrandy120¶¢ Letmein120¸¡ One Smokin Dude120¶¹£ pace inside, gave way 6
29Sep24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :45¸¿ 1:11¸½ 2 lMsw 54000 94-42 5 5 4¶£ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 5¶¾¢ Fresu A 120 b 5.50 1103 Speedy Wilson120¨µ Got'm Cot'm120¾¢ Charmz Away120º¡ 3wd into str,drftd upr 8
10Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21½^ :45»^ 1:04¿¿ 2 lMsw 75000 43-41 5 10 10¼¡ 9½ 8¿¢ 8¶¹£ Fresu A 120 3.40 Style Cat120¹£ Charmz Away120¶¡ Speedy Wilson120¨µ woff slow,climb,ins-6wd 10
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 62/105 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 54/71 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 56/136 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 12/52

3
10-1

Owl (L1)
B.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Desert Steel by Desert Code, CA
Maroon, navy blue cap

0.00 Own: Alice Bamford
Trn: Neil D. Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 46/105 4 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/15 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 3/24 20 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 14/16

4
3-1

Horizon Wildcat (L)
Ch.g.3 Ministers Wild Cat - Mommacat by Square Eddie, CA
Purple, silver "V" front and back, silver bar on purple sleeves, purple and silver cap

80 Own: The Lucky Charm
Trn: Lorenzo Campuzano (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 100-80 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Franco G 122 bL 6.00 1126 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨µ wbp st,ins-3w,luggd str 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 79/91 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 21/71 11 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 2/11 5 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 34/76

5
20-1

Riding By (L)
Ch.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Gliding By by Artie Schiller, CA
White, purple 'Wildheart Racing' front and back, purple feather on sleeves, purple and white cap

63 Own: Weijland Holdings LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,580
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,820 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 SA11 fm p¶^ 1m¶¿^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:36½^ 3 lMsw 60000 82-69 11 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 6º Herrera D A 122 bL 9.40 984 No Poking Around122¨© Fairlyfondofyou122¡ Speed of Elon122¶ stalked 3wd, flattened 11
29Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :46½¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:37½º 2 lMsw 54000 84-82 11 9½ 11¿¢ 11»¡ 9º£ 5»¡ Herrera D A 120 b 105.70 King of Dragons120¡ Sabertooth120¶¡ Miles Finch120¶£ 2-3w,3w-ins-2w,kept on 11
03Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º½ :45¾¼ 1:11»¶ 2 lMsw 54000 55-37 5 6 6¹ 6¼£ 5¶^ 4¶½¡ Carmona S 115» b 10.40 Whiskyginandbrandy120¶¢ Letmein120¸¡ One Smokin Dude120¶¹£ wtroubled trip 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 83/136 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 15/52 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 54/83 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 43/49

6
30-1

Bro Bro (L1)
B.g.3 Nyquist - Frege by Johar, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 21/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 22/68 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 68/107 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1hg 44/69

7
12-1

Little Ditty (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Practical Joke - Little Song by Curlin, CA
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

0.00 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Slr 6F ft 1:14.2h 1/2 30 Jan 25 Slr 6F ft 1:15.4h 1/1 24 Jan 25 Slr 6F ft 1:13.3h 3/6 17 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4hg 4/12

8
5-1

Pecks Lane (L1)
Ch.c.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Iona Star by Star Guitar, CA
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

0.00 Own: McLean Racing Stables, Carpenter or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 77/101 3 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 11/23 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 5/24 19 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 5/14

9
15-1

P Town Prancer (L1)
B.c.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Some Excess by In Excess (IRE), CA
Purple, gold Pegasus, purple "JB" on gold ball on purple sleeves, purple "PR" on gold cap

50 Own: Purple Rein Racing
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov24 Dmr6 ft 5K¶^^ :22¸¸ :46¸º 1:05º^ 2 lMcl 50000-c 47-36 2 8 4¶¢ 3¡ 5º 6¶^¢ Fresu A 120 b *1.80 Whiskeyinateacup120«¬ Valentines Candy115¸£ Pax a Punch120¶¢ wbobl,stdy erly,bid5/16 9

Claimed by Purple Rein Racing from Aldabbagh, Omar, Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Ganje, Jeff for $50,000, Bonde Jeff - Trainer
25Oct24 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45¶¿ 1:09¸º 2 lMsw 54000 86-64 5 6 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 7¶¸£ Baze T 120 10.80 1054 Its a Cinch120¾¡ Lord Dunmore120¨© Three Georges120¨©wbrsh st,climb xing,ins 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/33 1 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:03.3h 17/18 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 58/107 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 21/83

10
15-1

Gemini Buzz (L1)
B.g.3 Stanford - Open Mic by Unbridled's Song, CA
Gray , white "HR" on on back, gray sleeves and cap

0.00 Own: Linda C. Cannon
Trn: Ryan Hanson (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 7/32 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 104/107 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :52.2h 58/59 5 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 12/80

11
20-1

Curlin Command (L1)
Ch.c.3 Curlin to Mischief - Royal Ann Command by Forest Command, CA
Kelly green, white '4' on black and green 'Q' on white yoke on back, black sleeves, white and black cap

0.00 Own: Four Quarters Corp.
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 11/41 31 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/10 24 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/9 17 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 3/12

12
10-1

Silver I Am (L1)
Ch.c.3 Kantharos - Silver Swallow by Alphabet Soup, CA
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

0.00 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 42/68 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 16/32 a25 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:00h 1/11 19 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 5/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Hothead will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500. - Purse $34,000. FOR FILLIES
AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 ELEGANT SWAY (L) 6 Frey K 122
2 ANNIE'S JOY (L) 5/2 Smith M 122
3 DENDERA (L) Blinkers off 15 Espinoza A 122
4 GLACIER RIM (L) 12 Ayuso A 122
5 TIZNOW MAMA (L) 10 Fresu A 122
6 ZEYARAAT (L) 15 Maldonado E 121
7 BIG MAMA SUE (L) 9/5 Desormeaux K 124
8 CHASINGSERENDIPITY (L) 4 Hernandez J 121

SELECTIONS: 7-2-8

2 Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$60,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 ENTRESSA (L1) 2 Desormeaux K 122
2 COMEBACK GIRL (L1) 12 Herrera D 122
3 MCKECHNIE (L1) Blinkers On 15 Pereira T 122
4 PAARL (L1) 15 Berrios H 122
5 MARULA (L1) 10 Baze T 122
6 KITTY MARREN (L) 8 Dettori L 122
7 CLOUDY WOMEN (L) 8 Hernandez J 122
8 JUNGLE PEACE (IRE) (L1) 9/2 Rispoli U 122
9 FAVOR TO YOU (L1) 15 Fresu A 122
10 LILLIPUT (L1) 5 Americano M *117

SELECTIONS: 1-8-10

3 Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Six Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $60,000. FOR
CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS
OLD.

1 WILLISAU (L1) 15 Pereira T 122
2 HOTHEAD (L) Blinkers On 5/2 Gonzalez R 122
3 OWL (L1) 10 Rispoli U 122
4 HORIZON WILDCAT (L) 3 Franco G 122
5 RIDING BY (L) 20 Herrera D 122
6 BRO BRO (L1) 30 Gutierrez M 122
7 LITTLE DITTY (L1) 12 Fresu A 122
8 PECKS LANE (L1) 5 Hernandez J 122
9 P TOWN PRANCER (L1) 15 Frey K 122
10 GEMINI BUZZ (L1) 15 Escobedo A 122
11 CURLIN COMMAND (L1) 20 Baze T 122
12 SILVER I AM (L1) 10 Espinoza A 122

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8

SA ALL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Saturday, February 15, 2025
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	M1: HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:14 p. m. 
	M3: 1a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM PARK
	M4: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:52 p. m. 
	M2: PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF"
	M5: 2a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM PARK
	M6: HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:52 p. m. 
	M7: 3a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM PARK
	H1101: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:15 p. m. 
	H1201: 1a. VALIDA - OAKLAWN PARK 
	H1102: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:38 p. m. 
	H1: PICK 5 "CROSS COUNTRY"
	H1202: 2a. VALIDA - AQUEDUCT 
	H1103: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:47 p. m. 
	H1203: 3a. VALIDA - OAKLAWN PARK 
	H1104: HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:10 p. m. 
	H1204: 4a. VALIDA - AQUEDUCT 
	H1105: HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:19 p. m. 
	H1205: 5a. VALIDA - OAKLAWN PARK 
	3101: HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:52 p. m. 
	3201: 1a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	H3: PICK 5 "COSTA A COSTA"
	3102: HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:07 p. m. 
	3202: 2a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA 
	3103: HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:22 p. m. 
	3203: 3a. VALIDA - GULFSTREAM 
	3104: HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:09 p. m. 
	3204: 4a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA 
	3105: HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:40 p. m. 
	3205: 5a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA 
	4101: HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:09 p. m. 
	4201: 1a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA
	4102: HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:10 p. m. 
	H4: PICK 3"S.ANITA TODAS TURF"
	4202: 2a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA
	4103: HORA DE PARTIDA: 8:09 p. m. 
	4203: 3a. VALIDA - SANTA ANITA


